BRI
FEANRIEERREEE —d J'_ , W J
hEaesah s OO Lt/




SEe= =0 U5l

SMHSE 2ol FHA HES] ZAt ELICH ES8 AN AD|&=S FZAH AS=s Z23A2 5
Of K= EIAUCH CHatst) EXE H8 & 4 ASE 2 FASLICH

=5
FES52 3 A2 MAIRE IO ASLICH
M IIE 222 OS =20 EAZN AUSLICH

2.5S&I|
8H OSE Q830 %45 DA st J8S 2D I HESE 220 - 30t Y IES
220 Hel gLIC

3.2EF20 ot
S E5E =26t [0= OlZHAIES HII6I0 UI2|E T= QA BEX 2 HO2 GI2HE I ZAAQ
D HSL Sa(DEH) 0f: EAEH C250NM
@ HE2 Jlt= : JO00O1 i
@ BEHS 11111008100 e f-}hfji_h
@2 EY  QEl %M A2l SUB b=\l
e SR AN
®+ = 1 Tl T2 2
S R

FIFELE M= 23| =HEES MSTIH0E NES 4 25T} L0

e
0
==
e
1
3o
(i
153
[

HEE=SS UEE MEN1D 20 85 SAE RASA HIE 5= USSE MHIE 2O/AIEE
SAE HE AT BHELIC



4 RESE 2= Y
e Ol A
FIG 601 aelld Aol
CYLINDER CASE
@
3 H ﬁ-_.l &._5
B : ﬁ Bz
8§ e
; ; Ir’““"-;.' 2
B
NOTE
me
FIG BUT 2210 3ol il
@  CYLINDER CASE )
@ 5
T234N
s | DEAS ¥yE2 7= 5 [Lofls| AeEEe
KEY HO PART HO PART NAME SPEG QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE
801 : 001 [11105010001M |20~ CASE ,CYLINDER L Ko ] e e e el
| PN PARALLELA "3
BOLT .HEXS 3
BOLT HEXS i
BOLT HEXS i
T

®I283JI

@ IIEJEHE:

=

@I E
@ THEH 0| X]

® MIEX &Y

P 2EQ| sl #XE 24222 ZAN SR SLICHL

J1e HER A8 QBHSZ EAIE LT
P IS HER HR2 IE 23S BAFLICL

D SHEIIES HIOIKE BEAIELICH

L olE 2E HdEr HEE HAl ELICH

[=—]
222 &




RI|Ys Bz 2 FSES MG HE LICL
@ SEHS : SAL 2EE Moz I 2ILICH

S
SEHSY Halo [V, W] 8 e RE2 S EEES LIEHYLICH
SSESS 2Xc|e S22 ATHAE ¥ SEMAS LIEFHLIC
|: M:JI2 , DG: ZA, BR:ZI2E M, SW:BHA | S 2 M
DD:LHE &4 PR:EIEM GRIEIZE 24 S
EE2H . BEES YIS HAGSIH 20 HAls OS2
-2 E0| ZEAEH BAl
ASSY : (2] JHel 2=0| Z8tel | QU2
ol Jt IS8k 2EH
COMP : 0id JiSl 30| TN )8 JU=2
oI = S8
SUB : ASSY% SE8t SE2E ot%f LEVELO
EXEOE ME
SET :ASSY, COMP, @=E=2 182z |0 2|51 fl6) 24" 2=
- 252 FAXZA
LH :&Z(H), RH: 2LEX(R), FR: ¥F, RR: ¥, UPR: &8, LOW: I8
= . =E LE 5 HFE#0°| 12 CF= HES| 8 FAIBLICE
{0 == g 220 MSE1 Rl s HAIELIO
oSS JIEc A AMSS BASLICH DA 2F JEiAI2e] ~2g
HAELIC
F)AREI = 23 &S HIIELIO.
FrClE REE REEEN S22 FOA 2EL 22 B E Asid

0%

@
N
HD
[
H1
oin
)

SE (SSEISOF JHE 8
224 25 (B38<I} 8 26t

WREE (23RS IHHY gichH

H/8~ : 2H
~&/8 X
@ NOTES : HDUESE SYctASLIC
@H 12 : HBJIUHS0ILIUHESAS SS Al StASLICH



(i®

|'-M-n--.

P

F e

kil
ENGINE

HEE2I|8 & HESE

ENGIME ACCESSORIES &
CONTROL

S AL2e013,AElHE
CLUTCH,BRAKE,STEERING

T EuA0E s oA

TRANSMISSION & REAR AXLE

ZEsogs

FRONT AXLE,SUPPORTER
& DRIVE SHAFT

F& & 3-P LINK
HYDRAULICS & S—POINT LINK

21 & gl
SHEET METAL & CABIN

I & & sl A
ELECTRICALS & HARNESS

H0IE ctd, 2+
WEIGHT,LABEL, TOCLS

FEHS =8H
NUMERICAL INDEX



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

101 4810 E= (CYLINDER BLOCK)======—=—= = ___ 04
102 210} 3t2F (GEAR HOUSING)==========m e __ 06
T = (o |1 [ B e —— 08
104 442G #ES & 249 (CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET)————-=-——=m==m=mmmmm e 10
105 BHJ| OHLIBE (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)—=—=—========mmmmmmmm oo 12
106 BAHZE & 200l JI0f (CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR)-—--—-—---—-=—-—- 14
107 SWINZE & MAE (CRANKSHAFT & PISTON)——====-=m-mmmmm o 16
108 28 AIAE (LUB. OIL SYSTEM)==========— oo __ 18
109 H2t4 AIAE (COOLING WATER SYSTEM)-========mmmemo 20
110 ®8 218 d B (FUEL INJECTION PUMP)===————===mm e 22
111 HB (GOVERNOR) === === === == m oo oo 24
112 @18 eISMM WE (FUEL INJECTION VALVE)====mmmmmmmmommmmomm 26
113 &8 BE (FUEL FILTER)-—======== == mm oo 28
114 AELE 2F (STARTING MOTOR) === —=====mmmmmmmmo o __ 30

115 2&I| (GENERATOR)=—======= = m e e 32



AXLIZE & HES(ENGINE ACCESSORIES & CONTROL)

FIG 201 (0 32l (AIR CLEANER)-——————=—=-————————————————————————————— 38
FIG 202 2tCI0IOIE (RADIATOR)=====—=————————————— o ———— 40
FIG 208 227 (MUFFLER) === === m e e e e e e e 44
FIG 204 & &3 & 8 2% (FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE)-——————--———"""—"—7——- 46
FIG 205 2tA a0l (ACCELERATOR)=======——————————=—=——————————————— == 48
FIG 206 812 BH (FUEL FILTER)—————-——————-—————————=—=——==—————=—————— 50
FIG 207 P& DF2E (ENGINE MOUNTING)====————————— - mmmmm o e 52

22X, 22013, AEI0{& (CLUTCH, BRAKE, STEERING)

FIG 301 Z2t0/8 HHB (FLYWHEEL COVER)-—————-———-——=——mmmmmmmm o 58
FIG 302 &0/ (BRAKE) =====—==—= === oo mm oo o oo 60
FIG 303 S X , 23013 HZ & $Z (CLUTCH , BRAKE PEDAL & LINKAGE)---62
FIG 304 &4 0IE HE & HOIE (ACCELERATOR PEDAL & CABLE )----------- 64
FIG 305 THAl HH (DASH COVER)=——————————m oo oo mm oo 66
FIG 308 AEIOE ®E (STEERING VALVE)==—==—————mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 68
FIG 307 AEIOIZ &2IE (STEERING CYLINDER)-—-——=========mmm=m———— o 70
FIG 308 AEIOIY ® (STEERING WHEEL)-————-————=——==—mmmmmmmm—mmm 72
FIG 309 EFOIO] (TIRE)======m=—m === === == e 74

EYADIHE & 2l0{HE (TRANSMISSION & REAR AXLE)

FIG 401 Q1% AFZE (INPUT SHAFT)=mmm === == mmmmm o e oo oo 82
FIG 402 2= IO (INPUT GEAR)————————=mmmmmmmmmm e e oo g4
FIG 4023 B2 AIZE I10f (MAIN SHIFT GEAR)==========——==—————————=——me 86
FIG 404 S2H = JI0 (RANGE GEAR)=====mmmmm == e o e e 88
FIG 405 4WD 20l IOl (4WD DRIVE GEAR)---=—=========-————————————— 90
FIG 406 P.T.0 S21012 MIZE (P.T.0 DRIVE SHAFT)=—-—-———-———————————-—— 92

FIG 407 P.T.O AZE (P.T.0 SHAFT)—————————mmmmmmm oo 94



FIG 408/ DIS P:T/0/ J101 (MID PiT.0 GEAR)===—=——==——=——————————————_—— 96

S(e) W) (B B (El[E LB some e e s e e e e o8
FIG 410 OIS ERA0E HOIA (MID TRANSMISSION CASE)-=—=———===———=—m—m 100
FIG 411 2/01 ERADIE HOIA (REAR TRANSMISSION CASE)--——--——--————————— 102
FIG 412 2l Yg &2 A (REAR AXLE HOUSING)--—=======——————mmmmmm e 104
FIG 413 BI2! AZE 3 (MAIN SHIFT LEVER)==—===m======—mmmmmmm e e e e e 106
FIG 414 £#% AZE 3t (RANGE SHIFT LEVER)===========———mmmmmmmmem 108
FIG 416 P.T.0 M2 X &t (P.T.0 CHANGE LEVER)——=-——=——==——————m e 110
FIG 416 4WD HQIX ¥ (4WD CHANGE LEVER)--—-—=——=—==————==—————u 112
FIG 417 EJADEA 0122 (TRANSMISSION MOUNTING)-=======—=—=mm - 114

[5] === 2= (FRONT AXLE,SUPPORTER & DRIVE SHAFT)

FIG 501 Z8BE Sal0|2 AFZE (FRONT DRIVE SHAFT)———————-——————————————- 120
FIG 502 Z2E CIZ@&4 J/0| (FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR)-—=--==========m=—m 122
FIG 503 Z2E g 322 (FRONT AXLE HOUSING)=—=============m——e—mum 124
FIG 504 Z&E J|0{ A0IA (1) FRONT GEAR CASE (1)———————=—=—=———————— 126
FIG 505 Z2E J/0| A0l (2) FRONT GEAR CASE (2)======—m—mmmmmmmme 128

| Sor@7| 2 3P 23 (HYDRAULICS & 3P-LINK)

FIG 601 &G H0lA (CYLINDER CASE)==========—m e 134
FIG 602 elZE RH(FT ARM)====—==—"~""—""""""-"~"~"~""~"~——~————————————~——— 136
FIG 603 B2% ZHEE #@E (FLOW CONTROL VALVE)======—mm—mm e 138
FIG 604 gl HEE #WE (MAIN CONTROL VALVE)====m== e e 140
FIG 605 82 HE (HYDRAULIC SUB)-—————————— = e e e 142
FIG 606 31X & 3-& ™ (HITCH & 3-POINT LINKAGE)===—=—===—————oe—e 144
FIG 607 8% & W (HITCH & COVER)-—-—————-—""—"—"—"—"—""—""—""""-——————————— 146

FIG 701 &Y [BONNET)=-—=—————~—~————————————————————————— e 152
FIG 702 22 (FLOOR)==—==—==—==——=— e e e e 160
Fl G A T e 162
FIG 704 Z2 COMP (FRAME COMP)—=——————————m e e ——— {64
FIG 705 dIH HH & & (LEVER COVER & FENDER)-—---——————————————————— 166

FIG 706 2EC (SUS FENDER)-----—- e




| ®JI=X & 8tLIA (ELECTRICALS & HARNESS)

FIG 801 HHEIC] OI=E (BATTERY MOUNTING)==========m——mmm e ——— 174
FIG BO2 H2IE (INSTRUMENT PANEL)-——————————— e e 176
FIG 803 &HL A (HARNESS)====— = e 178
FIG 804 & LA (HARNESS)————————mm o e e e e 180
FIG 805 8tLIA (HARNESS)—————————— e e 182

FIG 901 & & @M M2l (TOOL & ACCESSORY)-——————=——— = —— 188
FIG 902 2HE (LABEL)==mmmmmmm = e e 190
FIG 903 2HE (LABEL)======—— e 192
FIG 904 S0IE (WEIGHT)=mmmmmmmmm e m e e 194
FIG 905 E& WHE 3J|E (AUXILIARY VALVE KIT)——————————————— e e 196

PE (ENGINE)—————————mmmm e o 201
AAl (CHASSIS)—————————————————————— 204



FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

ol &I (ENGINE)

101 &I Z= (CYLINDER BLOCK)-=======mmmmmmmmmeeee 04
102 210 82" (GEAR HOUSING)--—======mmmmmmmmmee e ___ 06
108 28 &I (OIL SUMP)=====m==mm oo 08
104 S2lH 8= & 24 (CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET)=========——=————meo— 10
105 th2| OHLIES (EXHAUST MANIFOLD)—=——====——— = mmmmmmm e __ 12
106 BALZE & S24018 10| (CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR)-——-——===—-————~—-— 14
107 IYIMIE & DAE (CRANKSHAFT & PISTON)-=—==———————m—mmmmmmm o 16
108 22 AIAE (LUB. OIL SYSTEM)-—==========— e ____ 18
109 Y24 ANAE (COOLING WATER SYSTEM)=——-==m==mmmmmmmmmmmmmo 20
110 €2 Q=& HE (FUEL INJECTION PUMP)====—=——————mm oo ___ 22
111 HAHYH (GOVERNOR) === === === mmmm oo ___ 24
112 S8 Sl&H WE (FUEL INJECTION VALVE)=======mmmmmo oo 26
113 @8 BE (FUEL FILTER)===== === mmmmmmmmm e ___ 28
114 AEtE 28 (STARTING MOTOR)=======—===mmmmmme 30
116 Z&EI| (GENERATOR)-===—=———mmmmmmmmme e 32



FIG 101

K1-C

Agld 25
CYLINDER BLOCK

P1

2016

L e T L4 XER
SPARE PART UNDER-5| ZED PART

NOTE




Year

-

FIG 101 Agd 2 5 o AL
CYLINDER BLOCK e
K1-C

HUHE| 2EWHE £ =2 4 | 2| covc | HEHAIHS o

KEY NO. FPART NG DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR| EAG SERIAL NO| REMARKS

101 1 |[119717-01561 |2@0 == ASsy BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1

101 4 [124060-01050 |Z22 PLUG, PT1/8 ' 1 TP

101 5 [105311-01000 |Z22 PLUG, CUP TYPE 30 1 N D

101 6 [119623-01250 |12 PLUG, DISH TYPE 45 1 %

101 7 12416001970 |Z&=2 PLUG, PT1/4 1

101 8 (11928501990 |B22 PLUG, CUP TYPE 25 3 gl

101 9 |119620-02020 (&t == BOLT, METAL CAP 8 |

101 12 [119717-02411 [ AFE = B4 ~ |BUSH, CAMSHAFT T

101 13 [27247720000 |=2i, 12 PLUG, 12 1 B

101 23 [119717-02930 |~2{AE Hjof= BEARING ASSY, THRUST 2 o P e ] B

101 26 [119810-01200 |HElcd= 2= ~ |BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 14 3

101 27 [119717-01331 |l = 2p=3 GASKET, HEAD 1 7

101 28 [129100-01580 [®&W, 8X16  |PIN, PARALLEL 8X16 2

101 29 |719717-02001 [l Wiol® BEARING ASSY, MAIN 4

101 32 (71971702011 (o2l Hjof= BEARING ASSY, MAIN 4 e | ]

1017 35 [119810-02941 |2BiAE wofd, 0.25 BEARING, THRUST 0.25 2

NOTE




FIG 102

K1-C

J|0Hot*E

Year

GEAR HOUSING

2016

NOTE




Year

K= i
FIG 102 J10] 3t 5 i
GEAR HOUSING )
K1-C
WeE| =E@e 2 F g EEIE I EEEEEE CTE
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR| Ef SERIAL NO REMARKS
1020 1 [119740-01501 |10 #0[== CASE, GEAR 1
102 2 [119717-01570 |=E|= ~ |eoLT,sTUD 2| O
1021 3 [119751401590 |7[of Ao~ FB] ASSY |COVERASSY,GEARCASE I i P o e e i
102 4 71975101500 |70 Aol FHe{ ASSY |COVER ASSY,GEAR CASE T004| okeaE | 3 fsEeoe
102 5 [119751.01521 [Z10f #H oI~ Hej COVER, GEARCASE 1 P e
102 6 [23876-030000 |E2{1, RO3 PLUG, RO3 N \TE N s
102 7 [119717-01800 |22 & SEAL, OIL 1
102 8 (24101062024 |=woi2, 6202 BEARING, BALL 6202 1 - \
102] 9 [119717-32100 |# B ASSY COVERASSY 1
102| 10 [119717-32080 |Hed T COVER, PUMP : VST I o 7
102 11 |129900-32130 |Fal=HEe VALVE, RELIEF 1 T S e
102 12 [129007-32320 |2= SPRING 1 T
102 13 [128001-32330 |EE2 PG 1 T
102] 14 (11971732110 |26 W& “|ROTOR, INNER : 1 y
102 15 [119717-32120 [2E g/& ROTOR, OUTER B
102 16 [119802-32130 |LFAF, MBX16 ~ |SCREW, MBX16 8 o o o T
102 17 [119717-01750 [HH B = ~|cOVER, PUMP 12 e e
102| 18 |119660-01911 |CHEBX17 Ol = PIPE, DOWEL 617 4 i
102 19 11962432040 |03, P12.0 O-RING, P12.0 1
102 20 [119717-32050 |0, Pi7.0 O-RING, P17.0 3
102 21 [121850-51960 |0 2 O-RING 1
102 22 |26106-060122 |=2 BEE, MBX12 BOLT, MBX 12 PLATED B - o | 2 gt |
102 23 [26106080162 | == =&, MBX16  |BOLT, MEX 16 PLATED 4 P o s o
102 24 [26106-060402 |== BE, M&X40 BOLT, MGX 40 PLATED 4 I
102| 25 [26106-060402 |== =E, MGX40  |BOLT, MEX 40PLATED 2 ] RS, b
102 26 |26106-060602 |== ©E, MBX60 BOLT, MGX 60 PLATED 7 2
102 27 |26106-060652 |=2= 2=, MBXES BOLT, MBX 65 PLATED 2
102 28 |26306-080002 |LHE, MB INUT, MB 3 X
102 29 [124160-01751 |E ] el CAP,FILLER 1 ;
102 30 [24311-000320 |0, 1AP32.0 O-RING, TAP32.0 £
102 31 12424001877 |H = FH e COVER, PUMP 1
102/ 32 |129C26-01890 |HO-P 7}==7 GASKET, HO-P 1
102 33 [22190-080002 |4 =kM, 8 WASHER, SEAL B 1
102 34 [26106-080122 |E2 =E, MBX12 BOLT, M8 12 PLATED 1 ]
102 35 [124240-01871 |B= Aol COVER, PUMP | O P T
102 36 [129C26:01890 |HO-P 7FA71 GASKET, HO-P 1 3 |
102 37 [22190-080002 |&l 2FM, B WASHER, SEAL 8 1 =]
102 38 |26106-080142 =2 ZE, MaX14 BOLT, M8X 14 PLATED 1
102 39 |26106-080702 |2 EE, M8X70 BOLT, MBX 70 PLATED 3 '
102 40 |26306-080002 | E, MB NLIT, M8 B
102| 41 |26306-080002 | E, M8 |NuT, M8 7 F X 1
102 42 [121023-01551 | COVER 1 7
102] 43 [24341-000240 |0, 1A524.0 ~ |0-RING, 185240 i
102 44 [26106-060162 |=2 EE, MBX16 [EOLT, MBX 16 PLATED iz T
NOTE




Year

P1

ggdHo
OIL SUMP

FIG 103

K1-C

NOTE




Year

ol M II b b
FIG 103 ogu_ési = P S
200600 | B
K1-C
HIEHE| EEMHE 2 E 9 T A | 42| tovs| BEgHEAHE B
KEY N2, PART NG DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR| /G SERIAL NO REMARKS
103 1 [119620-01620 |2 @ H MEX10 PIN, PARALLEL MEX10 2
103 2 |119660-01640 |22 Al #10|=~ ASSY  |CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 2
03 4 [124085-02220 |2 A SEAL, OIL ] I 3
103 5 |26706-060222 |2 EE, MEX22 BOLT, MEX 22 PLATED T |
103 6 [119717-01720 |22 -~ o[A SPACER,OI-PAN. | | [ 1 | yELT
103 7 11971701770 |22 ASSY SRR O T P | RS T
103 8 [105425-01690 |Z2(7, 16 PLUG M8 T [ [ R | B 5
103 10 (22190160002 | & 2bd, 16 S ASTICRICEAINTER o [ TR | N T (TR e
103 11 |26106-080122 |2 ©E, MBX12 BOLT, MBX 12 PLATED T
103 12 [26106-080302 | == EE, M8X30 BOLT, M8X 30 PLATED B
103 13 [26106-080452 | == EE, Max4s BOLT, MaX 45 PLATED 11
103 14 [26106-080502 | =2 2E, M8X50 BOLT, MaX 50 PLATED 3 g
NOTE




FIG 104

Ki-C

aelfo E&=
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

P1

Year

S

55

BEASH
SPARE PART

s

NOTE

10




| = 1o I
FIG 104 &gl dE &2yl - ¢ VR
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET S
2016 AT
K1.C
Wles| =xus ¥ E o 7|2y seuc| Zgmans T
KEY NO. PART ML DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR |EfG SERIAL N REMARKS
104 1 [129901-11450 |2 Z=w g [PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 3
104 2 [119600-11460 |[=3 F|~% GASKET, NOZZLE B B
104 3 [105010-11490 (W= 7Y CAP,VALVE B
104 4 |119717-11740 |&2C] 8 = ASSY HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
(104" 11 (11928511990 |& 22 HErR 35 PLUG, CUP TYPE 35 2 ;
104 12 |23876-005000 |S2{21, ROOS PLUG, RD05 1
104 13 (11871711101 [d4 @= VALVE, SUCTION T
104 14 [119717-11170 [e7] @ = VALVE, EXHAUST 3
104 15 [119717-11131 |22 ~z=al ~ [SPRING, VALVE 3 B
104 16 |129508-11180 |~Z= 2 2[E]o[L] RETAINER, SPRING ] |
104 17 (11971711190 R = =E] COTTER, VALVE 12 s 55
104 18 [119717-17340 |@= A5 & SEAL, VALVE STEM B3 i SRR
104 19 [119717-11350 Ej"ﬁ 26 4 SEAL VALVE STEM 3 T |
104 20 (22351060012 |=Z2 m g.ox12 PIN, SPRING 6.0K12 E | T I T ey v el
104 21 (11971711200 | 291 MEZE aASSy SUPPORTASSY, ROCKER | | 1 7 3
104 22 11971711240 |27 MZE ASSY smrmsswf ROCKERE R [ |ia i 7 Vil |
104 25 [119717-11260 |23 of MEZE SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM | [ 11
104! 26 [119620-11280 [2HAI: SPRING, ROCKER 2
104 27 [119717-11650 |27 2tAssy ARM ASSY, ROCKER TEiEE
104 20 [129150-11230 |2 I AE LA} SCREW, VALVE ADJUST T (Y i e
104 30 [129150-11750 |L =, M8 T ' 5 3 B
104 31 [22242.000120 (&, 12 RING, 12 2 ;
104 32 [26979-050162 |FAF, MEX16 SCREW, M5X16 1
104 33 |26106-080402 |E=2 =, Max40 BOLT, M8X 40 PLATED 3 .
104 34 |124160-01751 |2 #Heq CAP, FILLER B 1
104 35 [119717-11381 8= =4 ASSY |BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1
104| 36 [119717-03031 [eHZ EalolE PLATE, BAFFLE 1
104| 37 [11971703070 |E2l ef = BAFFLE, BREATHER Tl =
104| 38 [119717-03070 [=2/c] B E BAFFLE, BREATHER 2 E
104 39 [119802-03100 |ChO[o{= 3 ASSY DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1
104 | 40 [119802-03170 [ClolojZ 3 Eajol= PLATE, DIAPHRAGM 1
104 471 11980203121 [clolof=Z&@ 8]  |COVER, DIAPHRAGM 1
104 42 11980203131 |clojo] =g DIAPHRAGM ' 1
104 43 [119802:03141 |clo[of =3y ~ =2 SPRING, DIAPHRAGM 1
104 45 [17971811310 | =4l 7f~70 | GASKET, BONNET e 1
104 46 [119717-11320 [=50 Ao COVER, BONNET €| R TR
104 47 [119717-11331 [5}270 GASKET el s
104 48 |22857-500100 |CFAF, 5X10 |scREW, 5:10 4 5 T
104 49 [22857-500100 |LFAF, 510 SCREW, 5X10 i i
104 50 |22857-500160 |LFAL, 5x16 SCREW, 516 o 2 i
104 51 [24311-000320 |0, 1AP32.0 O-RING, 1AP32.0 % #1 e
104| 52 [26706-060202 |=2 ZE, MEX20 BOLT,MEX20PLATED | | 3 B
104| 53 [26106-060752 |== ==, MBX75  |BOLT,MaX 15 PLATED BT TR e i e
104 54 [129900-07900 |QUE 2| L] LIFTER, ENGINE | o
104 55 |26106-080162 |2 =E, MaXie BOLT, MBX 16 PLATED 4 3
(104 56 [118717-77801 |3 22,883 PLUG, GLOW ' 3 e )
104 57 [119717-77820 EEEE-I:L?-IH'H ~ |coNNECTOR GLOWPLUG | T | e
04| 58 |119717-11800 |E=2M0[=  |GUIDE, VALVE 613 e ¥

NOTE

11




f’fgzﬂi

Year
2016

P1

Dl DHLIZE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

K1-C

FIG 105

MOTE

g2




1] - Year I’|
FIG 105 BHO| OHLIZ S 5 I =
EXHAUST MANIFOLD it e
K1-C
IHE] =ZEH s CE T 2 | >3 | tous | BEnEs B =
KEY NC2, PART NO. BESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR|E'G SERIAL NO REMARKS
105 1 |119718-13100 [887| L BE MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
105 2 [119717-13110 |UR7] O BE7F~2 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1
105 3 [119717-13600 |~E{=, MEX50 BOLT, STUD MBX50 2 ] [
105 4 |129E00-13610 |EE, MBX50  |BOLT, Mexso108 i o e
105 5 |119131-18320 |AE{=, M8x22 BOLT, STUD M8X22 AR e P, |
105 6 |26306-080002 | E, M8 NUT, M8 ' 2
105 7 [119515-13200 |2=237] 2F~3 GASKET, SILENCER | T BT
NOTE

13



Year

2016

P1

BAIZEZKECH01 Y0
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

RS

SPARE PART

S,

FIG 106

K1-C

NOTE

14




Year i
FIG 106 BAIZEZEZI0IBID L (%ii‘ng
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR e 2D
K1-C
HIHE)] S EHSE T A | 2| rous| Fsunss d =3
KEY NO. PART NI DESCRIPTION SPEC, | QTY. | REPAIR|EAG SERIAL NO REMARKS
106 1 |119620-14200 |EATH TAPPET B
106 2 [119717-14400 |ZA] 2E PUSH-ROD b B
106 3 [119717-14581 | APZE ASSY CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 R, |
106 8 [26106-060122 |== B =, MBX12 BOLT, M&X 12 PLATED [ ]
106 9 [119717-25050 |ofolE AFZE SHAFT, IDLE ; 1 TP
106| 10 {119717-25101 [ofol= 7[0f ASSY  |GEARASSY, IDLE i1 e =1
106 13 [26106-060352 |£2 SE, MEX35 |BOLT, M&X 35 PLATED 5
106 14 [129750-25301 |BE BOEREES S i 1 R
106 15 [119717-25930 [7)o] B = GEAR, PUMP 7] 7]
106 16 [119717-26000 |7[of B = ASSY GEAR ASSY, PUMP 1 e
106 18 [129350-26490 |= o, 16005 |BEARING, BALL 16005 1 5|
106 19 [24104-060054 |= #0012, 6005UU BEARING, BALL 6005UU 1
106 20 [119717-51150 |S x| FLANGE : 1 E
106 21 [119717-25911 |ofo[ & Z[of FA| ~ |BUSH, IDLE GEAR BT
NOTE

15



FIG 107

K1-C

& A EE S|
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

P1

Year

2016

£ R
SPARE PART

G

10

NOTE

16




Year ]
EIG 107 SYIMIERIAE e
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON ¢ e O
2016 S T
K1-C
NYE| REHE 5 &2 9 T A | | ceus| HspEs CT ]
KEY MO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR |E/G SERIAL NOY REMARKS
107 1 11971721700 |3 B IAZE ASSY CRANKSHAFT ASSY EE [
107 2 |129700-01580 | =@, 8X16 PIN, PARALLEL 8X15 N
107 4 |19717-21200 |3 IAMEE 7[of GEAR, CRANKSHAFT i 3
107 5 [22512-040120 |7], 412 KEY, 4% 12 1 3
107 7 |119751-21410 |E2lol 8 ASSY FLYWHEEL 1
107 8 12111121501 |Bajol® =& BOLT, FLYWHEEL 2 5
1079 |119717-21650 |3 IATE V-Z2]  |V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT i
107| 10 [119621-21661 |Ze#x| =, 12%1.25 [BOLT FLANGE 126135 | B
107 11 [119620-21941 |24M  |whsHER 1 ;
107 12 [119717-22080 |mAEASSY PISTON ASSY 7 ;
107 14 [119717-22500 |m~= 2= RING SET, PISTON 3 k ~L N
107 18 [119717-22300 |m|=~E ® " |PIN, PISTON 3 =
107 19 |22252-000220 |2 72 RING, 22 &
107 20 [119717-23000 |#4& == ASSY ROD ASSY, CONNECTING | 3 7 [
107 23 [119717-23200 |#HE 2= 2 ~ |BOLT, CONNECTING ROD BE S
W07 24 11971723600 |=2 3 o wjofgy BEARING, CRANK PIN 38 | BT |
107 26 [119717-23910 |m~& T wjoi=l  |[BEARING, PISTONPIN 3 7 ;
107, 27 [119717-23611 |m & ASSY, 0.25 PETNSSY. I [ [
107 29 [119717-22090 |=|~E ASSY, 0.25 05 |PISTON ASSY, 0.25 05 7 g |
107 31 [118717-22550 | M=, 0.25 05 [RRGEERIZS S S o
107 35 [124060-21600 & 7|of GEAR, RING Z=105 =Tl 1
NOTE

17




Year 1

QUAIAE L

FIG 108 P1 {i@” ‘\.
LUB. OIL SYSTEM —_)

2016

Ki-C

."'. i
T e "'.-: by 7
279 @
= i kg W [
3 o i et
e v
e N Tty
&

S A
)
chrd vl

V. ar>
it

NOTE

18




ol Al A El Yex L
FIG 108 : LEALE < IC Ve
UB., OIL SYSTEM o AR
K1-C
A|HE| EEHE £ F& 3 | T | s2uz| EEAUNHS E [
KEYNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR|E/G SERIAL NO REMARKS
108 1 [119717-34801 |H~H DIPSTICK 1
108 2 [121520-34810 |-~ 7jol= " |GUiDE, DiPSTICK. 1
108 3 [119717-35140 |~E{E EE BOESTUD e (] T TEl
108 5 [119717-32060 |0-&, P15.0 b [ORNGIE S B R ET
108, 6 |119717-35080 |22 2120 HFO| = ASSY |PIPE ASSY, OIL INLET 1
108 10 |26106-060102 |2 =E£_MBX10 BOLT, MBX 10 PLATED 21
108 11 [114250-39450 |F2t~9] | ~ |SWITCH, HYDRALLIC TER I e
108 12 [119717-39210 |2 Tol= ~ |PIPE. OIL 5 W e
108 13 [129005-59830 |Z=CIE & E ASSY, M8  |BOLT ASSY, JOINT M8 i R P
108 14 [22190-080002 [& 2Hd, 8 | WASHER, SEAL S 2 =
108 15 [23857-030000 |=2/E =E 3 BOLT, JOINT 3 T P i3
108 16 [22190-080002 |4 2k, 8 WASHER, SEALES T
108 17 [119305-35151 |EIE| ASSY, D6BXLES  |FILTER ASSY, D8XLES il T
NOTE
19



Year

2016

P1

<1

2 A
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

FIG 103

K1-C

20

NOTE




Year Il
SRS S ) 1|
el ooour%_ﬁ M_E § N
G WATER SYSTEM s
K1-C
ERE SHEzgE 2 E o A | 2| ronc | HspuEus | ar
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR | E/G SERIAL MOH REMARKS
109 1 |119E10-42000 [S1E] BX ASSY PUMP ASSY, WATER 1
109 3 [119717-42031 |7t GASKET 1
(108 4 [119717-42041 |74 COVER —=
109 9 [119C10-42320 |O-=, 2028 O-RING, 2028 1 Eiamre 4l
109 10 |129916-49740 |=2{=1, RO PLUG, R3S 1 e %
109 11 [26577-060122 |LFAR, MEX12 |SCREW, MGX12 4 z
108 12 |27241-250000 |Z2{1, 25 PLUG, 25 5 1
109 13 [119717-42020 |$le] B Z[~ |GASKET, WATER PUMP EllED :
100 14 [23414-080000 |7F23 8x1.0  |GASKET, 8X10 ' B 1
109 15 |[26106-080122 |=2 B=, Maxi2 BOLT, MBX 12 PLATED 1 PR
109 16 [26106-080502 |=2 2E, MBX50  |BOLT, MEX 50 PLATED i
109 17 [11971742350 |V—=&], D=100  |V-PULLEY, D=100 1 o] R T [P
109 18 [25132-003700 [V—HE, A37 V-BELT, A3T 1 = g |
109| 19 [119717-44740 |2T W, D33547 FAN, COOLING D335K7 1 1
109 20 17135344760 |2 o] A SPACER, FAN T
109 21 [26105:060402 |T= =E, MEX40 BOLT, MBX 40 PLATED 4 Eed
109 22 [129350-49530 |A 2 AEH HE COVER, THERMOSTAT 3 1 3 ;
109 23 [119717-49800 [M 2 ~Ef, 71 THERMOSTAT, 71C 12 1
109 24 [26106-080202 |£3 ZE, MBX20 [poLT, MBX 20 PLATED | 2
109 25 [121550-49111 |=2IE, PT1/4 IOINT, PT1/4 1
109 26 |121450-42450 |Z2(3, M16 PLUG, M18 Tig|
100 27 |124465-44950 [7F221 16 | GASKET, 16 T R |
109 28 [124250-49351 |HE{2THA] ~ |SENSOR, WATER TEMP. 1
109 29 [129150-49360 |7F70 GASKET 1
|
NOTE

21



FIG 110

K1-C

HEold&AEI

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

P1

Year

2016

NOTE

22




Year

FIG 110 HEolddET - R
|-
FUEL INJECTION PUMP ssa )
K1-C
HIHE| R2EHE § E 9 T || szes| HEWNEAE H [T
KEY M), PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR |EG SERIAL MO REMARKS
(110 1 71975151480 | 1= 2 = 3TNVI6-QKTF [FIE ASSY,3TNVIE-QKTF T
110 4 12915551020 |AE|= H= BOLT, STUD ) T R B |
110 8 [12271051090 |2=2] = mcf FEATHER KEY,WOODRUFF 1 o
110 52 |158600-51270 |6 H A£mH STOPPER, TAPPET HE:
110/ 53 |129155-51280 [0-21, 56 ~ |orinG, s8 SEIE
110] 54 [129155-51280 |0-2, 86 O-RING, S6 1 E
110 61 [120156-51400 || Z21 e |pEFLECTOR 1 F
110 62 {156600-51410 |c| &3] Z&0 PLUG, DEFLECTOR L o S |
10 63 |119717-51420 |0-8 O0-RING TR | i i
110 64 [158600-51420 |l Z3E S22 PLUG, DEFLECTOR e Fllesasne 37
110) 84 [158600-51570 |2AZ2  [PLUG,RACK 1 o] RS I
110, 85 129155-51580 [0-2 ORNGR I |
10| 87 [120155-51701 |H COVER ] 1
110 86 (1197175171 [ZRaa GASKET 1 k
110 89 [119717.51750 |HeH |cover ] R, | [ e, 8 =
110 90 [119717-51761 |73 - |GASKET 1 ] |
110 91 [158600-51790 |= ~emH |STOPPER, RACK 1 7 Wt |
10 82 [119717-51860 |4 =, M6 NUT, M6 2 ey
110 94 |22190-160002 |&) o1 16 WASHER, SEAL16 1
10| 95 [22217-120000 |~z2j el 12 |WASHER, SPRING 12 T
110 96 (22351050010 |pl ~=2 5.0x10 PIN, SPRING 5.0X10 7 2 7
110 100 (26022050122 |== msxi2  |SCREW,M&X12 T |
110 102 [26716-120002 |LHE, M12 otz 1 e
110 107 |129155-52051 |7 p~21 ~[GASKET 1 s
110 108[12910052101 |ed2m|=H=ASSY  |PUMPASSY, FLIEL FEED 1 B e
NOTE

23




HeiH

FIG 111 GOVERNOR

K1-C

P1

Year

2016

NOTE

24




iG }‘ |:|'||:| Year [

FIG 111 e
GOVERNOR % S U

2016 bt
Ki-C

HAHE HEpE £ & 49 T H | | cous| EEHEARS ] (S

KEYNO. |  PART NO. DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR| E/G SERIAL NO REMARKS

11 2 [119717-51930 |& &2, M10 PLUG, M10 1

1M1 3 [119717-61050 |7F=2 GASKET 1

111 4 [118717-61060 [Hedd #Hol= Hej COVER, GOVERNOR CASE 1 #

M 5 [N9n7ew0i |Fsa GASKET 1 AT

111 7 [129155-51280 |[O-& 56 O-RING, 56 1 |

11 22 [11951561440 |HEE a4 LEVER, CONTROL 1 ]

111 60 |158552-61700 |2 A E SHIM SET e T e s o e

111 65 [119660-61901 |AFZE A= ~ |STOPPER, SHAFT 1 i

111 69 [26106-060102 |== EE, MEX10 BOLT, MBX 10 PLATED T )

111 70 [26366-080002 |HE, M8 . NLIT, M8 ¥ T

111 77 [129155-61460 [2/0l8] 25 BOLT, LIMITING T i

111 78 |158552-61900 |O-= O-RING 5 1

111 80 [22190-100002 |4 2k, 10 [WASHER, SEAL 10 1 %

111 82 (22372040000 |~H ®, 4 PIN, SNAP 4 1 T =

111 83 |26106-060102 |=2 2E, MEX10 BOLT, MEX 10 PLATED 4

111 84 [26106-060142 |== B=, MEX14 BOLT, MEX 14 PLATED 2

111 85 [26106-060202 |=2 BE, MBX20 BOLT, MBX 20 PLATED A

111 86 |26106-060452 |2 =E_M6X45 BOLT, MEX 45 PLATED 3 B

111 87 |26756-060002 |2} L{E, M6 NUT, LOCK M6 ST,

111 121|119233-77932 A& &2 zo|= SOLENOID, STOP 1

NOTE

25



Year

2016

P1

ElGEIAIZ

K1-C

NOTE

26




O 20| A Hul - M [ﬁl
FUEL INJECTION VALVE P SN
2016 -
K1-C ;

O HE| HEHE § E 9 A | 2| azuc| HBHAHS EH =
KEY NO PART MO DESCR.PTION SPEC. | QTY, | REPAIR|E/G SERIAL NO REMARKS
112 1 [119717-53001 |8 SASSY, 2l5 o VALVE ASSY, INJECTION 3
112| 3 (119711753010 |=EASSY : NOZZLE ASSY, F.l. 3 Zaary|
112 4 |129901-53800 |=& A Al SHIM SET, ADJUSTING (B
112| 15 [129150-58120 |mfo|= 2[E|o]Lq |RETAINER, PIPE 1
112 18 [129150-50131 |EE, Max14 BOLT, MAX14 [ o
112 20 [119717-50810 |moFo|= ASSY, INJ.NO1 |PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 '
12 24 [119717-59820 |T}o|= ASSY, INJ.NOZ |PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
112 28 [119717-59830 |Z-o|= ASSY, INJ.NO3 |PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1 B
12 32 [119717-59510 [=o|= ASSY, 2IE [PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1 1 3
112 38 |129901-59560 |7F71 GASKETIEE 3 ]
112 39 [119540-59570 |2]® = ~ASSY " |HOSE ASSY, RETURN 1 ]
112 40 [124066-59100 |ZEA2HUE= 3 CLAMP,HOSES 2
112 42 [119575-58581 |=2/E |IDINT, OVER FLOW 1 ] PR [T
112 43 [119620-50700 |=SHE NUT, NOZZLE 3 s
112 44 [119813-50950 |#]3 W= ASSY VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1 Ar I TS
11250 [22190-120002 [& =M, 12 | WASHER, SEAL 12 2 g
NOTE

27




Year
2016

A= 2H
FUEL FILTER

Bk

LOOSE PARTS

FIG 113

K1-C

NOTE

28




Year

FIG 113 2L 4 e
FUEL FILTER W L
K1-C

s REWSE 5 9 T |48 2evs| dgumes o =
KEYNO. |  PART Ko DESCRIPTION SPEC. | Qry. | REPAIR|EG SERIAL NO REMARKS
1131 1 [103854-39140 [Tho|= =o€ =& BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
113 2 [101304-50020 |=bo|= Eel= 12 J0INT, PIPE 12 1 |
113 3 |22190-120002 |4 24, 12 WASHER, SEAL 12 2 et
113 4 |114110-07761 |HE 22 Fof 2fd LABEL, FUEL OIL CAUT 1 1
113 5 |119740-55601 |AEdo[] ASSY STRAINER ASSY 1
113 6 [104200-55330 |@E ~xg SPRING, FUEL VALVE 1 &
113 7 [119810-55340 [HEaled LEVER, FUEL 1 B ]
113 8 [121254-55510 |23 CUP, FUEL STARINER 1 |
113 9 [102103-55520 [O-% 0-RING 8 7 e B
11310 [110250-55610 |Zal=lold, & RING, CUP RETAINING 1
113 11 [119810-55650 |RaH= ELEMENT 1 5
113 12 [104200-55750 |=FAF, M4 SCREW, PAN M4 i
1131 13 [24311-240100 [O-3, 1AP10A O-RING, TAP10A 1 p =
113 14 [129335-55750 |SIE] MEH2I0IEIASSY  |SEPARATOR ASSY WATER 1 =
113 15 [129053-55640 |=2E FLOAT : Z 1
113 16 |120053-55650 |~32 ~=Z= SPRING, SCREEN 1
113 17 |119833-55660 |20y & RING, RETAINING T
113 18 [129335-55740 |4 CUP 1 =
113 19 |129335-55770 [HfC| ASSY |BODY ASSY 1 PR
113 20 |129242-55750 [ollo] HIE @ = ~|VALVE, AIR VENT 2 1 i e 1 NG o
113 21 [129242-55760 71220 GASKET, PLUG 1
113 23 [129335-55700 |Lal®E ASSY ELEMENT ASSY 1
113| 24 [24311-000440 |0-T, 1AP44.0 O-RING, 1AP44.0 1

NOTE

29



FIG 114

K1-C

ANES2H

STARTING MOTOR

P1

Year

2016

@izl
LOOSE PARTS

NOTE

30




Year

FIG 114 NS 2EH 3 &
MOTOR e
STARTING gl
K1-C

WS SEwHE % =29 R | S| cees | agrans H] =
KEY MO FART MO, DESCRIPTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR| EfG SERIAL NO REMARKS
114 1 [119125-77010 [~EFE{ ASSY, 1.2KW  |STARTER ASSY, 12KW 1
114 2 [129698-77110 |23 ASSY YOKE ASSY 1 2
114| 3 [129696-77120 |E 2]+ ®C| ASSY HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1
114 4 [120898-77130 =224 BRUSH 2
114 5 (12969877140 |=212] A BRUSH SET 1 ' S
114 6 [129698-77150 |=2ja] ~=a ~ |SPRING, BRUSH 1 i
114 7 |129698-77161 |#{&d ASSY CVERESY e T
114 8 [119125-71170 |247|0f GEAR, PLANETARY 3
114 9 |120698-77160 |MIE{=zp BRACKET, CENTER 1
114 10 [129698-77190 |[ME{ =213 BRACKET, CENTER 5] [
114] 11 [119125-77200 |LHE 710 ~ |GEAR, INTERNAL 1
114 12 [119125.77210 |HE( =23l BRACKET, CENTER 1
114 13 [119125-77230 [mel A= E SHAFT, PINION 1
114 14 [129698-77250 |2bd A WASHER SET 1
114 15 [119125-77270 |A|ZE ae] A [LEVER SET, SHIFT 1 i
114 16 [119125-77280 |HHAEHHF|E COVER KIT, DUST 1 2 1
114 17 [119125-77520 |?|of #Hol= ASSY CASE ASSY, GEAR 1
114 18 [119125-77660 |W/221% T IASSY  |PINION ASSY WICLUTCH 1 : 55
114 19 [119125-77710 [®Z| = ASSY ARMATURE ASSY 1
114 20 [119125-77760 |ofaLiA-2|% ASSY SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET 1 2
14 21 [1240195.77770 |A% BE BOLT, THROUGH 2
NOTE

31



FIG 115

K1-C

=g

GENERATOR

P1

Year

2016

NOTE

32




Year

q
FIG 115 g & )| il s
GENERATOR e )
2016 L
K1-C
s 2EEEE T EYET PN P TS Hf =
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION SPEC. | QTY. | REPAIR (EG SERIAL NO REMARKS
115 1 [129423-77200 [RXE7] ASSY, 404 |GENERATOR ASSY, 40A 1
115 2 [X9490561001 |HE [nuT i 1
115 3 [119620-77380 |=E] ASSY ROTOR ASSY 1
115] 4 [123501-79240 |2 Hof BEARING, BALL ] 1
115 5 [119620-79250 |HIc1Z# & ~ |COVER, BEARING 1 |
115 6 |119620-77421 |@E7| =22 ASSY FRAME ASSY,GENERATOR 1 T
115 7 [119620-79200 |SHof= BEARING, BALL ] 5
115 & [119620-79210 |2/8|ol ~|RETAINER 1
115 9 [119620-79220 [LdAF SCREW A8l
115 10 [119620-79230 |AE|=EBE BOLT, STUD 2 7
115 11 [119620-77440 | =i 2JASSY FRAMEASSY 1
115 12 11962077461 |2F#7[Z2] PULLEY, GENERATOR 1 sl
115 13 [119620-77471 |HE NUT 1 AR
115 14 [119620-77490 |&2F COLLAR 1
115 15 [129423-77710 |ell @2l 0l={ASSY ~ [REGULATOR ASSY 1
115 16 [119620-79260 | =5 HOLDER T 1
115 17 |129052-79270 |=22{4&C HOLDER, BRUSH | 1 2
115 18 [119620-77480 =2+ |BRUSH 2 N o BT
115) 19 [119620-79280 A==  [SPRING E 2 I
115 20 |119620-79290 |-t SCREW B i §
115 21 [119620-79300 |—FAT SCREW 1
115 22 [120240-79300 |HH |cover B 7
115 23 [119620-79310 [2E BOLT 3 S Fan B
115 24 [119620-79320 |FAF SCREW F 2 T3 |
115 25 [119620-7933D |=E BOLT 2
115 26 [119620-79340 |E o B4 BUSH, INSULATION g 1 e R
115 27 [119620-79350 | E e N A
115 28 [119620-79360 |~2{~E= 24  |WASHER, THRUST T
115 29 [26106-100452 | = E=E_M10X45 BOLT, M10X 45 PLATED S R T
115 30 [119515-77330 [HHAE ADJUSTER |
115 31 [124732.77340 [=polM SPACER 1
115 32 [129972-77341 [H{HAE BE (=50 BOLT, ADJUST L=50 1 ¥kl
115 33 |26106-080202 |== EE, MBX20 BOLT, MBX 20 PLATED 1
NOTE

33



I8 o7 =2)IE & 2EE(ENGINE ACCESSORIES & CONTROL)

FIG 201 0101 3214 (AIR CLEANER)----------—- i RS et SR P 0 38
FIG 202 2tCIHIOIE] (RADIATOR)===mm=mmmmmmm = m oo 40
FIG 203 A82| (MUFFLER)----- e e R vl e P 44
FIG 204 212 &3 & 912 210l (FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE)=——=——=-—————————————— 46
EIGR 205820l N (AC CELERATOR) s e e ======= S SE_SE SECUS R 48
6 206 Sl mE (FUEL RIS e e e e e 50

FIG 207 @& O}2E (ENGINE MOUNTING)=====—======== == m e 50



HE
Year

2016

P1

A Al
AIR CLEANER

FIG 201

K1C

2015.11.05~

NOTE

38



M

FIG 201 VEEIE ol vkl LG
AIR CLEANER S
2016 | (G
K1-C
#NEE] SEHE % F 2 73 | o8 |[2eEE 4858 s
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC | QTY.| REPAR|eFFEcTIVEDATE|  REMARKS
201 001(11201032000 [oilof 32lL] ASSY  [AIRCLEANER ASSY 1
201 00101[11201032030 |46 COVER X 1
201 on2[11201032020  |gaE ELEMENT 1 7 B
201 o0a311201032000  [H}C| R | B0, e
201 002[11111034000 | =4 (0f 32| 14/0k=) [HOSE , AIRCLEANERIOUT 1 iand
201 003[11101033000 |Z~(oloj22|1d/2l) |HOSE, ARCLEANERIN | e
201 004136213040010 _ |folo] SR = 60  |WIRECLAMPED | 3 2
201 005[11101032300 | =234 (ofl o] 22| L) [BRACKET , AIRCLEANER| 1l
201 006|V2183608020 |8 S2t= =S S(SP)[BOLT HEXSP | maxao | 2
201007 [11116022000GB |-~E]0l(H) COMP___[STAY COMP , BAR | | =2 TSI |
201 007[11116305100GB |=zto| & = 242! COMP |DRIVER BRACKET COMP D R RS laois s
201 008|V2183608020 |+-¥ S2tE =5 E(SP)|BOLT, HEXISP Mex2o | 2 o
201 009|13276642002  |E= # 0|4 ASSY  |CASE ASSY. FUSE = 7 T R PR TR
201 010 V2193606020  |S 2= =(sPL) BOLT , HEX/SPL MeX20 | 1 ~2015.11.04 %
201 011[11101030020  |§71 H= DUCT , AIRINLET 1 | -2015.11.04|
201 012[11101032400  [~E%| , ofo{E2|Lf |SPONGE , AIRCLEANER 2
201 015[24513310040 [= S = 64 BAND CLAMP 64 ] 20151104
201 016 |V2123606030 | SzHEE(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP 1 | | -emsnm4 Kb
201 017|11116023000GB |~Ejol(sH2 COMP _ |STAY COMP  BARIZ 1 ~2015.11.04
201 018[V2183610020 |8 S2He = 2 (SF) [BOLT, HEXISP i ~2015.11.04
201 019[V3B02600060 | =2 X| 20| SZHHE  [NUT, HEX FLANGE I -2015.11.04 &
201 020|V2323606020 |MRIES2ZE(SP) [BOLT,CRHEXSP |  MEX20 | 4 2015.11.05- S
201 | 021[V2123606016  |SZt=E(SP) BOLT , HEX /SP  MEX16 | 3 2015.11.05- 1
201 0221768664110 |cdd@ziof RELAY , PREHEAT e 2015.11.05-
201 023[14846212801  |5P &l RELAY 5P - 2015.11.05~ ;
201 024[V2183608020 |8 S24 =5 £(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP Mexz0 | 2 2015.11.05~ 3
NOTE

39




‘@;_m

Sl B
m_m ]
o
i
S S
Yol
O
od od
iy
cC
e
=<
o2
n a

FIG 202

K1-C

NOTE

40



HE

FIG 202 ctCI0I 0l E(~2015.11.04) by LYo ér;;? i
RADIATOR(~205.11.04) bl
K1-C
2/HE] EEHE ¥ & g 22 | ag|rEHE SHEER IR
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
202 001[11116011201GB [= &= =&l 2| COMP |[FRAME COMP, FRONT 1 ~2015.11.04
202 001(11116091200GB | = £ Za| 2 COMP |FRAME COMP , FRONT 1 2015.11.05~
202 002[11101042310GB | =(24C] ¢ Ef) COMP [NET COMP , RADIATOR | 1
202 003[11111042000  [2iclefo|sf COMP  [RADIATOR COMP 1 &
202 0041111042200  |#%2+$E COMP SHROUD COMP i ~2015.11.04
202 004[11111040050  |#2H$-E COMP SHROUD COMP 1 2015.11.05- |
202 005|11106024300 |2 =(%2) COMP _ [ROD COMP, OPEN i
202 006[V2183608020 |- H2HE = 2 &(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP_ mex2o | 2 |
202 007[11106024500 |%= AEjol SUB  |STAY SUB, HOOD 1
202 008[V5001925020 | PIN D2 520 i
202 009|V4111600080  |m2p WASHER, PLAIN MG 1 ifus
202 010[14143120020  |HlMA 22 (53) SPRING , TENSION 53 5 | -2016.01.04
202 010[11106020010  |2IZ~ == (40) SPRING , TENSION 40 1 2016.01.05~
202 011|V2183608020 |4 S22 = = 5(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX20 | 14 e
202 012[11106013800 | (/3H/) COMP _[PIN COMP, FRONT LO RH 1 -201511.04]
znzlmi 11116013600 |EI(Z/AH/S) COMP  [PIN COMP , FRONT UP RH 1 -2015.11.04]
202 013[11116013601 | B(Z/44/F) COMP _[PIN COMP, FRONT UP RH 1 2015.11.05~
202 014[21575070110 |0l & =(Ms) BOLT , GRIP(ME) | T | R | =207 5T i
202 015|V2123606025 |S2H2=(SF) BOLT , HEX/SP Mex2s | 2 ~2015.11.04 4
202 015|V2123606035  [SZHEE(SP) BoT. HEXSP | mexas | 2 | [oisaros- |
202 016|V2323606016 |~ A= 2242 =(SP) |BOLT, C/RHEX/SP M6X16 3 -2015.11.03
202 016v2323606016  [&IAFZH2= =(SP) [BOLT, CIRHEXSP A (P S T e ) o
202/ 017[13266212002  |&  [HORN 1 ~2015.07.08
202 017(13266212003 |2 HORN 1 2015.07.09-
202 018[17686641110 [ @alo]  |RELAY,PREHEAT | | 1
202 019v2323606016  |&IXtE S22 =(SP) [BOLT,CRHENSP | MeX6 | 2 P
202] 020{11116012100GB | 2% Zafol=/&  |PLATE , FIXiLH ] 1 -2015.11.04
202 021[14726110301  [FH D2 CUSHION , RUBBER 2 | -2015.11.04
202|022 14726010031  |FEFM A X SPRING , HOOD CUSHION 7 B <
202 023]11101042390  [2EX|(314) SPONGE, 34 | 2
202 024[11101042350 |~ Z=I(410) SPONGE, 410 4 ~2015.11.04
202 024[11101042350 |~ Ex|(410) SPONGE , 410 2 2015.11.05-
202 025[18501042350 |~ Zx|(295) SPONGE , 205 2 ~201511.04]
202 026[14445100080 [W= S 40 CLAMP , HOSE 2 o
202 027(11111040010  [2}clofofs| ZA(2120) [HOSE, INLET RADIATOR 1 ~2015.11.04
202 027[11111040011  |2jciofo] & &2 (213) [HOSE , INLET RADIATOR 1 2015.11.05-
202 028[13012060070 |4r=IT15(8.5X305) |RUBBER, B5X30X8 2 ~2015.11.04
202 029|V2113606012  |SZEE(S) BOLT HEXS | mex12 | 2 20151104
202 030[11111040110  [lciotol=l &2 (o}23) [HOSE, OUTLET RADIATOR i | S R | I O T | it 65 |
202 031|11116013500 | #(F/&H/ZH) COMP__ [PINCOMP, FRONT UP LH 1 ~2015.11.04 5
202 0311116013501 [ (F/4H/EH) COMP__ [PINCOMP , FRONT UP LH 1 2015.11.05-
202| 032|11106013700 [ (& /3H/ZH) COMP__|PIN COMP, FRONT LOW Li | 1 ~2015.11.04
202 032|11116013700  |& COMP(3H PIN COMP, LOW ; 1 2015.11.05~
2021 033 1A01410050” | w @216 |CLAME, WORM 145 z i
202 034[11111040091  [2lciolls] @&~ |HOSE RAD CONNECTOR 1
202 035[15601041000 &4 E{ ASSY CONNECTOR R T
202 036 [1120602110GE | Ealc|E | §= PLATE , FUSE 1 -2015.11.04
- NEXT - s
NOTE

41



He

2HCI Ol 01 E4(2015.11.05~) o
FIG 202 RADIATOR(2015.11.05~) i3

Ki1-C

2016

EMaN-E-TNF

NOTE

42-1




2tCI0l01E1(2015.11.05~)

=

FIG 202 p2 |t
RADIATOR(205.11.05~) 4
K1-C
2BE| S E ¥ & g 7= | oz |tEHE dETE BT
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC (OTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARES
202 037[11106642001  |et® gU= ~ [uniT, saFETY i ~2015.11.03
202 038[11116012200G8 | 2% Zaflo|=/2  |PLATE, FIKRH 1 ~2015.11.04
202 039[16626692100  [edEtol  [TIMER, GLOW 3 1 ik
202 040[v2173608020 [2@SZESRE(S) [BOLT, HEXS % T | |
202 041[14216210380  |#io|EEfol(170)  [CABLETIE, 170 ] 4
202 042[15606950150  |#{ol EELO|(370)  |CABLETIE, 370 7
202 043[11201040080  |2tCioi0]€] 2l 20| £ [INSULATOR , RADIATOR | 1 2015.11.05-
202 044[15606950150 [0l ZEtol(370)  |CABLETIE, 370 2 2015.11.05-
202 045 (13016400010 |4 , vHE{2| =2l S [SEAL, BATTERY BRACKET 2 2015.11.05~ i
202 046 [V7231015006  [02(S) O-RING, S 1  |2016.02.01-
202 | 047 | 13386601600 : 2| 0| E COMPIDi| 2 ] [PLATE COMP, FREHEATER TIMER 1 2016.02.01-
202/ 048[v2173608020 [2@SZHEE=E(S) |BOLT, HEXS 1 [ [eo160201-
NOTE

43-2




FIG 203

K1-C

=P

MUFFLER

P1

HE
Year

2016

NOTE




HE

FIG 203 =S| N S S R e
lﬂ N
MUFFLER e || SN )
016 N Yo
K1-C
2|HZ| REHE = F 5 72 | o5 |REpL 4552 G—
KEYND |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC | QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVF DATE REMARKS
203 001|111110520010D | ==7| COMP MUFFLER COMP 1 ~2015.04,30
203 001[111110520020D |=237| COMP MUFFLERCOMP 1 O
203 001(1111105200300 | =27 COMP MUFFLER COMP ol |l ame020i= [ |
203 002|V4011600080 |AZ3obsd WASHER , SPRING M8 i Plap el | |
203 003]V3042600080 |=E S EZE2E INUT, HEXR2 M8 4 3
203 004|V2183608040 |21 821 = 2 & (SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX40 1 e
203 | 005 V2183608060 |-% S22t ERE(5P) |BOLT, HEX/SP MEXED 1 2015.05.01-
203 006[11111050010  |ZHEk(9x25x10)  [COLLAR, 8X25X10 : 1 2016.02.01- |
J
NOTE

45



5 B B

L
o=
o
U 5
8l w
oz o3
m=
Bl <

|
St

LL

FIG 204

Ki-C

sl

NOTE

46



i

FIG 204 g &3 & = kel o | vex
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE s
K1-C
#gE| mEsH2 =R =Y 2 [AOEE HHERE F—
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
204 001 11101112101 [HdEH 3 COMP TANK COMP, FUEL 1
204 002[16731112130  |od2t7| FILTER 1
204 003[12603102000 |4 (5% 3)ASSY CAP ASSY , TANK 1
204 004 11101111011 |dhedHe] , BT S |WEATRESISTANT COVER. FUEL TA 1 ~2015.11.04
204 005 |V3501600060 |AZ2 HE NUT, PUSH-ON SPRING 3 7Y [ e |
204 006[11101112300  |AIOI&| ASSY , 2=  |GAUGE ASSY, FUEL 1
204 1007 V3N 2600050 SiHEEEIE NUT , HEX/2 W5 5
204 | 008 [V4011600050 |2 =B eky WASHER , SPRING M5 5
204 009(11101112010  [#e] , F8F  |COVER, INLET : 1
204 010[11101112020 | S ASSY, Hb HOSE ASSY, COVER 1
2041 0171§11201113100 &40l 22 = /850) ASSY [HOSE ASSY. FUEL FILTER 50 1 ~2015.11.04
204 0111111114100 | E S~ ASSY(1110) [HOSE ASSY, FUELA110 1 2015.11.05-
204 0121111113401 |&2ASSY , 2l €l 350 [HOSE ASSY , RETURNIZS0 1 ~2016.06.30
204 012[11111113401 | S 2ASSY , 2] & 380 [HOSE ASSY , RETURN/S) 1 2016.07.01-
204 013|37481850030 [#= 2@ = 18 [BANDCLAMP13 2
204 014[37371720090  [o 2 Sp{ & 22 = (3) [CLAMP, WHARNESS 1
204 015[13424020060  |7lolgEtol(300)  |CABLETIE, 300 19
204 0161110112030  |el&aiol=| , ?d®  [INSULATOR, FUEL 1 | ~2015.11.04
204 016(11101112031  fel&alolsl , ®&  [INSULATOR, FUEL 1 2015.11.05~
NOTE

47




FIG 205

K1-C

of Ml gl 0l & (~2015.11.04)
ACCELERATOR(~2015.11.04)

P1

s
Year

2016

NOTE




BE

fl
FIG 205 ot 2 0l (~2015.11.04) Year L
ACCELERATOR(~2015.11.04) | ST
Lo 2006 | L .
K1-C

FYHE| SEHE F & 2 R | F L2 4H5EY o =

KEY NO PART N PART NAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
205 001]11136302000GB |BH) COMP , CHA|  [PANEL COMP, DASH 1 ~2015.11.04

205 00113386302000GB |BH& COMP , EHA|  [PANEL COMP, DASH N

205 004 [V2183608016 |- & §2H8 =2 5(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP MBX16 4 = e

205 005|11116302380GB |2 =212 , #lol & ASSY [FIX BRACKET, CABLE ASSY T [ . e -
205 006[11111162411 ||l , osdizfo|e PIN,ACELERATOR | | 1 SR [ ;
205 007|21306010180  |&f of & (6) LS e e o e e
205 0091699601551 |22 (7tol =) RUBBER, GUARD 4| ~2015.11.04

205 009|19026642010  |1=51(12X17%3.2) |GROMMET , 12X17X32 4 | [eot51105-

205 011(17686641110 |ofgd@lalo]  |RELAY,PREHEAT | | 1 2015.11.04

205 012|V2123606016 | §2H==(SP) BOLT , HEX /SP MsX16 | 6 ~2015.11.04

205 012|V2123606016 | & 2= E(SP) BOLT , HEX /SP MBX16 | 3 20151106~ |

205/ 013[15606642401 | =& M(3P/24)  |FLASHERUNIT | [ 1

205 014[17111162500GB |2l COMP , K10 [LEVER COMP , BAR 10 BT e ¢ e e
205 015/11101162600  |=2020 comp , Shiellolef [sackeT Coup ACCELERATOR| T

205 016[15965120021  |2F0I'd (11X30X03)  [LINING , 11X30X03 2

205 017(36104400180  |4-@iEa2l @ b4 WASHER 1 | B

205 018]14527060010  |[EA|A =2 2P M10 |WASHER, JERESI SPRINGITO s e

205 019|V4111600100 |2y WASHER , PLAIN M10 2

205 020v3232600100  |2%d & ol 2L =X 8 NUT, HEXSLOT A CASTLE|  MI0 1

205 021|V5001920015  |& &t PIN, SPLIT 2

205 022|V2173608020 |-~HSZHEESEE(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mexao | 4 | ~2015.11.04

205 022|v2173608020  |+@ S 2h=EWE(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mex2o | 2 2015.11.05-

205 023(17681170050 | T12l(2(8 ) GRIP, REVERSE 1

205 027|V2173610030  |~®SUEE=2E(S) [BOLT, HEXSS MI0X30 | 6

205 028[11103286300  |##=l013 Aol ASSY [CABLE ASSY , PARKING 1

205 029[11106301000G8 |2 COMP , & [LEVER COMP,PARKING 1 ST
205 03021615250020  |alei&Fol(24)  |GRIP, LEVERRED R
[205] 034[17111162100  |-~= & 7ol ASSY [CABLEASSY, THROTTLE 1

205 036[V4111600060  |%2kx WASHER.PLAN | M6 | 3

205 038[V5001920020 |2 &tm PIN.SEUT *  HF 3

205 039[11116302500GB |[Zal0I= coMP , &30l [PLATE COMP, RELAY 1 ~2015.11.04

205 040[14946212001  [5P Faflo| RELAY 5P 1 ~2015.11.04

205 041[15601160083 |8 (06X16) |Pin,osxi6 1 o

205 042|14256210040 |Bl4AFBZ(9)  |CLAMP.S 2

205 0441126313020 [2bM(10X22X3) WASHER , 10X223 1

205 046|V3013600100 |SAL{E2E23  [NUT HEXNORMAL/2 M10 1

205 | 047|V3402600100 |SZHHE NUT , HEX CAP 1

NOTE

49




FIG 205

Ki-C

otMIZ0IE{(2015.11.05~)
ACCELERATOR(2015.11.05~)

P2

HT
Year

2016

NOTE

48-1




ot4i )l 01E{(2015.11.05~)

HE

T A CCELERATOR(2015.11.0 =T ST
ERATOR(2015.11.05~) e >
K1-C
FHANHNE| HEHE 7 g 7= e L LT T
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTWE DATE REMARKS
205 001(11136302000GB |24 GOMP , ciAl  [PANEL COMP, DASH 1 -2015.11.04
205 00113386302000GB [#& COMP , EiAl  |PANEL COMP, DASH E 1 | |emisan.0s- I
205 004 |V2183608016 |48 S2tE = (SP) |BOLT, HEX/SP MBX16 | 4
205 005|11116302380GB |23 =2h3! , ol ASSY |FIX BRACKET , CABLE ASSY 1
205 006[11111162411  |® , badiaol g PIN, ACELERATOR 1
205 007 [21306010180 _|8101 E(5) PIN, SNAPIS 1
205009 [16996015511 |2 (7k0| E) RUBBER,, GUARD 4 _ ~2015.11.04
205 000[19026642010 | 23I(12X17X3.2) |GROMMET, 12X17X32 4 2015.11.05~
205 | 011[176B6641110  |od| s &l of RELAY , PREHEAT 2 ~2015.11.04
205 012|v2123606016 |22t = =(SP) BOLT , HEX /SP MeX16 | 6 ~2015.11.04
205 012|V2123606016 | S2FES(SP)  |BOLT, HEX/SP S Mo G ISea i 2015.00.05~ |!
205 013 15606642401  [Z2/4(3P/24)  |FLASHER UNIT 1
205 014[11111162500GE | 6F COMP , HH/10  |LEVER COMP , BAR 10 1
205 | 015 (11101162600 | =27 COMP . 2h 2] 0]E{ |BRACKET COMP, ACCELERATOR 1
205 016{15965120021 |20’ (11X30X03)  |LINING , 17X30%03 25
205 017|36104400180 |2l Zalfl ohd WASHER 1 =i N
205 018[14527060010  |FAIAI 22 /M10  [WASHER, JERBSI SPRINGIO [ L i e i ke i |
205 019|v4111600100 |EebH WASHER, PLAIN M10 2 |
205 020(V3232600100  |+#&EOIH2HH =R & [NUT, HEX SLOT & CASTLE|  M10 1
205 021[V5001920015  |E&he PIN, SPLIT 2
205 022 |V2173608020 |cgszm=R=E(S) [BOLT, HEXS MBX20 4 ~2015.11.04
205 022(V2173608020 |28 SAZEEE(S) [BOLT, HEXS MEX20 A0 T % & ]
205 02317681170050 | 2&I(2IEH =) GRIP , REVERSE 1
205 027|V2173610030 |£3{A=EWE(S) [BOLT, HEXS MI0X30 | 6
205 028[11103286300  |7#=2l013 #lol% ASSY |CABLE ASSY , PARKING T BEWaE T |
205 029[11106301000GE |28 COMP , F&  [LEVER COMP,PARKING 1
205 030[21615250020  |ad={£Fo|(Z{4)  |GRIP, LEVER/RED 1
205 034[11111162100  [~= % 70| # ASSY |CABLE ASSY , THROTTLE 1
205 036[v4111600080  |==ty WASHER , PLAIN M 3
205 038[v5001920020 |E&@ PN, SPLT 3 :
205 039[11116302500GB |Z ol = cOMP , #=lol |PLATE COMP, RELAY 1 ~2015.11.04]
205 040[14946212901  |S5P a0 RELAY 5P 1 ~2015.11.04
205 041[15601160083  |M (06X16) PIN , 06X 16 1
205 042[14256210040 |SP{2BT(9)  |CLAMP,S 2
205 044[11126313020 | @hM(10X22X3) WASHER , 10X22X3 1
205 046[V3013600100 |S2fL{E=2Z2F  [NUT HEX NORMAL /2 M10 1
205 047|V3402600100 |SZUTLE NUT , HEX CAP 1
205 048 [13386501100GB | 0| TCOMP PIPE COMP 1
205 04913386501200GB |A{ZECOMP, ©2  [SUPPORT COMP, FUEL 1
205 050[13386501250 |~=&(42) SPRING 42 1
205 051|V2183610020 | +® K248 =5 £(SP) BOLT, HEXISP g AR
205 052 V2183610025 |48 §24 & E ¥ £(SP) |BOLT, HEXSP aea 2
205 053(19027730060  |24=7 CAP 1 B
205 054(13386501260 | CAP 1
NOTE

49-2




|z

Year
2016

P1

FUEL FILTER

FIG 206

K1-C

LS LR e

{(~2015.11.04)

!
Tp)
<
e
L)
Tp!
—
=
=
S

NOTE

50




]S f
FIG 206 He Zf P1 Year i U
FUEL FILTER e )
2016 /
K1-C

#ojps| mEu= ¥ F g 7 & | +8|ceHs wEasse 5 =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
206 001[129335-55750 |/ f 4|2 o] & WATER SEPARATOR R
206 002[V2183608020 |48 S 2hE = = 5(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP Mexzo | 2 ~2015.11.04
206 003[14501410050 [w= 2@ = 16 [cLaMP , WORM 16 10 5
206 004 [111717113102 ﬁﬁ.{ﬁiﬁ E{/300] ASSY |HOSE ASSY, FUEL FILTER 300 2 ~2015.11.04
206 005/11111012201GB |ElE| S21312 COMP _[BRACKET COMP, FILTER? 1 ~2015.11.04
206 006[11111012101GB [EEf =231 COMP _[BRACKET COMP., FILTER 1Al ~2015.11.04 B
206 007|V2183608035 |3 ®2HE =2 & (SP) |BOLT, HEX/SP MBX35 | 2 ~2015.11.04|
206 | 008|V2173608070 |4 E S22 ESE(S) [BOLT, HEX/S mexto | 2 ~2016.01.04
206 008|V2173608065 |-~ 3S2AEEEB(S) |BOLT, HEXS Mexes | 1 20160105~ | T
206 009[11974055601 [FO &= FILTER FO COMP 1
206 010[11111113301 & (=i 20UT/270) ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL OUT 210 1 ~2016.02.19
206 0101111113301 |5 (2=0UT/200) ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL OUT 200 1 2016.02.20-
206 011[11111113200  [S (e ®IN/110) ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL IN110 1 20151104
206 011[11111113201  [=(212IN/380) ASSY |HOSE ASSY, FUEL IN 360] 1 2016.02.20- E
206 | 012 17111113103 | &~ (WS EEL/B30) ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL FILTEEI 1 2015.11.05~ X
206 M3[111717113500 | &~(H S HE/210) ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL FILTERR2ID 1 -2016.04.30
206 013[11111113500 | & (el 2 81E4/220)ASSY [HOSE ASSY, FUEL FILTERZ20 T 2016.05.01-
206 014[V2173608065 |[+#S2t=ESE(S) [BOLT,HEXS Mexes | 1 2016.01.05~ i1
NOTE

51



ol
Eﬂlaﬂ ID}%%%E% Year
FIG 207 ENGINE MOUNTING ik

K1-C

2016

! TasnE-R-92

NOTE

52




il 028

bl

FIG 207 n | e
ENGINE MOUNTING s Oiu P
K1-C

FiEE| FEHE & F Z 7 = 2o | ponle AeE g Ci
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS

207 001[11114073100GB |=212 COMP , o125 /EH[BRACKET COMP, MOUNTILH| 1 ~2015.11.04

207 001[11114073101GB |=241 comp , oi2 =/ BRackeTCoMp wouNTIH| | 1 2015.11.05-

207 002|11114073200GB | =212 COMP , DHEE/F [BRACKET COMP MOUNTRH| ] ~2015.11.04

207 002|11114073201G8 2213 CoMP , Ol E /5 [BRACKET COMP , MOUNT/RH T e 2015.11:055_ e Eredeta
200 003 |VIR02600080 EZHE| 2o FILHE [NUT , HEX FLANGE ME B

207 005(V2184610025 |43 S2HEE = (SP)|BOLT, HEXSP Miox2s | 12 e
207 | 006 (13184070010 o8 RUBBER , MOUNTING 4 ~2015.17.04 i e
207 006 |11104070010 HFolEE D2 RUBBER , ENGINE MOUNTING 4 | 2015.11.05—_. LA ¥

207 007 V2183808020 S S EEE(5P) |BOLT , HEXSP MBXE0 1

207 D08 37481850030 = S3IT 8 BAND CLAMP 18 1 |

20 [ 009|1T111040130_ |82 , kel &leiz A0S b, COMNECTOR 2 1

207 | 008(11111040131 3ol oje] 24 {2 [HOSE_RAD_CONNECTOR 2 1| [|e;sa1.0s-

207 010 [14501410050 ‘.’_HE EH= 16 BAND CLAMP 16 1

207 011 (11504072201 Zajel COMP  |FRAME COMP, AXLE 18 ~2015.05.31

207 1 0 1150‘10?2202 “ﬁ'nﬂ-ﬂ‘é’l COMP FRAME COMP , AXLE 1 2015.06.01~

207 013[14326210110  [ok7H(M16) CAP , M16 | 14

207 014 [TOMNS010012  |7| 5 S EH(XHH H =H8) |LABEL . MODELDOMESTIC | 1

207 | 015 [V5502040093  [=apelrizll RIVET , BLIND 4

207 016 [11106402300GB |20 M= swai2) GOMP , = [SUPPORT BRACKET oM, LHFLGO 1 ~2015.06.25

207 016 [13386402300GB |#201 M== =212 coup , = [suproRT smickETCouP, LitFLoo | 1 0160101- | |

207 | 017[11106402340  [2Issellolsl , LH/E 20 |INSULATOR,, LH R ~2015.06.25

207 017 [11106402341  [elselolsf | LH/& 2 of [INSULATOR , LH 1 2015.06.26~

207 018 [11106402400GB |E 20 Mm= =2k COMP , % [SUPPCRT BRACKET coup, RiFLOO | ~2015.06.25

207 | 018 11106402‘10155_ EEo| MEE =243 COMP , T |SUPPORT BRACKETCOMP, RHFLOO | 1 2015.06.26-

207 | 019[11106402440  [el&aolE , RH/E 2O [INSULATOR , RH 1 ~2015.06.25
207 019|11106402441 _ |el@2fol&f , RH/ZEZ0] INSULATOR. RH | | 1] j2015.06.26~

207 020[V2173612035 [+ SEESE(S) [BOLT, HEXIS M12X35 4

207 | 021 113764020030 AMo| 2 EH0|(140) CABLETIE, 140 10

207 022 |VMIMIBI20  |EESAHEEEZE [NUT, HEXEZ M2 4

207 025[11504074100 | S =0f HEE COMP |SUPPORT COMP, FLOOR 2

207 026[V2173610030 |28 SZE=2S(S) [BOLT, HEXS M10%30 4
207|027 |35602010150  |[2=Z=oiM WASHER , BIND SHAFT 3| )
207 | 0281373N720110 [ZeflAdst SR E  |CLAMP, FLASHER WIHARNESS 1 ~201601.04]

207 | 0283737172010 |Zaf st AS R [CLAMP, FLASHER WHARNESS i 2016.01.05-

207 029[11106300032 |2l (7 1) INSULATOR , COVER 1 20151105~ |

207 030 (35602010150 |24 &2 WASHER , BIND SHAFT E 4 2015.11.05~

|
NOTE

53




SeiXl, Ediol3, AEI0Z (CLUTCH, BRAKE, STEERING)

FIG 301 E2H0I# HHB (FLYWHEEL COVER)=========== == m oo __
FIG 302 23013 (BRAKE) —======mm—mmmmmmmmmm e
FIG 303 22X , 23013 HY & @& (CLUTCH , BRAKE PEDAL & LINKAGE)---62
FIG 304 2 &30/8 HE & # 0|8 (ACCELERATOR PEDAL & CABLE )-—-———==-—-
FIG 805 CHAl 318l (DASH COVER)=——=——=====mm oo ____
FIG 806 AEI01& %E (STEERING VALVE)-——-——————mmmmmmme
FIG 807 £EI0{2 &BIC (STEERING CYLINDER)=======——====mmmm e
FIG 308 AEI01& & (STEERING WHEEL)========= = m oo
e L R L o R e ——



e

Ec0lE AHH
FLYWHEEL COVER

FIG 301

K1-C

31 32 33 34

NOTE

58



AT

FIG 301 Sclol& HH o e
FLYWHEEL COVER e
K1-C

FIHE| ZgHs & F & b S = W & &

KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS

301 001(11501013010M |S2tol® 593 [HOUSING , FLYWHEEL 1

301 002[14521302150 | = AI(HFCOMP)  [BUSH., BAR COMP 2

301 004|V2013608045 |+~ S2HE=(E5) [BOLT, HEX o : ]

301 005 (84200000230 |t 2L =(M8) NUT/MB , NYLON 1

301 006[11501302100 |2 &%l 2t COMP_ |ARM COMP, CLUTCH |

301|009 (16992011110 [29E CONNECTOR 1

301 010[13267060022  |=alslEala PLUG , DRAIN 1 e

301 011|V2183610025 |+ S2hz == S(SP)[BOLT, HEXISP Mioxzs | 7 B

301 012|V2183610020 |48 S2He = = 5(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP Miox20 | 2 oA

301 014[v5201010018  |m s (a) PIN, PARALLEL/A 2 ;
301 015|V7442204707  |22l(D) SEAL, OILD e 1

301 016|V7051400470  |CHHSY(THE) |CRING, HOLE ik i
301017 |V7I041400200  [CHHSE(SE)  [CRING, SHAFT 1

301 018[V6001506204 | @m0l BEARING , BALL 1 S
301 019[14321200040  [R1H Az 20(31) SPRING , TENSION 31 [

301 020[11501210040M &2 = SLEEVE 1 i

301 021[11501210050  |®i2i= = 0i & (SFOB16) [BEARING , RELEASE SFOBIS| 1

301 022[11131100110  |==2tol= A=E  [SHAFT, DRIVE i
301 023[11131100120  [SAI(15%18X15)  [BUSH, 15X18X15 1 ]
301 024[11501212200  |S=2{&] #ef ASSY  |COVERASSY , CLUTCH 1 i

301 025[11501212100  |@=iAl =123 AsSY, 200 |DISK ASSY , CLUTCH 200 1 iR
301, 026(V5211008016 | =% &I (B) PIN, PARALLEL/B 3

301 027|V2173608020 |+ 8 S2tEESS(S) [BOLT, HEXS MBx20 | 6

301 026(15134080020 |2iZa HOSE , OIL 1 :

301 029|v2183610035 |48 §2t= = 5(SP)|BOLT, HEX/SP MIOX35 | 1
301 030[11501302200  |e} SET(S2{#l) BARSET,CLUTCH [ 1 7

301 031[11501302011  [APEE(=3) SHAFT , FORK B e

301 032|16791300020 |®E(Z3/22l)  [BOLT, FORKIRELEASE 7

301 033[18011300010M |@alx =3 FORK, RELEASE 1 | i

301 034|V4011600080 |~=Zepd  |WASHER, SPRING 2

301 _035[11111480070GB |2lof E&lolE PLATE , REAR 1
301 036|V2173610020 |48 KIHESHS(S) [BOLT, HEXIS MI0X20 | 5
301 037(11111012000 | Z2lo|® ASSY FLYWHEEL ASSY & 1

301 038/19951019340  |Zetol8l = BOLT , FLYWHEEL 5 |
301 039|11111480010GE |2]0f Eallol= PLATE , REAR R
301 040[11111000060  |18Am 0|4 SPACER, FAN 1 4 N
301 041|V2053606050 [MXIESZEE  [BOLT,HEXCR 4 g
301|042 [V4011600060 | A= 2oty WASHER , SPRING MG 4 3

301|043 |V2173610025 |48 S2p= == &(S) [BOLT, HEXS 5

301 044[11201010050GB |#ed , ~Ebef COVER, STARTER 1 ]

NOTE

59



HE

Year
2016

F1

e [0S
BRAKE

FIG 302

Ki-C

NOTE

60



FIG 302 Sdiol3 .
BRAKE o
K1-C
FHE| FEHZ ] 73 | o5 |2EEE YEHEY CTI
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
302 001[16703270011 [ — Jeam A
302 002[13153270021M | =203 MEHLH)  [METAL BRAKE LH 1 T s |
302 003 [13153270041M | =21013 0 &H(RH)  |METAL BRAKE RH 1 F )
302 004|V6B02000019 |& BALL , STEEL 19/32 8
302 005|16703272030 [elElx= SPRING , RETURN WG
302 006[13153272100  |cl~3 E#lo[=  [PLATE COMP, DISC 1
302 007[13153270030 | #|mtajolE| Za0|S |PLATE,SEPARATE | 2
302 008 (V7041400300 |[CHYUET(Z8) C-RING , SHAFT 30 2 Z JE
302 | 00911103270010M | =ajlo] 2 #u COVER , BRAKE 2
302 01011103270040 | FHE AH2(140) [C-RING, HOLE 140 140 2 =
302 011 (V7441253506 |22 41(D) SEAL, DIL/D D253506 | 2 il
302 012[11103270091 |=afo|3 g ARM , BRAKE 2 ~2015.11.30
302 0121103270082 |=ajo|3 gk  |ARM, BRAKE 52 2015.12.01-
302 013|V4111600160  |342hM WASHER , PLAIN M1 2 3 3
302 014|V4011600160 [~ oby | WASHER , SPRING M1 2
302| 015|V3343600160  |-=E SZI E7H=23 |NUT, HEX FINER M1 2

NOTE

61



HE

Year

2016

P1

22X, EdioI3 HE & HE
CLUTCH , BRAKE PEDAL & LINKAGE

FIG 303

Ki-C

40
e
a0~ 32

62

NOTE




SciXl , 2Ed0|3 HE & HZ

BE

FIG 303 2| e
CLUTCH , BRAKE PEDAL & LINKAGE 5
K1-C

2HE| FEEE = F & EIE P PY-TT W 8 =z
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
303 001[11503283200GB [=210/5 H& COMP(RH)[PEDAL COMP , BRAKE RH 1
303 002 [11503280020  |=efo|3 = PAD, BRAKE 2
303 003 11253283100G8 | =205 =& COMP(LH) [PEDAL COMP, BRAKE LH 1
303 004 V7041400200 [CHRE2(ZE)  [CRING, SHAFT 0 6
303 005 [V4111600200 |2ty WASHER , PLAIN M20 5
303 006/35622210090 |~ =2(HEO70) SPRING , HEOT0 2
303 007|VSB0T406032  |AZTm PIN, SPRING 1
303 008[11102320030  |AI(20X23X20)  |BUSH, 20%23X20 _ i 5
303 009[V2013608020 |48 K2H==(25) [BOLT, HEX Mex2o | 2
303 010|V3052600080  |~®K2H{ =2 &3S |NUT, HEX3 M8 2
303 011]11503262100  |=210| 3 2F COMP  |ARM COMP , BRAKE 1
303 012[11103284000 [=2]0|3 2= ASSY |[RODASSY, BRAKE 2
303 013[11103284200 |2= #3 (RH) COMP |ROD COMP, HOOK RH 2
303 014[v3043600080 |~HSZESZ2E NUT HEXNZ Ms P2 e &
303 015(16601220020  |E{Sie{ &(M8,60)  [TURNBUCKLE , M8 L0 2 |
303 016[15601320073 |SZHAE(SM,LH.M8) [NUT HEXIH | | 2 s
303 017[11103284100 |%3 2= COMP  |RODCOMP, HOOK _ 2 ¥
303 018[21443370020 | (08x25)  [PIN, 08X25 6
303 019|v4111600080  [mote WASHER , PLAIN M8 B B
303| 020|V5001920015 | 8@ PIN, SPLIT 6 ] 3| |
303 021(11503286200 (243! COMP(%H)  [RACHET COMP, PARKING 1 ¥ A |
303 022 (13153280040 |a2) 2= 2 _ |sPRING, PARKING | 1 : 3
303 023/13153285001  |=ao|3 ~2i&| ASSY [SWITCH ASSY , BRAKE S s e L
303 024[11501300030 [ObE= DS (@2{x]) |MOUNTING RUBBER. CLUTCH| |-
303 025|15606642500  |A%|%|(EA) SET  |SWITCHSET,PUSH | i
303 026(21004100070 |2o|&eta B STOPPER, ARMICARRYING 1
303 027|V3042600080 |+ #HSZHAESZ2E |NUT, HEX2 M8 1
303 028(V2013608040 |+ HS2HEE(=S)  [BOLT, HEX MBXa | 1 E
303 029[13153280050  |mj= |Pap A |3
303 03011501332100 |2 2{# S COMP _ |PEDAL COMP, CLUTCH &
303 031[V2013608030 |8 S2bE=(=8) [BOLT, HEX Mexa | 1
303 032|V3042600080 |4HFALELE2E [NUT, HEXZ e
303 033]11501330010 |elgl~mg SPRING , RETURN 1
303 034[11501305000  [@=2|% 2= ASSY  [ROD ASSY, CLUTCH 1
303 035(11501305200 |2 = COMP(%) ROD COMP , RH 1
303|036 (V3043600080 |+HSZA==E2F [NUT, HEXZ | e 2
303 03716601220020  |Efeie{=(M8,60)  [TURNBUCKLE , M8 L60 1
303 038[15601320073 | S 24| = (SM,LH,M8) [NUT, HEXLH 1
303 039[11501305100 |2= COMP(zH) ROD COMP  LH i
303 040|11501332000GB |22 & H & SUB PEDAL SUB , CLUTCH 1 3
303 041[14256210040  |spiAB@=(9)  [CLAMP,9 i [
303 042|V2183608012 |28 S2H= =5 E(SP)|BOLT, HEX/SP Cmsxiz | 0
NOTE

63



FIG 304

K1-C

ofdigyOlE HE & 30I=
ACCELERATOR PEDAL & CABLE

P1

e

Year

2016

NOTE

64




AE0IEH HE & A0S

= s

FIG 304 oy |_ver
ACCELERATOR PEDAL & CABLE oo
K1-C

FHE| FEHE = F g 73 | ez roHE eS8 51—l
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
304 001[16791220010  [wh=(2td) T e 1
304 002|16001220000GB | =2l 0] £(2H4 ) COMP [PLATE COMP , ACCELERATOR 1 E e
304 003|V3042600080 |=HSZULHERE23 [NUT HEX2Z M8 1 s
304 004 11501162001GB [ = 243! COMP , 44 [BRACKET COMP , ACCEL TR i3
304 005[v2173608020 |28 RZHEEE&(S) [BOLT, HEXIS M8x20 | 2
304 005[16997021960 |2l %2 Ef(32) INSULATOR, 32 R
304 0071560160083 |1 (06X16) PIN, 06X16 1
304 0081113162300 |70 = (244 /F) ASSY [caBLe assy  acceLeraToRr 1 =R
304 009[V4111600080  |% 2 WASHER, PLAIN e | e |
304 010{V5001920020  |&&hm PIN, SPUT 1
NOTE

65



FIG 305

K1-C

CHAl HH

DASH COVER

B

HE
Year

2016

NOTE

66




=
FIG 305 CHAI HH by L Yer
DASH COVER
2016
K1-C
igE| FEFEHE = s T& L2 FEAEE L
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC_ | QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
305 00111106032111  |chAI# | & |COVER , DASH UPR ‘ 1 B
305 0021108032211 |cHAIFY | & COVER, DASH LOW (i | :
305 003 |V2123806020 | S21==(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP MEX20 5 a3
NOTE

67



FIG 306

K1-C

4 E|GI=IRE=
STEERING VALVE

P1

HeE
Year

2016

NOTE

68




prale

FIG 306 AEl01E WeE ; Year
1
STEERING VALVE D
K1-C

#/He] SFHE 75y 72| vE |[Ley g6E8g B
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
306 001[11104051001  |~E|oj2 ZIEE UNIT[SCU 1
306 002|v2173608025 |AWSUEERE(S) [BOLT HEXS MeX2s | 4
306 003[11115103100  |#2: 5~ ASSY(R =/740) [HOSE ASSY, PUMP/T40 1
306/ 004]11505103200  |fet= Assvi=als1/755) [HOSE ASSY , DRAINTSS L ® ][ e
306 004 (11105103200  |#e12= assv(=eley1000) [HOSE ASSY , DRAINIO00 1| ¢ 20151105
306 0051105103301 [R2rE~ ASSY(zE 8 LH) [HOSE ASSY, STEERING LH | E '
306 006[11105103401  |S4E2 ASSY(Z 8 RH) [HOSE ASSY, STEERING RH TG |
NOTE

69



FIG 307

K1-C

AEIGE el
STEERING CYLINDER

B

B

Year

2016

NOTE

70




e

FIG 307 AE|I0E deld by b Year
STEERING CYLINDER vt
K1-C
TIPE| REEZ R CE R Y Y T I R
KEY NO PART NO FART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
307 001]11104055100 | 2lEd ASSY LA By dhe] |l i MG e B
307 001[13384055100  |&12icd Assy CYLINDERASSY 1 B0 |
307 002 11104055000 =E2E ASSY  [JOINT ASSY, BALL 2 CAITEAT: B
307 0031104120020 [&leic Acfol [STAY, CYLINDER 2 e e S
307 0042173610030 |+@SZH=ESE(S) [BOLT.HEXS | miox30 | 4 B i
307005 V5001930030 | = &rel PIN, SPLIT 3060 | 2 ~2015.08.31
1
NOTE

71



™
Year

2016

P1

AEIOE &
STEERING WHEEL

FIG 308

K1-C

..... = i&:d-[.[:tz-l-l-,ﬂ‘_\

FRERNESRMTFIRIE- -

A

oy

-
m—

T ...,,.,..
PR | Sl o S W
Eb 7 Ty

e el R P S A e ll&.nu
..._.H fu....rlnu?.rq .,.n‘uﬁ

A\
@\ G
||.r_.,I|||..||.....I\-\..n.... gt G

o

.......ur..l--_n

NOTE

72



tha o=

FIG 308 LEI0E & S e
STEERING WHEEL
2016
K1.C

FoiPE| EEHE = ® o 7= | og|reHd angsy s =
KEY NO PART NOD PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
308 001[14674012001  |[AE|0{% & ASSY  |WHEEL ASSY , STEERING 1
308 002[14674012100  |~Ejof® o WHEEL , STEERING 1
308 003|16994012020  |7luHAE{0{2) COVER , STEERING i8
308 004[19027322130 |=2uipi= LABEL 0
NOTE

73



HE

Year
2016

P1

EtOIOf
TIRE

FIG 309

K1-G

19,29,23,24

17,18

&

Tis4- K-k

NOTE

4



HE

FIG 309 EtOI oy L_Yeu
TIRE
2016
K1-C ("20151230]
FHE| FEBE F &5 2 73 | ¥ |reHy G558y ER—
KEY NO PART MO PART NAME SPEC QTY, | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
309 001[13384412000 [==E efolof(L)(2h,R1)| FRLEFT TIRE, RI 5 1 -2015.12.30
309 002]13384413000 |ZE= ebolof(R)(2k.R1) [FR RIGHT TIRE , R1 0 ~2015.12.30
309 003 [13384412200MS [ BI(5JAX14)  |WHEEL RIM(5JAX14) 2 ~2015.12.30
309 004(13384412100  [Efoloi(7—14,4PR)  [TIRE,7-144PR 2 ~2015.12.30
300 005[13384372300 | =(7-14) TUBE(7-14) 2 ~2015.12.30 ]
309 006[V9993000010 | Etojo]yd =3y CAP , VALVEITIRE 2 -2015.12.30
309 007|V2173612030 |8 S2E==5(S) [BOLT, HEXS M12X30(S) | 6 ~2015.12.30
309 00813383412000  [2[o] Efo|of (L)(2,R1) [REAR TIRE , R1 1 -2016.12.30
309 009]13383413000 |21 0f Eto|oi(R)(2},A1) |REAR RIGHT TIRE , R1 1 ~2015.12.30
309 010[13383412200MS |#IE (W7x24)  |WHEEL RIM(WTX24) 2 ~2015.12.30
309 011[13384192110 _ [=rolod (9.5-24,8PR,R1) |TIRE , 9.5-24 | ~2015.12.30
309 012[13384370010 |5 =(9.5-24) TUBE , 8.5-24 2 ~2015.12.30 ]
309 013|V9993000010  |Efolojw =2y CAP , VALVEITIRE B ~2015.12.30
309 014[V2004614000 |J2tE=(28) [BOLT , HEX M14X30 | 8 ~2015.12.30
309 015|V4011600140  |2= 2l opiq WASHER, SPRING M14 8 -2015.12.30
309 01613386601510GB [AH[0| A1, 2/0i8]  |SPACE, WHEEL REAR 2  ~2015.12.30
309 01713383614080  |AE{= EE (M14-90) [BOLT, STUD M14°50 Mi4xso | 4 ~2015.12.30
309 018[v4011600140 |~ =2 obsd _|WASHER,SPRING | M4 4 -2015.1230
309 019V3043600140 |+ SZH{= =823 |NUT, HEXR M14 4 ~2015.12.30
309 | 020 |13386601520GB |~B[o| M, HE SPACE , WHEEL FRONT 2 20151230 4l
309 021V2173612035 |A3 SUE==2(s) [BOLT, HEX'S M12x35(S) | 10 ~2015.12.30
309 022|v2513412030 |AE{S@=p=  [BOLT.STUDIZ | Mi2x30 | 4 ~2015.12.30
309 023[v4011600120 [~ =2letd WASHER , SPRING Mi2x3 | 4 ~2015.12.30|
309 024|V3043600120 |48 SA{SHEIS [NUT, HEXZ M12 4 ~2015.12.30
NOTE

75



=—0/10

o
Year

2016

PZ

EHOIOH
TIRE

FIG 309

K1-C

NOTE

76



S
FIG 309 EHOIOf oy L_Year
TIRE .
K1-C (201 6.01 01""’)

#HE| SFH= = F o EYER PV EN- T gy 2
KEY NO PART NGO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
309/ 001[13383172000 (=== efolof(L)(#, =% 3) [FR LEFT TIRE , SPOKE 1

309 002[13363173000 |=2= efoloi(m)(et %3 |FR RIGHT TIRE , SPOKE T 55

309 003(13383172200SR [®a |wHEELRM 2

309 004[13383172100  |Ef0[0{(4.00-19)  |TIRE,400-194PR i z [

309 005 |V2173612030 |48 S2h= == E(S) [BOLT, HEXIS M12X30(5) | 6

309 006|V2513612030 |~E{=E==0Z BOLT, STUD?2 Mi2xso | 4 |
309 007[V4011600120 |~ Z 2oty WASHER,SPRING | w2 q ] R
309 008|V3043600120 |A®SZHERERE [NUT, HENZ | M2 4

309 009[13383417200 2 of etolo (L)(2}, == ) |[REAR LEFT TIRE, SPOKE | 1 =

309 0101338341730 [elof etojof (R)(ek, 2= 21) [REAR RIGHT TIRE, SPOKE 1
309 011[133834172205R [ i WHEEL RIM = T
309 012[13383417210  [Etolof(6.5-32)  |TIRE,6.5:32 2 BT

309 013|V2013614030  |+3S2HE=(28)  [BOLT, HEX Mi4x30 | 8 e

309 014v2523614030 |~e{=mE3E BOLT,STUD Miaxa | 4 :
309 015[V4011600140 |~z epy WASHER , SPRING M14 12

309 016(V3043600140 |8 [ E5E2E [NUT, HEX2 M14 4 |

309 017 |13386601511GB |2[o{ 2.~ BOSS , WHEEL REAR 2

309 018[V2004616090 |S24E=(28) BOLT , HEX _ | wmiexs0 | 2

309 019[V4011600160 |~ =2 2tH WASHER , SPRING M18 2 E
309 020[V3013600160 [+ 8SZH{EEE2F [NUT, HEX? M16 2

309 021[13386601550 | (77) PIN, 77 ) 2

309 022[V4111600100 | eby WASHER , PLAIN M10 2 =

309 023|V5601600010  |~pim PIN , SNAP 2 B

309 024 13366601530  |mAim 1 PIN,, FIX 1 2

309 025[13386601540 |2 & 7 |PIN, Fix2 2

NOTE

7




FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG
FIG

EelA0lE & 2l0{H= (TRANSMISSION & REAR AXLE)

401 2IF AFEE (INPUT SHAFT)===----———— oo ____ 82
402 &1F I (INPUT GEAR)——————————mmmmmm oo __ 84
403 Gigl MZE J101 (MAIN SHIFT GEAR)----=—=——————— e ____ 86
404 SE=% |0 (RANGE GEAR)—————==———————mm oo ___ 88
405 4WD E=2t012 2101 (4WD DRIVE GEAR)———==————=————=m oo __ 90
406 P.T.0 S2t0I2 MZE (P.T.0 DRIVE SHAFT)-—====mmmmmeme o ___ 92
407 P.T.0 ALZE (P.T.0 SHAFT)-=——===-—————————— et E L 94
408 OI= P.T.0 JI0 (MID P.T.0 GEAR)========—— oo ____ 96
408 OE & (DIFF LOCK) === === mm oo 98
410 DI= E-d=01@ A0/~ (MID TRANSMISSION CASE)=====m—=—mmmmmmmme 100,
411 2|0l EL0id AH0lA (REAR TRANSMISSION CASE)====————m———— e 102
412 cl0f A= 5tRE (REAR AXLE HOUSING)==-——===——— oo __ 104
413 D2l AIZE 3B (MAIN SHIFT LEVER)-====————====—— o ___ 106
414 SHE% ANZE BB (RANGE SHIFT LEVER)-—=—==-—————mmmme 108
415 P.T.0 MeX it (P.T.0 CHANGE LEVER)—=——=====—-oooom____ 110
416 4WD M2l 2l (4WD CHANGE LEVER)=======-————— oo __ 112
417 ER 018 OF2E (TRANSMISSION MOUNTING)========mmoooe e 114



Year
2016

RIS ARE
INPUT SHAFT

FIG 401

K1-C

ERAN LT 451

82

NOTE




HE

FIG 401 I MNZE o v |
INPUT SHAFT ¢ g
2016 b f"“d
K1-C
#gs| mEH2 7 F g = |72 |oetE dosse s 3z
KEY MO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
4011 001[11502012000GB [l EAFZE ASSY  [SHAFT ASSY, INPUT B ~2015.04.14
401 00111502012001GB |21 EAFZE ASSY  |SHAFT ASSY, INPUT RS [2015.04.15~
401 0022173608035 |43 S2HE=EE(S) [BOLT, HEXS meas e S
NOTE

83



FIG 402

K1-C

eIE Jlo

INPUT GEAR

P1

He

Year

2016

NOTE

84




oz
=
FIG 402 QI I Al v
INPUT GEAR
2016
K1-C
| wEHS # &g 7E | pE oy dHYEY sf =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
402 | 001/13382310010  |2I% Z|of  |GEAR, INPUT ) 1
402 | 002 V6001106304 |EMofE BEARING , BALL 6304 1
402 | 003 |V6001106204 | EMjoid  |BEARING,BALL 6204 1
402 | 004|11502510010  |PTO 2= 7|01(18)  |GEAR, PTO INPUT 18T 1
402 005[V7041400200 |CHEHZY(HE)  |CRING, SHAFT e P e P S |
402 | 006[V7441204208 |@el4(D) ~ [SEAL, OWID D20428 | 1 | C
bl k| St <
NOTE

85



FIG 403

K1-C

F8S IO
MAIN SHIFT GEAR

#

HET
Year

2016

NOTE

86




=1 2
i
FIG 403 Fei: 0|0 il ol
MAIN SHIFT GEAR & )
2016BE B N
K1-C
XEE] sSEHE ¥ &F g 7 & | eplens yHIE2Y T
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
403 001[11502320011  [F#% A= SHAFT , MAIN SHIFT ] ]
403 002|V7041400300 [CHHUZZY(58)  |CRING, SHAFT 30 1
403 003 |15642160041  [2h(30xX46X03)  |WASHER, 30X46X3 1 3
403 | 004|14522090350  [BA|(30X35X25.4)  |BUSH, 30X35K26.4 2 %
403|005 (11502320030 | % 7]0{(38T)  |GEAR,MAIN3ST R [
403 006|14522092020 |d3=(d=2) SYCRORING , SINGLE RING 2 el &
403 007]14522002012 [ =(4 32 02)  |HUB, SYNCHRO MAIN | R e e
403 008[14522092162  [7|(A 3 2) KEY , SYNCHRO 3 i B
403 009[14522002170 |2 =B|(y =) SPRING , SYCHRO 2 f
403 | 0101452202141 [HZSS(A32/S)  |COUPLING, SYCROIS 1
403 | 011[11502330020  |%%l 7|0{(35)  |GEAR, REVERSE 35T 1
403 013[13382340010  |7H®Ef T 2i(20)  |PINION, COUNTER 20T 1
403 014|V6001106304  [=sjoi®  [BEARING,BALL 0 T
403 015[13362320040 |0 217|01(30-47)  [GEAR, MAIN 30-47T 1 SEGER
403 016|V6001106205 | H|of 2 BEARING , BALL 6205 o
403 021[11502330010 |l ofol&(31)  [IDLE, REVERSE 31T 1 3
403 022|V6001106303  |EH|of BEARING , BALL 6303 [ =) i &
403 023|V6001106203 |Em|of BEARING , BALL 6203 1
403 031|V7041400250 |CHPER(%E) C-RING , SHAFT 25 il |
403 032|13382340020  [7H@E 7[0f(41)  |GEAR, COUNTER 41T 1 ] |
403 033|VB001106304  [=tof |BEARING  BALL e ALK 7
NOTE

87



HE i
—'—TI—E:—HE le‘I B Year f-’% l:zi
A RANGE GEAR |5 )

EMARLIG-E-404

NOTE

88



S |0

Hr

FIG 404 oy Lo
RANGE GEAR ;
016
K1-C

FIHE| FEHE = 5 g 72 | r2reby aEa2g s 2

KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS

404 001|V6041106305  [=tH| o =(HL1) BEARING , BALUHL1 6305HLT | 1

404 002|VB0D1606305 | =8 of BEARING , BALL ~ 6305N i

404 003[11102611010  |4WD T4 2(18) PINION, 4WD 18T 1

404|004 V7041400250 [CEZZE(SE)  |C-RING, SHAFT 25 1 (Resh e 3
404 005[13382411010 |8 < 7|0{(15-37) [GEAR.RANGE1537T | 7
404 006|VB041106304 |28 0f A (HL1) BEARING , BALUHLY B304HLT | 1

404 011)13382421010 2 7|of GEAR, RANGE 1 s

404 012|V6544252913 || SHIOIZ(#0I]) [BEARING, NEEDLE CAGED| KT252013 | 1 | R |

404 013[11102611020  |4WD olol&(32)  [IDLE, 4WD 32T 1

404 014[14602130030 |24 (20X34X03)  |[WASHER, 20X34X3 1

404 015[V6001106304 | oi2l BEARING,, BALL 5304 1
404 016[V6001106205 | &8 0f2 BEARING , BALL 6205 1 R

NOTE

89




FIG 405

K1-G

4WD Ect0lE IO
4WD DRIVE GEAR

P1

Year

2016

NOTE

90




(L

FIG 405 4WD E2t0lE D! oy |_Yex
4WD DRIVE GEAR
2016
K1-C

FINHE| FEHS F Z 2 S PP Y= R Y] ol =
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC | QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
405 001{11502610010  [4WD AFZE SHAFT , 4WD 1
405 0026001106004 | ulof S BEARING , BALL 004 | 2
405 003|V7041400200 |CHBIZZ(ZE)  |CRING, SHAFT 20 2
405 004[11102610020  [4wWD Z0i(22) |GEAR,, 4WD 22T 1 R
405 005|v6001106302  [SHoq 2 BEARING , BALL 6302 1 R
405 006[v7051400420 [cHHZEF(FYE) [CRING, HOLE 42 =l : A
405 007|V7441204208 |22441(D) SEAL, DILD D0428 | 1 [ ¢

91



FIG 406

K1-G

P.T.0 E2LISFAEEE
P.T.O DRIVE SHAFT

P1

HE
Year

2016

21

NOTE

92




HE
FIG 406 B.1.0 ECLO[E=AFEE ] e [
K1-C ;
S| mEHE 2 & g 73| eg|reps SHEASS ]
KEY NO FART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
406 001 [VGODT106304  |Eiof 2 [BEARING , BALL B304 1
406 002(11102511010  |PTO ofol &(33) [IDLE , PTO 33T 1
406 003|VEOOT106203  |=uiof !BEARING.BALL 6203 T e
406 004(11102522041  |4(20) SEAL, 20 a4 El
406 005|V6001106004 |=wfoi®l  |BEARING,BALL 6004 1
406 006 (V7041400200 |CEHEZI(2E) C-RING , SHAFT 20 2
406 0071110252201 |H{=(PTO Z&{*l}  |HUB, PTO CLUTCH £ 1 [
406 008 [VGOD1106204 |EMofll  [BEARING, BALL 62 1
406 009 (V7051400470 |CHH&SY(FTHE) [C-RING, HOLE D i
406 | 010 V7201024021  [OF(P)  |ORING.P A
406 011(11102522011  [PTO S2i%l ALZE  |SHAFT, PTO CLUTCH 1
406 012 (V6001106006 | ==u|of2 BEARING , BALL 6005 1
406 013 (11102521000 |PTO 22{# ASSY  [CLUTCHASSY, PTO e
406 014 V7041400350 |(CHYSH(HE) C-RING , SHAFT 350 1 E 353
406 | 015(11102521090 |22} COLLAR |
406 0161102521040 | =29 . [SERNG 1
406 | 017 (V7051401000 [CEH S (FHE) [CRING, HOLE 100 1 Ar
406 | 018(11102521070 | = 0| =(BACK) PLATE  BACK 1 e
406 | 019 11102521060 |82 x| cA3 CLUTCH , DISK 3
406 020[11102521050  |Ba|o| = (M| 0| E) [PLATE SEPARATE | 3 e
406 021[11102521020 |=AE PISTON 1 e
406 | 022 11102521030  |D& D-RING | | e R e
406 023 [11102521000  |#lol & CASE 1 3
406 024 11102521120 | Baflo|=(=al0|5) |PLATE, BRAKE 2 i
406 025(11102521110  [clA35(=20l2)  |DISK, BRAKE 0 % i, R ]
406 | 026]11102521130 [CEHB S (= 8) C-RING , SHAFT 1
NOTE

93



P.T.GEAEENE
P.T-:OSRAKD

FIG 407

Ki-C

NOTE

94




=

1l
FIG 407 P ME= by L_Yer %-iia
K1-C
#NHE| EEHS s F g 7 & | fg|[t2HE SHSEY 5 Z
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC OTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
407 | 001 [VBO01106205 | ZH[ofE BEARING , BALL 6205 1 i i ] e PR
407 002[13302520010  |PTO ZHEE MZE  [SHAFT, PTO COUNT 1 -2015.12.31
407 002[13382520011  [PTO 7HRE AFEE  |SHAFT, PTO COUNT 2016.01.01-
407 003|V6001106305 | &40 BEARING , BALL 6305 I8 :
407 004|V7051400620 |CHRES2(FUE) |CRING, HOLE 62 1
407 005 |14443140080 | 21(62) SEAL , 62 1|
407 0061421134010 [FBE COUPLING e A s e ol Saha
407 007 |V6001106205 | = b0l BEARING , BALL 6205 1
407008 [11102530040  |2bM(25x40%07)  |WASHER,28%401 | ik 20151231 5
407 009[11202530050  |# =(35x62%27)  |HUB, 35K62K27 1 -2015.02.28
407 | 009 15642730052 |3 =(35x62X20) HUB, 35462620 i i e e B
407 010]13152530031  [7[of(~mH/41) GEAR, SPUR 41T 1 ~2015.12.31
407 | 011[13382530020  |PTO Z|o{(39)  |GEAR,PTO 38T b ~2015.12.31
407 011 13382530021 |PTO 7]01(38) GEAR , PTO 33T 1 2016,01.01-
407 012|V6544354026 | =t 0{2(A0IxI) |[BEARING, NEEDLE CAGED| KT354026 | 2 11154125 |
407 012|V6544354220 | S 0{Z(Fl0IX]) |[BEARING, NEEDLE CAGED| KT354220 | 1  2016.01.01-
407 013{19022160031 | Z2H(35X50%4) COLLAR , 354504 1
407 014[V7041400350 [CHPYE(SE)  |C-RING, SHAFT TSR |
407 015|v6001106207 _ [E#lofm BEARING , BALL 6207 1
407 016]11102530010  [PTO Af=E [sHAFT, PTO 1 ~2015.12.31
407 016]13382530010  [PTO AFEE SHAFT . PTO 1 2016.01.01-
407 017|V7051400720 [CHBES(FHE) [CRING HOLE |
407 01816322732000  [M2I(2%) ASSY  [SEALASSY , OLL |G
407 019]16322730040  [5EH( =20l E) COVER sl e A o e
407 020|14443140091  |PTO= T CAP, PTO SHAFT 1
407 021|V2183608016  |-+8 %2+ = 2 &(SP) [BOLT , HEX'SP MEX16 | 2 T
407 021[15242360050  |&2fol=#E3  |COUPLING, SLIDE | S5 i I ] | ENP LSl ) |
407 022[13382530030  |PTO 7|0{(35T) GEAR, PTO 35T ¥ LR
407 | 023 |VE544303524  [ume o= (MolX | RSI03524) |BEARING . NEEDLE CAGED 1
407 024[15242360050 |&2lo|=3Z8  [COUPLING, SLIDE 1 2016.01.01-
NOTE

95




HE

Year

2016

P1

0| ELRAEE@=Io]
MID P.T.O GEAR

FIG 408

Ki-C

E
u
]

NOTE

96




e 0
FIG 408 I[EERA O] ¢ by LYo — it
MID P.T.0 GEAR | )
016 )
K1G ("151230)
NHE| =EHE - S e EY T T ¥ =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEG QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
408 001[13152700011M [al= PTO o[£ [MID PTOCASE 1 ~2015.12.30 B
408 002[16701015001  [op=2tt Z 2| JASSY  |PLUGASSY, DRAIN (MAGNET) 1 ~2015.12.30 7
408 003|V5201010022  |mwa&(A) PIN, PARALLELIA oKz | 2 ~2015.12.30]
408 004[V2173610025  |+@SzEE=E(S) [BOLT.HENS | MIOX25 | 4 -2015.12:30
408 005[13152710020  |MID PTO 7H2E| £ [SHAFT, MID PTO COUNTER 1 sl 0 ]
408 006[13152712110 | 7I0f(£/32) GEAR , SPUR 32T 321 1 -2015.02.28
408 006 [ 111022110 |7l0f(2H/32) GEAR, SPUR3ZT BT 20150301 |
408 | 007|V6001106203  [Enilofy BEARING , BALL 6203 2 -201512.30]
408 008|V7051400400 [CHH&EE(TYE) [CRING, HOLE 40 1 -2015.12.30
408 000[14722710040  [ZH2H(1 7X24X6) COLLAR, 17X24X6 124K | 1 ~2015.12.30
408| 010(V7041400170 |CHEHZH(H8)  |CRING, SHAFT 17 1 ~2015.12.30
408 011[14722702100  [PTO% 2 (MID) CAP COMP, MID PTO SHAFT 1 ~2015.12.30
408 012|V2113606012 (S ZHEE(S) BOLT , HEX /S mexiz_ | 1 ~2015.12.30
408 013|v7441254708 |24 4(D) SEAL, OILID D25478 | 1 ~2015.12.30|
408 014[V7051400470 |CHHEZ(THE) [CRING, HOLE 41 s ~2015.12.30
408 | 015/V6001106005  |=H|0 2 [BEARING , BALL 6005 1 - ~2015.12.30
408 0161315271000 |MID PTOS |MiD PTO SHAFT 1 ~2015.12.30 £
408 017|V6001106203 | eilof 2 BEARING ,BALL 6203 1 -2015.12.30 i
408 018[13152401021  [F272(MID PTO)  |GASKET(MID PTO) T=0.5 1 i A
408 019[13152401011 | Eallol= PLATE 1 2016.01.01-
408 | 020|V2173610020 |2~ S 24g =2 S(S) [BOLT, HEXS MiXa0 | 4 2016.01.01-
NOTE

97



FIG 409

K1-C

ClZ &

DIFF LOCK

B

Year

2016

NOTE

98




CIZ &

(s

DIFF LOCK o | L j)
K1-C

ps] mEH= ¥ F ¥ e P YT T ——

KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS

409 | 0011503002000  [2|0f AHS x| ASSY |DIFF ASSY , RR 1

409 002[11503002110  |==2to|= m{u{i(8) |PINION, DRIVE 8T 1 .

409 003[11103002120  |7] of (H 8 /49) GEAR ,BEVELAST 1 T
409 004|13153180080 [~ £E 24| (34X46X1) [WASHER, THRUST 34x46K1|  T=1.0 2 :

409 005(11103180030  |cI = 20i(20) DIFF GEAR , 20T 2 .
409 006(11103180040  |CI= Z|iei(15)  [PINION, DIFF 15T e '

409 007{11103180070  [c|= m|ufel AHZE  |SHAFT, DIFF PINION 1 -

409 | 008 |V5201006032 | %8 £ (A) PIN , PARALLEL/A ox3zm | 1 5 o=
409 009 [V5201006012  |BEHE (A) PIN, PARALLELJA L2 5 5

409 010[17103180010M |CI = oA CASE , DIFF i T :
409 011[V2173608020 | &8I S2HEEEE(S) [BOLT, HEX'S TR | R s | P
409 012|V6001106009 |#lof8  [BEARING, BALL 6009 A S
409 013|V7051400750 |CEYEF(FHE] |[RING, CTYPE 15 1

409 014[16703180511  |&1(0/0.5)  [SHIM, 0I5 =T
409 015[16703180171 |41 (RH/0.2) SHIM , 0102 =02 | 1 e

409 016/16703180181 |4l (RH/0.1) [stim, 001 T=01 1

409/ 017[13153181020  [Al{LH/0.1)  |SHIM, 0.1 T=0.1 2

409 018[13153181030  |&l(LH/0.2) SHIM , 0.2 T-0.2 4 3
409019 13153181010 | = o~ B8 [METAL,DIFFCASE | 1 =

409 020[V2173610025 |+#SZHEEZE(S) |BOLT, HENS Miox2s | 4 | 4
409 021[11103190020  [C] == 22| CLUTCH,, DIFF LOCK. 1

409 | 022 [11103190010M [m 3 (C]= = FORK., DIFF LOCK 1

409 023[17973030420 [~ =2 SPRING 40 1

409 024[V4111600200  |=obA WASHER, PLAN bl L

409 025 V7201024016 |0 (R) O-RING , P AP | 1 K
409 026/11503192100  [C| =2 APZE COMP [SHAFT COMP , DIFF LOCK WET 4.

409 027 |V5801408036 |[AZEE PIN, SPRING BX36 1

409 028[V5801405036 [AzEp PIN,SPRING 5X36 1

409 029|V5801406032 [~ 2 PIN, SPRING exaz. | 1

409 030|1670318M%1  |EalolE PLATE, STOP 1 e

400 031[V2173608016  [+@ S2HE=SSE(S) [BOLT, HEX'S Mexi6 | 1

409|032 15993162000  [B|SH(C| Z=)COMP _|PEDAL COMP , DIFF LOCK| 1 %

409 033|V2173610020 |48 S2HE=E2%(S) [BOLT, HEXS Miox0 | 2

409 034[11103180180  |&(75)  |SHIM,75 1

|
NOTE |*NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

99



Hk F
DlE E%ﬁnlﬁ 9’“0[& P1 Year _IH-~—-“.?- ,f.
FIG410 | D TRANSMISSION CASE | =)

K1-C

- e | -
B -
- -
- .
:.‘" = X
ﬁ'f EMAY TR -E- 410

NOTE

100



B

n
FIG 410 0|E ERHADIA HOIA by L_Yer %
MID TRANSMISSION CASE , '-'é
016 “1 et
K1-C
FHE| mEHE = 5 5 EEN Py EXTE T s =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
410001 [11502200011M _|ZEE 38 COVER , FRONT 1
410002 [11502300011M _[0]= TM Aol CASE , MID TM 3 1
410 003 |V2403610025  |Z@Hx| 0|82t e  [BOLT, HEX FLANGE M10X25 | 10
410 004[11502350130 | U 2(~E0/L) [UNION, STRAINER 1
410 005(11505102200  |@2l = Wi ASSY  |VAVLE ASSY, RELIEF 1
410 006 [11505102100  [PTO 2= VALVE,FTOSOL 1
410 007 [V7801000002 | &2 (827 el o/ H) [PLUG, HEX-SOCKET e[ & ] R
410 008[11102400020 | =212 (M16) PLUG, M16 1
410 009 V7201024016 |0 (P) O-RING, P 1A,Pl6 | 1 :
410 011[11502352400 | =2 2(M10) PLUG, M10 2
410 012[13022250030  [A|EE{~=2 SPRING , SHIFTER 2 =
410 013fvesczoonono  |zE BALL , STEEL 5116 2
410 014 [11502350080 |~ EH STOPPER 1
410 015 |vs201010018  |m e (a) PIN, PARALLEL/A waew | 2 |
410 016 V7201024010 |0=(P) 0-RING , P e e e
NOTE

101



e ﬂ!
210 EMA0IE HOIA o | v | et
FIG41T | REAR TRANSMISSION CASE < %)

K1-C

5 EMARIIGE-A 1L

NOTE

102



clof EgADIE AHO0lA

s

fl
FIG 41 1 P1 Year — L‘L
REAR TRANSMISSION CASE e ey
Ry
K1-C
FIHE| FEHE ¥ & g 7 | oF|LeHE yEEEY D
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
411 001[11502400011M_|2l0f T™ # 0|2 CASE, REARTM 1
411 002|V2514410030  |AE{=E=2F  [BOLT, STUDR MI10X30 | 2
411 003[v3043600100 [+ W KZHH{SES2F NUT, HEX2 M0 2
411 004 [vap11600100 |~ =B Shy WASHER , SPRING M10 2 |
411 005 [va111600100  |B Sy ~ |WASHER, PLAIN M0 2
411 006[V2403610025 |E@x|Eo|S2HS [BOLT, HEX FLANGE MIOX25 | 7
411 009|vs201010018  |mEE(A) PIN, PARALLEUA 10x18(8) | 2 3
411 0101105152100 |4/ AE3jolid  [STRAINER,SUCTION L E
;11 011[V7201036030 |O-(P) O-RING , P TAREID M2 G
411 012|v2173608012  [£HSZHEESE(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mexiz | 1
411 013[11105153100 |44 mo|= COMP _|PIPE COMP, SUCTION 1 g
411 014[17105405400  |AES(T) ELBOW, T T
411 015]11103062000 |22l FZ A0 X|ASSY |GAUGE ASSY , OIL LEVEL 1
NOTE

103




| Pl
2101 %% 523 o v | ot
F'i ;“ : REAR AXLE HOUSING me | L/

NOTE

104



HE

FIG 412 cli] H= 5IRE o1 | e 1
REAR AXLE HOUSINGS 6(/
2016 4| 10 =
K1-C

FIHE| wEHE 2 & g 72 | pzlrens gHaSg By

KEY NO PART ND PART NAME SPEC OTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
412 001[11103200010M [2[0{24 & st (LH) [HOUSING, REAR AXLE LH 1 "

412 002[11103240010M |8 A== SHAFT , WHEEL 2 -2015.12.31

412 002[13383240010 [® AFZE SHAFT , WHEEL 2 2016.01.01-

412 003[11103240030  |AH&541(40) |SEAL, sHAFT 40 2 | ¢ | -20160030

412 003[20113230040  [2204(406212)  [SEAL, OILM06212 2 | ¢ |asa001-
412| 004|V7051400620 |CEE&F(THYR) |CRING. HOLE i L

412 005|V6001106007  [=toi [BEARING , BALL 6007 2

412 006(11103240040  |Z!2H(43%35X119)  |COLLAR, 43x3sx11e | | 2 ]

412 007[11203240020  [&7101(59) GEAR , WHEEL 59T 2

412 008 |V6001106306 | =uioi= |BEARING , BALL 6306 2

412 009 |V7041400300 [CHHSZ(HE)  |CRING, SHAFT 30 2
412 010|11203230010 | Sl 2l ALEE(LH/OT) [SHAFT PINIONLWBT | | 1.
412 011|V6001106306 | &uof = BEARING , BALL 6306 2 I
412 012 |V7041400300 |[CEESE(SE) C-RING , SHAFT 30 a X ol P

412 013[11103200020M |210{% & 523 (RH) |HOUSING, REAR AXLE RH 1 R
412 0141203230020 |15 AFZ S (RH/9T) [SHAFT , PINION RHIST 1
412 015|v5201010018 | = BI(A) PIN, PARALLELIA 10X8(8) | 4

412 016|V2514412060 |AE{EEE2E BOLT, STUDI2 MI12X60 | 4
412 017[11105200040GB | S2ll0|=(=0{2/3)  |PLATE , LOWER LINK 2 e B
412 018|V4011600100 |~ =2 2hid WASHER , SPRING M2 4

N2 019[V3043600120 |+ESZHIEEE2F [NUT, HEX?2 M2 4

412 020|V2403610040 |S@HX|E0|SZHE=  |BOLT, HEX FLANGE MiOX40 | 10 |

412 021|V2403510060 | SRXIBOIS2H== |BOLT HEXFLANGE | M1oX60 | 4 |

412 022|V2403610075 |SX|E0|SZHEE  |BOLT, HEX FLANGE M10XT5 | 4

412|023 [v7201024016  |OZH(P)  |O-RING.P T e

412 024[11102400020 | 2| 2(M16) PLUG, M16 2

NOTE

105




F1

0 el AMEE dlH
MAIN SHIFT LEVER

FIG 413

K1-C

32 33 34 35 36

TMELNTHFdE

NOTE

106



1=
FIG 413 Hiel AIZE gl oy | Year |
d' 5
MAIN SHIFT LEVER o6 | T 1)
K1-C
HHE] =EHE w5 g ST P P T Bl
KEY MO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
413 001{11502350010M [# &5 E3(1-3)  |FORK, MAIN1-3 L
413 002[11502350031 [ AB[0l(1-8) |STAY.MAIN13 1
413 003 |V5801406025 |~z 2w PIN, SPRING 625 | 2
413 004[11502350020M |F#= ®3(2-R)  |FORK, MAIN2-R 1
413|005 [11502350041  [F#= AE|o|(2-R) [STAY, MAIN2R 1
413 | 006 [11502350051 o £ (2] 1) SHAFT , LEVER 1
413|007 [11502352100  [##= F3 COMP , 1-3|HOOK COMP , MAIN 13 1
413 | 008 |11502350060 | & (8X28) PIN , BX29 150 | A |
413009 [V4111600080  [=i2tH WASHER, PLAIN Mej ]
413 010|v5001925020 | PIN D2.5x20 25%20 | 1
413 0111502353100 | F21% ¥3 cOMP , 2-R |HOOK COMP , MAIN 2R 1 ]
413 012|vr201024012 |0&(P) O-RING, P 1A.P12 | 2
413 013[16702230311 |zl PLATE 2
4131014 |V2173608012 |~ S2EERE(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mex12 | 2
413 015[11502353200  |FWi=% of COMP(2-R) [ARMCOMP MAIN2R | 1 3
413 016|v801406032 |~= A PIN , SPRING BX32 " B
413 021[11502353300  |%w= 23 COMP(2-R) |LINK COMP , MAIN 2R 1
413 022[15603142910 [ AI(16X18X15)  |BUSH, 16X18X15 4 R |
413 023[11502350000 |~ (HC20) SPRING , HC20 : 2 ;
413 0241562750070 |2hH (27X40X02)  [WASHER, 27X40X2 2
413 025[11502350120  |Fui &= |HuB, MAIN 1
413 026[11502352301 | 3 COMP(1-3) [LINK COMP , MAIN 1-3 1
413 031[11502365000 |F@4% 2= ASSY  [RODASSY, MAIN. SEETIE |
413 032|11502355100 | 2= COMP(LH) LOD COMP, LH il Sh sl L S
413 033[15601320073 | S2t =(SM,LH,M8) [NUT, HEX LH MB.LH | 1
413 034[11502355010  [&#42(M8/L38)  [TURNBUCKLE ,MBL38 1
413 035|V3042600080 |£+&SZHH{ESE2Z [NUT, HEXR2 A | T
413 036|11502355200 == COMP(RH)  |RODCOMP.RH | 1 ok
413 037|V4111600080  |mobq WASHER , PLAIN M8 3 | R R
413 038[V5001925020 | m PIN D2.5¢20 252 |
413 041(11502354202 | F8< 28] COMP  |LEVER COMP, MAIN 1 i A Res
413 042 V2013670060 [+ SZfESE(2E) [BOLT, HEX MI0XED 1
413 043|V3042600100  [£E K2 Z2E2F [NUT, HEX2 M10 2 i
413 044 [11502360010GB | 2fl LEVER , MAIN 1
413 045 |V2173608020 |£~EKZHEEEE(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mexz0 | 2
413|046 /11503160030 | S =(~E2o|=,150)[TUBE 1 :
413 047|V3342600100 |8 S2Hf =7h=23 |NUT, HEX FINE M10 1 e
413 048[11502442400  [F#< 18 COMP_ |GRIP COMP, MAINSHIFTER| i
413 049[11502350140 |[AE2E PIN, SPRING 2
413 050[11502350150  |~mym PIN, SPRING 2 ;
413 0511150235010 [ebd  |WASHER 3
413|052 |V5B01406032  [~= 2w PIN, SPRING 6X32 1% e e
NOTE

107



HE i
; T ﬂ
_I_I= l._l — J',\l —— E:" tH B1 Year e :

FIG 414 RANGE SHIFT LEVER

K1-C

EMANFIC-E-4LE
i
e
r“}, .rf
J/ Ff
e e
e e
e
o .
‘f"' .|-"‘J
L o
o e
L L
Lo .
= T
- G
'\l‘\' l“-‘.
. ~dn
I"\ \“
e ~.
B
o =y
., S
“'1.
T,
NOTE

108



HE

= o
FIG 414 SH8S AIZE diY oy | Year > HL
Y
RANGE SHIFT LEVER o @Wﬂ .
K1-C

FHS| REHS E 7= | 7 |rEby AHSRE Ei—
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
(414 001[11502430020  |%#% ~edo| STAY , RANGE i

414 002[11502430010M |2 =35 FORK , RANGE 1 ~2015.04.09 S
414 002[11502430011M | == FORK , RANGE 1 2015.04.10-

414 003/13022250030 [MZE{AZE  [SPRING SHITER i '

10000 W62 00001 DS | s B (DAL STEE L | N TG TR

414 006[11502432100 |5Wi< %3 COMP  |HOOK COMP, RANGE 1

414007 V7201024012 |O(P) RGeS | eEE | W] @

414 008[11102432201  [5Wi< 28] COMP  [LEVERCOMP,RANGE | 1 E

414 009 [vsao1406032 |~z m PIN, SPRING. wEn || o iR 5
414|010]16702230371 _ |@alolE  |PLATE R EE

414 011|V2173608016 |3 SZHEE = =(S) |BOLT, HEXS Mex16 | 1 }
414 012[11102430030GB |5 &% 2t LEVER , RANGE Y 1

414 013|V2183608020  |-& S22 = & 5(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP Mex20 | 2

414 014[11108073030  [== , 4wD  |knoB, swD 1 g

414 0151103160020 |&=(2=80[=,60) [TUBE 1

NOTE

109



|

Year
2016

Bil

P.T.O HMICIXl cilth
P.T.O CHANGE LEVER

FIG 415

K1-C

NOTE

110




H

FIG 415 P.T.O M QX &It T 5
o .
P.T.0 CHANGE LEVER o | CL /)
K1C
W2 mEFHE ¥ F g 73 |7 eet gHasy 4 =
KEY NO PART N PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
415 001[11102540020  [PTO £E|0| STAY., PTO 1 ~15.12.31
415 001[13382540020  |PTO ~Ef0| STAY, PTO 1 16.01.01-
415 002[11102540010M |PTO =3 FORK, PTO _ 1
415 003|V6802000010 |24+ BALL , STEEL s | 1 3
415|004 (13022250030  [A|ZE[Az Y SPRING , SHIFTER 1 i
415 005|V5001930025 |=ztm PIN,SPUT 3%25 1 s
415 006|V7201024010  {0F(P) O-RING, P 1,108 | 1
415 007|15602231610 | SE(4=/M8X16)  [BOLT, SET MBX16 E e
415 009(11102540030  |PTO 23 [LINK . PTO 1 :
415 010 [v5001925020 [ PIN D2.5x20 25420 2
415 011|v7201024012 [O®(P) O-RING, P 1
415 012[11102542100  |PTO 2 COMP ARM COMP , PTO i
415 0131102642201  |PTO 3l COMP  |LEVER COMP, PTO 1 I =
415 014|V5601406032 |~ZZW [PIN, SPRING i
415 015[16702230371 | Safo| = PLATE 1
415 016|v2173608016 |48 S2A=EWE(S) [BOLT HEXYS | MeXi6 | 1
415 017 {11102540040GB |PTO 2[5 _ |LEVER,PTO 1 2 2 bk
415 018|V2183608020 |+ S2hE =2 £(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP Mgx20 | 2 T SR
415 019[11106073040  [==  PTO ~ |knoe, PTO. 1 X
Ik QAREZEY ) SN SElS ) |l [ T FA i e T R e
|
NOTE

111



={m)

HE
Year
2016

P1

4AWD M eIXl 2l
4WD CHANGE LEVER

FIG 416

KiC

NOTE

112



e

FIG 416 4AWD A !Xl el b LYeu ﬁ,ﬂ}
4WD CHANGE LEVER e %
K1-C

2Hs] 2sH= ¥ & O EIET = P T 8 =

KEY NO PART NO FART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS

416/ 0011102632100 [4WD =3 COMP  |FORK COMP , 4WD 1

416002 [v7201024012  [O(P) ORNG,P I EE R i
416 003 (V7041400160  |CEREZ(5E)  |C-RING, SHAFT 16 1 &

416 004 (11102632200  |4WD 2t COMP ARM COMP , 4WD 1

416 | 005 |V5801406032 | ~Zal@ PIN , SPRING 6X32 e S

416 006 |11102630010GB [4WD 2 3 LINK , 4WD 1 e
416|007 V4111600080  [m2hy WASHER, PLAIN M8 2 B

416 008 [V5001925020 | PIN 02.5:20 25620 | 2

416 | 009 [11102633100GB |4WD 2l COMP  [LEVER COMP, 4WD 1 :
416 010[V4111600160 | B 2bM WASHER, PLAIN M16 1

416 011{V7081400120 |EHA&D |ERING 1 |7 |
416 012 V6802000010 |2+ BALL,STEEL 5/16 1 Sy
416 013[13022250030 [AIZEiA=E SPRING , SHIFTER bl

416 014[11102630020  |Z7jo|=  |GUIDE , BALL 1

416 015|V7201024016  |OZ(P) O-RING,P 1A4,P16 | 1

416 016[11102400020 | Z2{2(M16) PLUG , M16 & 1

416 017[11106073030  |==  4WD KNOB, 4WD 1 y

416 018[11103160020 |S=(AEa|o0|E,60) [TUBE z 1 z

NOTE

113



FIG 417

K1

EdADE OI2E
TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

P1

M
Year

2016

EMAXFIE-E-417

NOTE

114




HE

|
FIG 417 EgiAll& OI2E | e SR
TRANSMISSION MOUNTING T3 c{;&u
K1-C
FAEE S8 E F F & 7 = o= =S - P &y o
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE, REMARKS
417 . ull 1I!"2[33-4514'|:|'3E' S4B E (=) EDLT . HEX FINE M14%30 11
417002 |V2034614025 | S2tEE(7he) BOLT, HEX FINE Miaxes | 1
417 1 003 V4011600140 .‘EE%EI'H WASHER , SPRING M14 12

NOTE

115



FIG 501
FlG 502
FIG 503
FIG 504
FIG 505

ZEE %= (FRONT AXLE,SUPPORTER & DRIVE SHAFT)

ZE2E S210|2 AZE (FRONT DRIVE SHAFT)—===———=====m—mmmmmmmeem 120
OEE CIZa4& JI0 (FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR)-——==m=mmm==m—mmmm 122
DRBE Uy 32F (FRONT AXLE HOUSING)-———=-———————————— - 124
o2 J/0f HOIA (1) FRONT GEAR CASE (1)=——=—-=—-=m-——mmm 126
DEE J|0l HO0lA (2) FRONT GEAR CASE (2)-=—=—==m=—m——— e 128



P s
Year

2016

P1

ERE C2l0l=2 AHEE
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

FIG 501

Ki-C

NOTE

120




L@ EfE elOE B ERE

HE

FIG 501 P1 Year
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT i
K1-C
HIHE| HEH=E 2 F = T Eop= o B B g 2
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
501|007 1110410200068 [4WD APZE ASSY  |SHAFT ASSY , 4WD 1 ~-2015.04.14
501 | 001 [11104102001GB [4WD A== ASSY  |SHAFT ASSY , 4WD 1 |2015.04.15-
501 002|v2173608035 [L@|Zt=ERE(S) [BOLT, HEXS MBX35 75
501 003 (14885050150  [#= S = 75 [BAND CLAMP 75 1 =
501|004 |[11104200010  [awD & COVER, 4WD 1
501 005[11104101010M [4WD Mz E SUPPORT , 4WD & :
501 006 [V6001306004 | =402 ~ [BEARING, BALL 600427 1
501 007 |V7051400420 |CEHHZ=Z(FHE) |C-RING, HOLE 42 1 P
501 0082173610025 |[£8i|2t==2%(s) [BOLT, HEXS Miox2s | 2
501 009|V7041400200 |CEHBESH(SHEZ) C-RING , SHAFT 20 3
501 010[11504100010  |4E 755 SHAFT , WD s
501 0111421340190 [HE COUPLING 1 i
NOTE

121




ODEE D& J|o

s

Year
FIGS0Z | FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR | [
Ki-C

NOTE

122




HE

FIG 502 DEE [T o s -
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR o= Q=
K1-C
FHE| =EpE ¥ ¥ 2 72 | ez|eets dnaRg T ]
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
502 0071 [13154112160 | Al(A) SHIM , A T=0.1 1
502 002[13154112141 | Am 0| (45%47X3)  |SPACER(45X47X3) 18.3X368 | 2
502 003[11104112110 |50/ % =4 24(8) [PINION , SPIRAL BEVEL 8T 1
502 004)V6321133005  [Blolm Z2{e of (2 &) |BEARING , TAPER-ROLLER| 33005 2
502 005(13154112120 |22t COLLAR - 48.3x368 | 1
502 006 (13154112131 | E(m25) NUT , M25 M25 1 e 2
502|007 [13154112170  |Al(B) SHIM , B T=0.2 1 E
502 | 008 [V7051400470 |CHHSE(FHR)  |C-RING, HOLE 47 2 il
502 | 000 [V7442204707 |224l(D) SEAL , OILD D20477 1 ~2016.02.29
502 009 [V7441204707 |22 (D) SEAL, OILD p20477 | 1 |  [2016.03.01-
502 010(11104112260M |=EE cl=# 0|~  |CASE, FRDIFF 1 3
502 | 011|V6001106010 | =ujol= BEARING, BALL 6010 1
502 | 012|11104112210 |~ mof@ #g 7|0(25) |GEAR, SPIRAL BEVEL 25T EISE
502 013[V7041400400 |CHH&I(HE)  [CRNG.SHAFT | 40 1
502 014 11104112230 |l = =ufel(11) PINION , DIFF 11T 2]
502 015[11104112220  |El= 2] 0i(15) GEAR , DIFF 15T 7|
502 0161104112270 [EI= Zjijel ALZ=  [SHAFT,DIFFPINION |  D=12 1
502 017[V5801405025 | A~Z gl PIN , SPRING 525 | 1
NOTE

123



=

e

Year
2016

P1

(¢}

ik

23

EE az
FRONT AXLE HOUSING

FIG 503
Ki-C

124

NOTE




B

FIG 503 OIEE A5 5t*& Year

P1
FRONT AXLE HOUSING i
K1-C
FpE| EEH S ¥ & o 7 | o |ropL YEAEE 7
EEY NO PART KO PART MAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
503 001[11104120010M |Z2= %5 519"  |AXLEHOUSING, FRONT| 7 |
503 002[13154122300 [22124 ASSY CAP ASSY , OIL 1 ~2015.03.17 e
503 002[11104125100 |22 ASSY  |CAPASSY,OL B 2015.03.18- :
503 003[11104120030 |SA|(24x27x25)  [BUSH, 24X27)25 2 3
503 004 (V7811600008 [E=2{3(At=te{olH) [PLUG SQUARE | RW2 (1| | |
503 005[V7611500000 |2/ AL Z(A-PT)  |NIPPLE , GREASEIA-PT 1
503 006(11104072111  |m PIN 1
503 007|V4111600240  |®obd  |WASHER, PLAIN 1
503 008[11104072120 |-l EHE | M2axp2.0|NYLON NUT , M24XP2.0 1
503 009[V5001950050 | are PIN, SPLIT 1

NOTE

125



HE

I EE J| oiEZlie==sER ver | . >
Sy FRONT GEAR CASE (1) - &

K1-C

co—13

NOTE

126




B

FIG 504 O IEE JI0 AHolA (1) o | Yeu
FRONT GEAR CASE (1)
2016
K1-C
FoHE| FEHE & & ST P PR R 7
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR [ EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
504 001[11104130010  [AFZS(LH) SHAFT , LH D=22 1 ~15.12.31
504 001(13384130010  [AFEE(LH) SHAFT , LH D=22 1 16.01.01-
504 002[11104130090 | A= =(RH) SHAFT , RH p= [ 1 ~15.12.31
504 | 002[13384130000 | AFE E(RH) SHAFT , RH D=22 1 16.01.01-
504 003 |V7231020085  [0(S) |ormg, s 14585 | 4
504 004|V7051400620 [CHYEZ(TYE) |C-RING, HOLE = all
504 005 V6001106206 | St o2 BEARING , BALL 6206 | 2
504 | 006(13384130020 |8 2[0{(10) GEAR, BEVEL1OT 2 T B
504|007 |V5201010020 [mamm(a) PIN, PARALLEL/A 10X20(0) | 4
504008 [13384130140M |21Z RS2 0l2(A)  |CASE, FINAL DRIVE A 2
504 009 [13384130040  [B187]0{(14) GEAR , BEVEL 14T 2
504010 (V6001106006  |=egof® [BEARING , BALL 6006 2
504 011 [11041a050 (oA SEAL, OIL 2 Ry
504 | 012 |[VGODT106908 | Z=1{ 02 |BEARING , BALL 6908 2 '
504 013 (V7041400400 |CHHUE(HE)  |CRING, SHAFT T T
504 014[13384130060  |sI47|01(9T/254))  |GEAR, BEVEL 4T/254 2
504 015|VG0D1106304  [=ejof2 BEARING , BALL 6304 2
504 | 016|V2173612030 |28 S2t==28(S) [BOLT, HEXS M1ZX30 | 16 B
504 017|vG001106909 | =012 BEARING , BALL 6909 o | [
504 018[13384136110 [~mMo|M , MAHE  [SPACE, FRONT AXLE 2 16.01.01-
NOTE

127




i

LH R |
3 = ]
&
Iy
g
49
= (0
o
S W
~
wl =
s
o
o)
=
O I 4
m o
=

LMANEARHIIN R4l

128

NOTE




FIG 505 S Gl 20 (2) oy | Yer
FRONT GEAR CASE (2) T
K1-C
##ns| mEss g F 2 EERR T It R EEET g =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC OTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
505 001[13384132011M |55 7S740|(B) LH |CASE , LH FINAL DRIVE B 1
505 002[13384132021M |2 TS710[2(8) RH|CASE , RH FINAL DRIVE B 1
505 003 [V2014610025 |48 SZHEE(2E)  |BOLT, HEX OS2
505 004 |V3043600080 (22 S2h{ERE2E |NUT, HEXR M8 2
505 005 V7821600002 |Z2{2(S2toialelo|H) |PLUG, HEX TAPER R1/8 2
505 006 |VB001106206 |=H & BEARING , BALL 6206 Z
505 007/11104130080 [##>jof(40)  |GEAR, BEVEL 40T 2
505 008 (V7041400300 |[cHP=3(=g) C-RING , SHAFT T
505 0091104130110 [2h4(31X42K2) WASHER , 31X42X2 =2 2
505 0101104130170  |0®(S200) 0-RING , 5200 ?
505 011/11104130130M [@AEEHH COVER, WHEEL SHAFT 2
505 012|V2173608025 |48 SZHEELS(S) [BOLT, HEXS MBX25 | 16
505 013[11104130180 |22 &l(3H%) SEAL , SHAFT 2 ~2016.02,29
505 013[11104130181 |22l (%) SEAL , SHAFT 2 2016.03.01~
505 014[11104130121 |ZEEg MZE SHAFT , FRONT WHEEL 2 | ey o 3]
505 015|V6041106205 | =80 Z(HL1) BEARING, BALUHL1 |  6205HL1 7
505 016|V7811600004 | Z2{ZL(AFZtE|0|H) |PLUG, SQUARE e A
NOTE

129



Set2 2 3P 23 (HYDRAULICS & 3P-LINK)

FIG 601 ARG 3H0IA (CYLINDER CASE)————————====mmmmm e 134
FIG 602 2IZE & (LIFT ARM)===========mm o e
FIG 603 23 2E&® EE (FLOW CONTROL VALVE)=—————————-—---—-—————— 138
EleRcDaRripi=1=mie R MATNRC o IHO VA el e e Ll
FIG 605 §& ME (HYDRAULIC SUB)===============m = oo m oo 142
FIG 606 &%l & 3-8 ©2 (HITCH & 8-POINT LINKAGE)============--c-c———— 1

FIGR607 SlA & H EH(H T & OV ER ) = e e e e e oo 146



F1

A

gld 30l
CYLINDER CASE

Ml
=

FIG 601

K1-C

...
@
Ew
i
¥

||||||

NOTE

134



fT

FIG 601 AEH JHolA oy LYo
CYLINDER CASE =
Ki-C
s gEFp2 ¥ F 8 72 |szloyd yusse 8 =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
601 001(11105010011M [AlZ o]~ [cASE , CYLINDER 1
B01 002 |V5201010018  |madm(a) PIN , PARALLEL/A 106200 | 2
601 003|V2173610030 |~&SASESE(S) [BOLT, HEXS M10X30 6
601 004 [V2173610055 |+@SZHEERE(S) [BOLT, HEXS M10X55 AR
601 005|V2173610065 |~&S2tEEES(S) |BOLT, HEXS M10X65 1
601 006(19025110110 |=223Y ASSY CAP ASSY , OIL 1 5
601 007[V2173610035 |~&I§2t===2&(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mi0X3s | 2 5 TR
|

NOTE

135




(o frs

E.l EE % Year
FIG 602 LIFT ARM i
ol 2016

NOTE

136




HE

FIG 602 clZ=E & oy | ver
LIFT ARM e
K1-C

FIANHE| EFEHE = g & - 2o |toHlo AHE R BT
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
6021 001[11105020010 |2 ZEA=ZE SHAFT, LIFT I T e ZE
602 | 002 (13155010030 | SEA|(35K42X40) BUSH,35X42x40 | 35X42%40 | 1 By
602 | 003 13155010040 | 5-A1(40X46X40) BUSH , 40X46X40 J0X46X40 | 1
602 | 004 V7441354808 |22 4(D) SEAL, OILID D35d88 | 2
602 005 [11105020030M |2/ T =2t |ammLuFT ; 1 e B
602 | 006 V7041400350 Ci‘l'?:'l%ﬂ;{_%%] C-RING , SHAFT 2 ey e
602 007|11705020020M [2|ZE3YI  [CRANK, LIFT s, it ] e |
602 008[V5801406050 |~z zim PIN.SPRNG @0 | 1
602 | 009 (11105030061 |mAE=CE ROD , PISTON 1
602 010[11105030051M [RtmAE PISTON,, HYD 1
602 | 011|16705050060 |44y RING 1
602 | 12 |V7201057070  |OFH(P) B 1 | 1. A 1| B
602 013[11105030070 | Z=lol= PLATE 1 B
602 014[V2173608016 |22l 2= =HE(S) [BOLT, HEX/S Max16 1 B
602 0151338502010 |2l = =2t cOMP ARMCOMP,LFT | 1 16.01.01-
602 | 016|13385020200 | =X/ COMP POSITION COMP 1 16.01.01~
602 | 017[13365020300 | = x| 4 2COMP ARM COMP, POSITION 1 16.01.01-
602 018 [V4111600120 | =iokA WASHER,, PLAIN 1 16.01.01-
602|019 [V7081400090 |ERHEE E-RING 1 16.01.01-
602 | 020(13385020410  |#=0| =(Z x| &2l =) |PLATE , POSITION JOINT 1 16.01.01-
602 | 021|V4111600080 | m=kA WASHER , PLAIN. 2 16.01.01- :
602 022 [V7081400060 |EHH &R E-RING 2 16.01.01-
NOTE

137




FIG 603

K1-C

=229 AES Y
FLOW CONTROL VALVE

Bl

2=
Year

2016

NOTE

138




fals

FIG 603 = AE=S 0 [
FLOW CONTROL VALVE =
K1-C
HopE| S5H= = F 8 72 |ezleeg gHysy s 2
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
603 001[11105030120 [~ =2 Jjo|= GUIDE , SPRING 2
603 002 (11105030130  |[~Z2(15) SPRING, 15 1
603 003[11105030140 |27 BALL , STEEL B | |
603 004 (V7201119010 (O (P) O-RING, P U o [ | e e ke |
603 005[11105030150 |~EH =30l PLATE , STOPPER 1
603 006[11105030110 @25 2lel @ |VALVE, SLOWRETURN T |
603 007 [V7051400250 |CE&E(FHE) |CRING, HOLE 25 1
603 008|11105030160 [Ci~=#(15) SEAL, DUST 15 TRE
603 | 009 [V3042600100 |48 S2H|EEZ0F |NUT, HEX2 M10 1
603 010[11105030170  [£2% 2l®l AZE  |SHAFT, SLOW RETURN 1
603 | 011(15605070070  |== (& 2/2IH) KNOB , SLOW RETURN 1
603 012 [V4011600060 | = 22k WASHER , SPRING G 1
603 013[VI112606040 |&IX}&Eu|ZH2LEAL [SCREW, CIR PAN R | :
NOTE

139




FIG 604

K1-C

Hel AESE 8

MAIN CONTROL VALVE

P1

Pz
Year

2016

NOTE

140




1=
FIG 604 Hiel HESE WE oy |L_tex
MAIN CONTROL VALVE
2016
Ki-C
FHE| HFHE ¥ = g EX P - B E T =T
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QOTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
604 | 001 (11105051000 |[ZHESw= VALVE , CONTROL : _ §ne
G04 | 002 V2173608025 |=-ES2IEEESE(5) |BOLT, HEXS MBX25 2
604 003[11105050010M |=3 (4@ =) [FORK , VALVE 1
604 004 V7081400120 |EETiZ3 [E-RING 1
604 | 005 [V7201019012  [OF(P) _ O-RING , P 14, P12 1
604 006(11105052102 |ZX| M 2l COMP  |LEVER COMP, POSITION 7
604 | 007(16702230371  |Balol= PUATE GRS _ 1
604 008[V2173608016 |~®SzHE==S(S) [BOLT HEXS | M8XI6 1
604 009[V7801000002 |B22(S2t72E 0/H) [PLUG , HEX-SOCKET 1 5
604 010|80105030320 | = (PF3/8, PF3/8) [ELBOW (PF3/8, PF3lE) 1 3
604 011[11105050021G8 | =X 4 2l LEVER , POSITION 1
604 012|V2183608020 |4 % 528 =5 E(SP)|BOLT, HEX/SP MBX20 F
604 013[11106073020 |w=2 , =x|M KNOB , POSITION 1
604 0141110360020 |E=(~Eajo|= 60) [TUBE B R 1 ]
|
NOTE

141




FIG 605

K1-C

72 AME
HYDRAULIC SUB

P1

M
Year

2016

NOTE

142




HE

FIG 6805 S AE Year

P1
HYDRAULIC SUB B
K1-C

FAHE| =F5m= = 5 g 72 | szleosg geage 5 =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
605 001[11115182200  [7|0{® = ASSY(11cc)|GEAR PUMP ASSY , 11ee 1

605 | 002 [V7231020085  |o(S) O-RING, 5 555 1

605 003[11115153300GB | S@X| GOMP(4{#1) [FLANGE COMP, SUCTION| |

605 | 004 [V7201024020 |02 (P) O-RING, P P20 I

605 005 [v4011600080 |~ = 2ebd WASHER , SPRING ME 3

BO5 006 (V2053606045 |HxlEgIH=E BOLT, HEX C/R MEX45 3

605 007 [11115153200GB | 4144 mto|= cOMP  |PIPE COMP, SUCTION 1

605 008[v2173608025 |+@ SzHEEwS(S) [BOLT, HEXS MBX25 2

605 0091115150010 |M& S HOSE , SUCTION 1

605 010[36503050020 |WH= 2= a2 BAND CLAMP 32 1

605 0114445100080 [W= 2@ = 40 BAND CLAMP 40 i Pe

605 012[13155150021 [=A(&®9l)  |HOSE,SUCTION SR B

605 013[36503080020 |#= SR 32 [BAND CLANP 32 1 .
605 014[14445100080 [#= SE T 40 GANDCIAMPANE = e e Y N R P ET
605 015|11115153400GB | =74 %] COMP(=&) |FLANGE COMP, OUT BT W Axl
605 016 (V7201024020 |0F(P) O-RING, P I ) 1

605 017[v2113606030 |S2H=E(S) BOLT, HEX/S MBX30 4

605 018 [11115107100ED |clufo|cf 2§30 COMP [BRACKETCOMP ,DIBDER| | 1
605 | 019|V2173608025 |+ SZHE =& E(S) [BOLT, HEXS M8X2s | 2 A

605 0201115183100 |cl=folci W= ASSY |VALVE,DMIDER 1

605 021(V2173608060 |4®S2t=sS2E(S) |BOLT, HEXS ] e

605 022[16995304000 |Ful=(23) UNION , O-RING 1

605 023 |16994080072 |=L=(SHORT) UNION , SHORT 1

605 02436313530021 [of@E{(ZRH)  [ADAPTER, HIGHPRESSURE 1

605 | 025 (34523600070  |of@E{(PF1/4,45)  |ADAPTER, PF/45" 1 =)

605 | 026 |11205104500GB |ko| = (2 3) COMP _|PIPE COMP, TANK 1 2050528
605 | 026|11205104501GB |ato| (& 3) COMP |PIPE COMP, TANK 1 2015.05.29-

605 0281115103800 |72t~ AsSY(v 21/830) [HOSE ASSY , MAINB30 1 i

605 020|v2513408020 |AE|=E =03 BOLT , STLID/2 MEX20 2

605 030[V3B02600080 |Z@XIEOISZL{E |NUT HEXFLANGE | M8 | 2

NOTE

143



52 &
g
LL]
<

=

&) -
T

Rkl =

> Q

oF |

s (ap)

_I&

0 T
O
=
=
o
L
2o
muh
L

NOTE

144



olAl & 3-& &

o

FIG 606 Py jYeur
HITCH & 3-POINT LINKAGE e
Ki-€
AHE| =EoE 2 F & 72 | 5 2L ZHEEL B
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
606 001[11105200010 [2of2 3 & PIN , LOWER LINK
606 002[11105202500 [#|3 &2l ASSY  |CHAINASSY , CHECK e R
606 003[V4111600220  |Zf =y ~ |WASHER,PLAN M22 2 =T
606 004[11105202200GB | 201213 COMP [LOWER LINK COMP 2 i
606 005|V4111600160 | etA WASHER, PLAIN M6 2
606 007|VaD11600160 |~ 2/opd WASHER , SPRING Me | 2 ; 45|
606 0083013600160  |S2tL{=E2E28  |NUT, HEX? |
606 009(11105202400 |2| ZE = =(LH) COMP |LIFT ROD COMP, LH i
606 010[11105203400 2| == = =(RH) COMP |LIFT ROD COMP, RH 1
606 011(11105200020  |E(19) P, 19 B
606 012[V4011600160 |~ZZob  [WASHER, SPRING Mis | 2 ;
606 013[V3043600160 |8 Sz S 225 |NUT, HEX2 M16 2
606 014[14215020020 |2 3@ PIN, LINK 2 ]
606 015|79636130050 |l (16X60) PIN.16X60 2
606 016 V4111600160 |Z2tM WASHER, PLAIN M16 2 i
606 017[13059310030  [al o1 (D=2.3) PIN 2
606 018|v2013610050 |[+@®2t=E(28) [BOLT, HEX MIOXED | 1
606 0191105200030  [Ltol 2 4= , M10XP1.5 [NYLON NUT, M1OXP1.5 1 1l i
606 020|11105206100 |=%3 comp TOP LINK COMP 5 1 3
B06 0211564522001  |&(19xB6) PIN , 19X86 1
606 0221445140051  |[slofm(19) PIN, 19 = 2 0
606 023]15645220020 | (19X95) PIN,19%95 1 i S
606 024|V4111600200  |mielx WASHER, PLAN | M20 2 z
NOTE

145



FIG 607

K1-C

ol Xl & HH
HITCH & COVER

P1

s [
Year

2016

NOTE

146




ol Xl & HH

FIG 607 p1 | Year
HITCH & COVER o
K1-C

SIHHE| =F8H= s F g = g | T HIE A E g T
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
607 001{11105201010GB |PTO 257 SHIELD, PTO 1
607 002|V2183608016 |48 SZtE =2 S(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX16 4
607 003|11105212101GB | =243 COMP(S 2 25}) [BRACKET COMP, DRAWBAR| 1 a
607 004 [V2173610025 |A@SZHEERE(S) |BOLT, HEXS M10X25 2
607 005[V2173612030 |4 SZHEESE(S) [BOLT, HEXS MI2X30 | 4 | Sk G e
607 006|11105210011GB |[S2F6F  [BAR, DRAW 1
607 007 11105210020 |El(22X55) PIN, 22X55 1
607 008[14215020020 |23 m PIN, LINK 1 S|
NOTE

147




BB == & 3Hel (SHEET METAL & CABIN)

FIG 701 24 (BONNET) === === s m e e e e 152
FIG 702 B22 (FLOOR)-======mm=mmmmmmm—mmm e e e m e 160
FIG 703 AIE (SEAT)=———mmmmmm—mmmmmmm oo o 162
FIG 704 Z3Y COMP(FRAME COMP)-———-—===——=——————— e e ——————— 164
FIGE 7055 28 F S e E N RV ER G OV ERE B EN D ER) === = e e e e e 166

FIG 706 EEME (SUB FENDER)-—=————m-—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e ——————1£§



=)
]
1=
o
=
S p o
= JeiTR
()
0 S
S
nw._._.l,
T
= L1}
T =
=
WE
(0l
o
M~ o
m S
T

152

NOTE




= 9l (~2015.11.04)

(=l

FIG 701 pp L_Yer m
BONNET(~2015.11.04) e @)
K1-C
#AHE] wEHz2 ¥ & 73 | ez|reEe TSy 7
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC OTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
701 001[11106012200KG [%= COMP HOOD COMP 1
701 002|11106017500GB [#1%| COMP , = [HINGE COMP, HOOD 1
701 003|37371720030  |Hielstd 2 S8 Z(3f) |ICLAMP, WIHARNESS | 4
701 004[V2173608016 &M S2tE=22(S) [BOLT, HEXS Mex16 | 5 2
701 005[11106015500 [el@alolef , =  |INSULATOR , HOOD 1 ~2015.11.04
701 006(11106017300GB =242l COMP , /% = |BRACKET COMP, FRHDOD 1| | -e0511.04
701 006[11106017301GB | =243l COMP , /% = [BRACKET COMP, FRHDOD 1 2015.11.05-
101 007 |V3802600060 | Z @ X E OS24 E  [NUT, HEX FLANGE M6 15 ~2015.11.04
701 007|V3802600060 |ZRIX|Z0|Z2H4= [NUT, HEX FLANGE Me | 9 2015.11.05-
701 008[11116012400GB |22 COMP GRILLE COMP 5. B 35 e
701 009 17406525000 S| S X ASSY ,  [HEAD LAMP ASSY, RH 1 R
701 010{17406524000 |8 =% = ASSY , Z |HEADLAMP ASSY,LH s |1 R
701 0111985801010 |4 =& EMBLEM i
701 012|V4111600060 | 24 WASHER , PLAIN Mb 2
701 0141425621000 [st~S8=(9)  [cawe,s i
701 015[36106010080 |78 7 2 8(HC016) e v o sepicra 2 S R
701 016[19027210060 |[tIELIE(M6)  |NUT.NYLON, M6 i
701 017 [14726110301 | FMIF CUSHION , RUBBER [Z 2015.11.05-
701|017 14726110301 [RM3me CUSHION , RUBBER 2 | | 20160108
701 018|V2183608020 |48 82H5 =& &(SP)[BOLT, HEX/SP Mex2o | 2 PO T | &
701|018 (14726010031  |F=FM Axy SPRING , HOOD CUSHION ? 2015.11,05- i
NOTE

153




)
Year
2016

P2

=2u4(2015.11.05~)
BONNET(2015.11.05~)

FIG 701

K1-C

-
—_

NOTE

154-1



5
FIG 701 =411(2015501.05=) 0y |_veur
BONNET(2015.11.05~) e
Ki1-C
FIHE| =@s2 = & & 72 | azlroad gHasg 5 =
KEY NO PART ND PART NAME SFIC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
701 | 001 [11106012200KG [¥= COMP HOOD COMP 1
701 | 002[11106017500GB |81l comP , = [HINGE COMP , HOOD 1
701 003|37371720000  [mlelsio~ 2@ =(ah) [CLAMP, WHARNESS ?
701 004 V2173608016  (#FZIEEHZ(S5) |BOLT, HEX/S MaX16 5
701 005[11106015500 |[2l#&aI0|E , #=  [INSULATOR, HOOD 1 —2015.11.04
701 | 006 [11106017300GE |=2al5! COMP |, &/ S |BRACKET COMP , FRIHOOD 1 ~2015.11.04
701 006[11106017301GB [=213L COMP , /% = [BRACKET COMP , FRHOOD 1 20151105~
701 007 [V3B02600060 |E4X|E0|S2HE  |NUT, HEX FLANGE M6 15 ~2015.11.04
701 007|V3802600060 |ZAIEOIFZAHE [NUT,HEXFLANGE | M6 | 9 2015.11.05- ]
701 008[11116012400GB | 2@ COMP GRILLE COMP 1
701 009[17406525001 |s|=R = ASSY . © |HEAD LAMP ASSY, RH 1
701 010[17406524001 |l =@ = ASSY ,  [HEADLAMPASSY,LH 1
701 0111995801000 | = EMBLEM 1
701 012[V4111600060 [metM  |wASHER,PLAN | w6 | 2 |
701 014 14256210040 [shd A2 =(9) CLAMP, 9 1
701 015|36108010080  |ZAHE 72T 2 (HCO16) [seaws  evmrance For seeppicng 2
701 016(19027210060 |}ZLH=(M6)  |NUT,NYLON.MG Mok iR s
701 017[14726110301  [24708 |CUSHION , RUBBER 2 2015.11.05~ _
701 0171472611031 |[RM D2 |CUSHION , RUBBER 2 -2016.01.05]
701 018|V2183608020 |-=% S2t= =5 5(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX20 ? 2015.11.05-
701 019[14726010031  |[F=FH AZ SPRING , HOOD CUSHION 2 2015.11.05~ e
NOTE

195=2



FIG 701

K1-C

=41(~2015.11.04)
BONNET(~2015.11.04)

P3

HE
Year

2016

NG

NOTE

156




BHE

[

FIG 701 =24(~2015.11.04) e | e
BONNET(~2015.11.04) o Tf\_)
K1-C

TIPS =2Eue F ® T == | og|iorE SEEEE u =

KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
701 001 [11106012600KG [Ato] = Zrsl (=) COMP |PANEL COMP , LHISIDE 1 ~2015.11.04
701|001 [11106012601KG [Afol= Bra (=) cOMP|PANELCOMP, LH/SIDE | | 1 | [eomsanos- |
Filj| . 002 IT10ENITI00GE |=212 coMp , slol=(% =) [FRAME COMP, RRALH SIDE 1 ~2015.11.04

701 002 [11106017101GB | ==21 comP , Atol=(%/t) |FRAME COMP , RRILH SIDE 1 2015.11.05-

701 {003 [11106017200GE (2212 COMP |, Alol=(H /) |FRAME COMP , FRILH SIDE 1 -2015.11.04

707 003 [11106017201GB | = =18 CoMP , Afo|=(=1/2F) |FRAME COMP, FRILH SIDE 1 2015.11.05-
7011004 (V3802600060 | S| HOISALIE INUT.HEXFLANGE | M6 | 10 | | 20151104
701 004 |V3B02600060 | ST AIEOIS LS NUT, HEXFLANGE M6 p2 ) [a01501.05-
701 005[11106012700KG |At0l = EHE () COMP [PANEL COMP, RHISIDE | 1 20151104 i
701 005 |11106012701KG |A10] = FH(F) COMP |PANEL COMP , RHISIDE 1 2015.11.05-

701 | 006 [11106018100GB | =12 comPp , Afo|=(%/%) |FRAME COMP , RRIRH SIDE 1 ~2015.11.04

700 | 006 |T1106018101GR =212 coMpP , Aol=i#/%) |FRAME COMP , RRIRH SIDE 1 2015.11.05~

701 | 007 [11106018200GE | =& 4 COMPF , Aol (2,5 |FRAME COMP , FRIRH SIDE 1 -2015.11.04
701|007 |11106018201GB | =212 CoMP , b0l =(24/%) |FRAME COMP, FRIRH SIDE 1 2015.11.05~
701 00811106012810GB | S0l = , ZH/31%| [PLATE , LHHINGE 1

701 009|11106012910GB |Zal0lE , 9/#1%  |PLATE , RHHINGE 1 i
701 010 [V2183608025  |4-& S2H8 = = E(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP M8X25 4

701 011{14322420010  |@ G : : 28 N 3

701 012 [V4111600080 | 2bd WASHER, PLAIN M8 2

701 013 [V5001025015  |=2tm PIN, SPLIT 25615 | 2

701 014[15606040227 [~z |sPRNG 16 ~2015.11.04 Ry
701 014)15606040227 | =23 pC UISERINGRE N N Tl REGE 808 2015.11.06~ |

701 015[v2183608020 |+&S2HE==E(SP)[BOLT HENSP | Mexa0 | 8 B
701 016 V3802600080 | EHA|E0|S2HL{S |NUT, HEX FLANGE M 8 ~2015.11.04
701 017[11106015600  |elssafolf, Alo|=  |INSULATOR, SIDE 2 20151104

701 018[11106016700 |2l &2 0le], Atol=(%) |INSULATOR , RRISIDE 1

701 019 /11106017600  |7F0= COMP , 284 = |GUIDE COMP, STAND 1
701 020|V2183608020  |4-% 5 2Hg =5 & (SP) |BOLT, HEXISP Mex20 | 2 |
701 021[11106017700  |A€8= COMP , £ E [STAND COMP, BONNET 1
701 022|V4111600100  [Z 2t WASHER , PLAIN M10 2
701 023[V5001925020 [® PIN , SPLIT 25%0 | 2

NOTE

157



FIG 701

K1-C

24(2015.11.05~)
BONNET(2015.11.05~)

P4

B
Year

2016

NOTE

158-1




e
FIG 701 = A2015015705) Year f‘?ﬂ\
BONNET(2015.11.05~) = aa =
K1-C

#EE] =EH= F & g =& P

KEY NO PART MO PART NAME SPEC EFFECTIVE DATE

T01 007 (11108012600KG |Ato| = EHE (= COMP |PANEL COMP |, LH/SIDE ~2015.11.04

701 001 [11106012601KG [Ato| = 24 (ZH) COMP |PANEL COMP, LHISIDE 2015.11.05~

701 002[11106017100GB |=e1%d comP , Atol=(%:/2h |[FRAME COMP, RRILH SIDE ~2015.11.04

707 002 11106 TI0NGE (=2 coMp | Aol =08/ [FRAME COMP , RRALH SIDE 2015.11.05~

701 003 [11106017200GB |==12 comp , Atol (/=) |FRAME COMP, FRILH SIDE R ~2015.11.04

701 | 003 |11106017201GB (=12l COMP , Aal=(H) =) |FRAME COMP , FRILH SIDE 2015.11.05~

701 004 V3802600060 | E# A= 0|SZHAE  [NUT, HEX FLANGE MG ~2015.11.04

701 004 [V3802600060 |SWX|=0lSZHHE |NUT, HEX FLANGE M6 2015.11.05-

701 005 [11106012700KG |Afo| = Tt (%) COMP|PANEL COMP, RHISIDE 1 ~2015.11.04

701 | 005 [11106012701KG |Atol = B () COMP |PANEL COMP , RHISIDE 1 2015.11.05-

701 00611106018100GE |==1) CoMP , Alol=(%/%) |[FRAME COMP, RRRHSIDE| 1 ~2015.11.04
701 | 006 [11106018101GE | =#1& COMF , Aol (/%) |FRAME COMP, RRIRH SIDE 1 |2015.11.05-
701 007 |11106016200GB | =#12 COMP , Aol=(H/7) |FRAME COMP, FRIRHSIDE | Lk ~2015.11.04

201 007 [11106018201G8 | 22122 comp . Ao1=/7) |FRAME COMP , FRIRH SIDE 1 2015.11.05~
701 | 008|11106012810GB |Zalc|= | Z/FIA| |PLATE, LHHINGE T | e D |

701 009[11106012910GB |=zlol2 , £/81%|  |PLATE , RHHINGE 1

701 00[v2183608025 |4 m =2tz E R E(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX25 1
701 0111432242010 | ¢! PIN 2 | e [t

701 012 [V4111600080  |meotd | WASHER, PLAIN M8 2

701 013 |V5001925015  |=&tm PIN, SPLIT 2.5%15 2 e
701 014[15606040227 |~z SPRING 16 —2015.11.04

701 014|15606040227 |~ SPRING T 2015.11.05~

701 015[V2183608020 |4% St S 2E(SP)[BOLT, HEXISP MEx20 | @

701 016(|V3B02600080 |[SA|=0[S2HE  |NUT, HEX FLANGE M8 g ~2015.11.04

701 017[11106015600 [2l& a0l Afo|=  [INSULATOR, SIDE B | ~2015.11.04

701 018|11106015700 clgols, Aol =(%) [INSULATOR , RRISIDE 1

701 019[11106017600  |7}0l.= COMP , & = |GUIDE COMP , STAND R
701 020 V2183608020 |48 Szt = = 5(SP)[BOLT, HEXSP MBX20 2 B

701 021[11106017700 |~ = COMP , &L E [STAND COMP , BONNET 1

701 022[V4111600100  |=12pM WASHER , PLAIN M10 2
701 023[v5001925020 [ PIN, SPLIT AgEn ][ A S|

|
NOTE

158-2



e =
ear
2016

P1

=50
FLOOR

FIG 702

Ki1-C

NOTE

160



HE Fs
FIG 702 220 i |
b
FLOOR - =)
K1-C
e gEHE - 7 2 5 (22 AEEHEE L
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC | QTY.| REPAIR |EFFECTNEDATE|  REMARKS
J02 | 007 111506401102KG |BE COMP | »'~|E =20 IPF!HEL COMP , SEAT FLOOR 1 20151231
702 001{13386401100KG [EHa COMP , A= & Zof [PANEL COMP , SEAT FLOOR 1 2016.01.01-
702 003|V2193606016 | S2HE = (SPL) BOLT , HEXISPL MeX16 | 2 F
702 | 004 [11106407200  |ME S ZE COMP , RR s__u_P_PaRIch RRJSEAT 1 ~2015.12.31
702| 005[13386401200 |AI= 4{= = COMP , FR [SUPPORT COMP, FRISEAT| 1 2016.01.01- A
702 006[V2173610020 (2% SZH=EHE(S) [BOLT, HEXS  Miox20 | 4 -2015.11.04
702 006[V2173610020 |[4+®KH=EEHE(S) [BOLT HEXS Miox20 | 2 2015.11.05-
702 007|11106401400GB [Z=0c{ £ , CTR  |PANEL, CTRIFLOOR LW [AER i
702 0081432651010 |0 S34(20) CAP , RUBBER 20 1
702 009[13029010070  |2K (#/2) LABEL , SEAL 1
702 010[13386401500KG |E=0f B COMP , LH [PANEL COMP , LHIFLOCR 1 ~2015.12.31
702 010(13386401501KG | &201 B COMP , LH [PANEL COMP , LH/FLOOR 1 2016.01.01
702 011|13386401600KG | & =0 B COMP , RH|PANEL COMP , RHFLOOR 1
702 012|V2193606016 | S2HEE(SPL) BOLT, HEX/SPL M6X16 | &
702 013[V2123606020 | SZH==(SP) BOLT, HEX/SP MeX20 | 6 ~2015.02.23
702 013[V2123606025 |S2H=E(SP) BOLT, HEXJSP MEX25 | & ~ |a015.02.24- E
T02 | 014 11106252120 |08 , of28 RUBBER , MOUNTING 4
702 015[11106252110 | Zefol= PLATE 4 ~2015.04.27
702 015[13377210020 |24 (11X243) WASHER, 11X24X3 I 2015.04.28~
702 016|V2173610035 4@ SZHEEHE(S) [BOLT, HEXNS Mi0X35 | 4
702 017[11506412110  [oh= | LH MAT, LH T
702 018[11506412120  [ol= | RH MAT , RH 1 T e R
702 019[17686040020 |2l SET(Z4Y) RIVET SET , black T | R
702 020{11106402500GE | &2101.= COMP , M |PLATE COMP , SENSOR 1 ~2015.11.03
702 021|V2193606020 |S2tE=(SPL)  [BOLT,HENSPL | MeXan | 2 ~2015.11.03
702 022 [15666642000 A&fxlimll _ SWITCH.PUSH | 1 ~2015.11.03
702 023(37371720090 |mi 2l 5k 2 S =(5H) [CLAMP , WHARNESS 2
702 | 024 [11506401700KG | S0l = | o= PLATE , MAT L T e e
702 | 025 [11508401800KG |7t0| = =27 COMP |BRACKET COMP , GUIDE 1 ok | T
702 026 |V2123606020 | S2HEE (SP) BOLT , HEX ISP Mexa0 | 3 T ]
702 027[14441010161  |SiCioiE{ &2 8=  [CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE 1 JE '
702 028[13385020500 | Zad0| =COMP, 25| 2| [PLATE COMP, SWITCH 1
702 020{14586702100 | A9|%((2]0] 2)ASSY |SWITCH ASSY , LIMIT i B %
702 030[14466220030 | D25} COVER 1 i
702 031(V1222604030 | A%HE I =S LIANSP) [SCREW , CIR PANSP 2
702 032)V2183608020 |+ 528 = 2 &(SP)|BOLT, HEXISP MBX20(5P) | 2
NOTE

161



FIG 703

K1-C

2016 o

AE o I
SEAT IS [ G

2

NOTE

162




HE

FIG 703 AE o |_vea
SEAT o
K1-C
e =gm= 2 F o T = g |t apH AEE2E HiTTTE
KEY NO PART KO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
703 0011116111001 [A[E ASSY. SEAT ASSY 1 ~2015.12.3
703 010111116117050 |22 %] ASSY . A|E  |SWITCH ASSY , SEAT R ~2015.12.31
703 001(13386112000 [AI=(7%1) ASSY  |SEATASSY,CABIN 7 1| oson- |
703 002[v2173608025 |4ESEERS(S) [BOLT, HENS | Mexas | 4 | | -20151230 ;
703 003 |[V4011600100 |~ X = obid WASHER , SPRING M10 2 ~2015.12.31
703 003|V4011600080 |2~ 2epid  |wASHER,.SPRNG | M8 | 4 E e |
703 004 |V3043600100 |48 K2HHEEE2Z [NUT, HEXR M10 2 ~2015.12.31 1
703 004|V3043600080 |+@B2HEL S22 |NUT, HEX? M3 4 2016.01.01-
703 005|14136320100 | = ofm~e SUB ASSY|ADJUSTER SUB ASSY 1 -~ |2016.01.01- i
703 0061413612000 |WEo{x{AEf(2})  [ADJUSTERSET, LH SEAT 1
703 | 007 |13386112100GB | =213 COMP(# =) |BRACKET COMP, SHEET| 20~ s E
703 008[V2183610020 |[4&S2t=E(SP)  [BOLT, HEXSP M10X20(5P) | 4 _ I
703 011[14886110020 |2 D2 (R) RUBBER, CUSHION B 7
703 | 012|V3802600080 (Z@XEOISZHAE [NUT, HEX FLANGE 2 E
703 01314886110010 [P &S (A) RUBBER, CUSHION A al ]
703 014[14886110031 | Alol =% PIN . 1
703 015[13052410010  [sflofm PIN 1
703 | 016 14677072100  |oBH W E ASSY BELT ASSY , SAFETY 1
703 017 [V2183608020 |23 S2HE E 2 E(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP M8X20 2
NOTE

163




g,

o

b

2016

2 COMP
FRAME COMP

FIG 704

K1-C

! r (8 .-.. -
== T T b M
Tl Tl S Ry 5
Vi HIXT % i -
=3 o I ...n.n.t.r.,ﬁm,uv
Vo N T
L = g T AR
"7 Bel
A |
FLEC R

164

NOTE




W

FIG 704 Zell& py fYem
FRAME COMP 2016 L\J‘“"\\_—/)
K1-C
= s E g o 7 & Py S S e s =
KEY NO PART MO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
704 011[11147022401GB [=242 COMP(3H , 4 E & [FRAME COMP, LHISPRT 1
704 | 012[11147022501GB |=212l cOMP(®) , A == |[FRAME COMP, RHISPRT 1
704 | 013 |13387022600GB =212l COMP(E) , M EE ‘FRAM_E COMP , CTRISPRT| 1
704 014 [V2034614030 |S2AEE(7H) BOLT , HEX FINE M14%30 8
704 | 015 [V4011600140 | AT &I 24A WASHER , SPRING M14 8
704 016|V2183610030 |A® JZHEER E(SP)|BOLT, HEX/SP M10X30 4
704 | 019 [16705251100 |3 (B 3) HOOK, TOPLINK 1
704 | 020|v4111600050  |=2hd WASHER , PLAIN M5 1
704 | 021 V5001920015 | & EHE PIN, SPLIT 2.0X15 | R e [
704 | 022 (15666562003 | =(BH[40]H) ASSY |LAMP ASSY , COMBINATION 2
704 | 023 |11106564000GB | =2zl , &= BRACKET , LAMP ?
704 | 024 [V2123606016 |BZH=E(SP) BOLT , HEX/SP MEX16 4 7
704 025|11106563001 [~EE = ASSY LAMP ASSY , STOP ?
704 0264111600050 |2k | WASHER, PLAN M5 4
704 027 |V4011600050  |=ZFebd  |WASHER, SPRING M5 4
704 028|Vi002600050 |SZAHEES1S  NUT.HEX1 M5 q s
NOTE

165




HE
Year
2016

P1

dltH HH & &
LEVER COVER & FENDER

ElG 05

K1-C

NOTE

166



e ﬁ
FIG 705 ditH HE & &I oy LYo M
- i
LEVER COVER & FENDER e
K1-C
FNHE| =2Sps 2 ¥ 7 =& S |EEH T SHIEZ L )
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
705 001|11106402100KG |#iCi COMP , LH  |[FENDER COMP, LH 1 ~2015.12.31
705 | 001|13386502100KG |8 COMP , LH FENDER COMP , LH T | B E
705 002[11106402200KG [#IC{ COMP , RH  |FENDERCOMP,RH 1 | -2ms0231 21
705 002 |13386503100KG [®1d COMP , RH _ |FENDER COMP , RH : 1 co0 0 |
705 | 003|V2183608020 |-+% H2HEE 5 =(SP)|[BOLT, HEXISP M8X20 4 &
705|007 [V2193606016 (S ZHEE(SPL)  |BOLT,HEX/SPL MEX16 | 2
705 008|11106082111DG |1 , @lM(LH) |COVER, LHILEVER 1
705 009|115060821200G |#H e , @&l (RH) COVER, RHILEVER 1
705 | 010|V2123806020 |S2tE=(SP) BOLT , HEX /SP MEX20 | 8
|
NOTE

167




EXEA

FIG 706 SUB_FENDER

K1-C

P1

Hxr
Year

2016

e
&
fir]
=
& o
i ‘i
. ] '
3 ~E
r " 3 A
e
| s
Iy - sl Pl ‘
| S
| L T )
| T th
| Pt S

NOTE

168




=l ﬂ|
FIG 706 EAEG Vear -
UB FENDER X
S 2016
K1-C
#HS| mEEE ¥ & 2 e E LR A
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARS
706 001]13386601011KG [#Ici=t= FENDER, LH 1
706 002[13386601021KG |HCi $= FENDER, RH 1
706 003|V2183608020 |3/ SZHE =B 2 (SP) [BOLT, HEXISP Max20 | 4
706 | 005 |16606062603KG |81 COMP STEPCOMP T
706 006[v2183608020 |+& S2f= = 2 &(SP)[BOLT, HEXISP. MEX20 | 22
706 007 [13386601700GB | 2% COMP, & = FIX COMP, VALVE 1 ~2015.12.31
706 007 |13386601701GB |2 & coMP, = FIX COMP, VALVE 1 2016.01.01-
706 008[V2173612035 |A8 U EESES(S) [BOLT, HEXIS M12x35(3) | 8 :
706 009(V4011600120 | A=A WASHER M12 6
706 010 |13386601300G8 | Z&COMP , Sctelof LH |FENDER FIX COMP, LH 1 ~2015.12.31
706 010 [13386601301GB | & COMP , ckelof LH |FENDER FIX COMP, LH 1 2016.01.01-
706 011|15668562000 &4 =  |Lampassy T T TEs
106 012 [13386601100GB [2=comp , fickze = 1 |FIX COMP, FENDER(LH) 1 ~2016.12.31
106 012[13386601101GB |2 come , ict=ei= (|FIX COMP, FENDER(LH) 1 2016.01.01-
706 013|13386601200GB |azcomp , sici=ai= mrf [FIX COMP, FENDER(RH) 1 ~2015.12.31
706 013 |13386601201GB |2acomp , mci=ei= i [FIX COMP, FENDER(RH) 1 2016.01.01-
706 | 014[13386601401GB [SECOMP , #E(210{ BH [FIXCOMP, FENDER REAR RH 1 2016.01.01~ %l
706 015[13386601800GE | T2 COMP , #cfol = |FIX COMP, FENDER MID 1 2016.01.01~
706 016|13386602100GB |28 COMP, MS| A R/LH |FIX COMP, FENDER RILH 1
706 | 017 [13386602200GE | 2ZCOMP, 3104 A R/RH |FIX COMP , FENDER RIRH = |
706 | 018 133EE-5!1_]_EEUDGB Frol ME= 2207 COMP , E [SUPPORT ERACKET COMP, LIWFLOOR 1 2016.01 _'[)1',.
706 019|13386602400GB | COMP, % |FIX COMP, STEP pa I 2016.01.01-
706 | 020 V2183608030 |48 525 S = 5(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP MBX30(SP) | 6 2016.01.01-
706 021V2173612035 |48 |2t==2&(S) [BOLT, HEXSP M12x35(5) | 1 2016.01.01~
706 022 [V4111600120  |m2bd WASHER , PLAIN G 1 201601.01- | i
706 023|V3043600120 |4BS2HHEHE0E [NUT, HEX 1 2016.01.01-
NOTE

169



MO & & 6tLIA (ELECTRICALS & HARNESS)

FIG 801 BHEIZI OF2E (BATTERY MOUNTING)========mmm o m oo 174
FIG 802 AIJ|& (INSTRUMENT PANEL)=—=———=-—————— == —— e __ 176
G0 L A A ARNE S B e e = e e e e e e e e 178
|G S O ol B B B b B S B e e e e e e 180
FIG 805 StLI& (HARNESS)-———=——=—m=mmmmmom oo



™
Year
2016

P1

2015.11.05~

~e—T13
174

BiEd 2l Or=2E
BATTERY MOUNTING

FIG 801

NOTE




He

FIG 801 el 2l OI=2E oy | Year
BATTERY MOUNTING = =
K1-C
FT T ¥ & 2 ERCT W) P e 8 =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
801,001 |V3002600060 [SZHHE2E15  [NUT, HEX M6 4
801 002 35605033020 | 2to|of 2l & B2k WASHER., WIRE WITHDRAWAL ?
801 003 11101122210GE | £l 0| E(=kd|2|) SET|PLATE , BATTERY SET 1
801 004[131511200617 |HijalMESE BOLT , BATTERY SET 2
801 005|11106000520  |viE{2|(50R)IASSY  [BATTERY ASSY , 50R 1 ~2015.07.31
801 005 (11106000521  |WiE{2|(S0RJASSY  [BATTERY ASSY , 50R 1 2015.08.01-
801 006(11106300031 |+ 2 & (##]) |INSULATOR , COVER 1 ~2015.11.04
801007 (14445100080 |#= S2= 40  [BANDCLAMP 40 2
801 00811101120010 |2l +ral&f INSULATOR 1
801 009|15156210300  |RHE DA (22| of EF) |CUSHKN RUBEER A. RADATOR 2
801 010[14046210300 [2=8! GROMMET Tn
801 011 (35652030040  |m3 &2l  |[COLLAR, PACKER SHAFT 2 ~2015.11.04 e |
801[011|35652030040 | Szt  [COLLAR. PACKER SHAFT 1 2015.11.05~
801 012[11101121103GB |HHE{2| = A7) COMP _|BRACKET COMP, BATTERY = |
BO1 013 [V2183608025  |-~& SZh& == S(SP)|BOLT, HEX/SP MBX25 5 ~2015.11.04
801 013[V2183608025 |-4% S242 =& F(SP) [BOLT, HEX/SP MBX25 1 2015.11.05-
801 014]11106684200  [8h{ 2 ASSY(EXI4) [HARNESS ASSY , EARTH A
807 | 015 11116502000 [#0 & (4t 21)ASSY [CABLE ASSY . BATTERY 1
801 016 (V3602600080 | EEHA|EO[S2H{=  |NUT, HEX FLANGE 1
NOTE

175




FIG 802

K1-C

H D&
INSTRUMENT PANEL

P1

=
Year

2016

)
2 o

COMBINATION S/W ¢

® CLUTCH S/W

NOTE

176




H D2

HE

FIG 802 P Year
INSTRUMENT PANEL =
K1-C
FIHE| HEH= = 5 & 7= | =z |road gens T T
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
802 | 001[13386602000 |0 EFEHA ASSY PANEL ASSY , METER 1
802 002[14537072500 |28 AFE R A2 % ASSY |hazard SWITCH 1
802 | 003[11106644000 |PTO ~2IX|ASSY  [SWITCHASSY, PTO 1
802 004 |13156642202 | =H| A9 4| SWITCH, COMBI 1
802 | 005 V1922604016  |EHELiA} SCREW, TAPPING 4
802 | 006[14527078701 |2 8IXME 3| SWITCH SET KEY 1
802 | 008 11506683001 shu 2 (m 2l) ASSY  |HARMESS ASSY , MAIN 1
NOTE

177



23 xS i
D|‘ L.] ﬁ Year

FIG 803 HARNESS 3

K1-C

2016

E/G HARNESS

f‘:'.l\.- » "
e "l
M e 7
N F, r - -
N £
"\ B — —rr :'.I-
! = .l'..'i_ o F.

NOTE

178




les

FIG 803 OtLI & oy LYo
HARNESS o
K1-C
#ig=E mFp=E FE 7 = sz oS YHIRg HiREn
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
803 | 007 |11106685001 B | HEHZ HARNESS ASSY, HEAD LAMP 1 &

179




FIG 804

K1-G

afplll s
HARNESS

F1

Bz
Year

2016

et

R OF sl

GGLANT TEMP E EH

TIH-E-804

NOTE

SeECE



HE
SHLI A
FIG 804 tLI oy |_Yeur
HARNESS 5
Ki-C
HilgE| mEHE 2 §F b e ot [ FHH AeE el Lo
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
804 | 001 111126682000 S A(HE) ASSY  |HARNESS ASSY | ENGINE 1 ~2015.11.03
#04 | 0071 111126682002 aiL] 2 (HE) ASSY  |HARNESS ASSY , ENGINE 1 2015.11.04~
804 002|11106684300  |S|~(FX[)ASSY  [HARNESS ASSY, EARTH i
804 | 003 | 13424020060 #Hol=Eetol(300)  |CABLETIE, 300 1
NOTE

181




0} Ll o Year

FIG 805 HARNESS 7

K1-C

2016

%3 o -".\_\_ §
e L

MAIN HARNESS =
2

NOTE

182




el

FIG 805 oFL| A i Year
HARNESS =
K1-C
&I E EEH & =2 F o & gy RO HIH AR el &f =
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QT'I" REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
05 | 007 111106684003 ; o A (2] JASSY HARNESS ASSY . RR 1 ~EU'_!_5.'|'| 03
B05 0011336684000  |shd-~(2I0])ASSY _ |HARNESS ASSY, RR 1 2016.01.01-
NOTE

183



ACIE, etd, =3 (WEIGHT, LABEL& TOOLS)

FIG 901 & & %A A2l (TOOL & ACCESSORY)===mmmmmmmmmmmm e 188
FIG 90z R RN EARER) === —=——————— === A 190
FIG 903 2 (LABEL)======= === === e e e 192
FIGI 904 0l E WEIGHT) ———=—=—==——==—=—==—=——————_—— ~_ . 194

FIG 905 2X ¥E 3IE (AUXILIARY VALVE KIT)=—————————— e 196



Vl
[
= &
=z
a7 (L]
32
od o
o |
___EO
O
—|

FIG 901

K1-C

NOTE

188




= & HAAe

s

FIG 901 m e (B LR
TOOL & ACCESSORY L AN
K1-C '
FIHE| REHZ2 ClF ) 7 F | smlEopd SHYEY CT
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REFAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
901 001[14500050001 |27 SET [rooLs seT 1
901 | 002 [14019060050 |2 A m L SPANNER , RING 1
901 | 003[V9361500150  |=2tolof PLIERS 1
901 004 [V9201508010 |t Amiiy SPANNER , OPEN 1 ] E
901 005[voe01512014 ek ~mjiq SPANNER,OPEN | 1
901 006[v9201513017_ [ebgAamy SPANNER , OPEN 1 i e
001 007[ve201519022  [erpAmy SPANNER,OPEN | 1
901 | 008 [vozo01524027 [t amiiA SPANNER,OPEN | 1 i 1
901 000[V9451506100 | =2fol (+) |oRIVER, CIR 1
901 | 010[V9411506100  [==2tole |DRIVER , SLOT 1
901 | 01137614120021 |2 7501 BAG , TOOLS 1
001 012[14219060031 |22 AE = PUMP , GREASE 1
901 0131338912030  |$ES=(K1-C) PARTS CATALOGUE , K1-C 1
901 014]13389120020  |AISAHAM(K1-C)  |OPERATOR'S MANUAL , K1-C 1
901 016[14527078720  [T483 Flol(&)  [KEYASSY 1
901 0714215020020 3 E PIN, LINK 2

NOTE

188




Year
2016

ctd
LABEL

K1-C

FIG 902

NOTE

190



1= 1
I
FIG 902 ch& el N
LABEL s | 2 BN
K1-C
FNHE| EEHE ¥ B 72 | =g |topd dEEER B
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC OTY. | REPAIR |EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
902 001 [11109100011  [244 , PTO M= LABEL , PTO ™ 1 ~2015.11.19
902 001(13389100010 |2l | PTO W% LABEL , PTO 1 2015.11.20~
902 | 002(11109100020  [2hel , 4WD LABEL.4WD ] ) e R
902 002(11109100021 |24 , 4WD LABEL , 4WD EEE 2015.11.20~
902 0031109100031 [2hd , Se= LABEL , RANGE 1 ~2015.11.19
902 | 00311109100032 [2ha |, = LABEL, RANGE 1 2015.11.20~
902 00411100100040 [2t8 |, =X M LABEL , POSITION 1 -2015.11.19
902 004[11109100041 |28 , X4 |LABEL, POSITION 1 2015.11.20~
902 | 005|17689100040 2K , /A FWE |LABEL, WARNING STOP VALVE o el
902 006 17669100060  |=fd , Z3/=H2|HS |LABEL WARNINGIFIRE 1
a0z | 007 | 17689100060 Sl AN RETE |LABEL  WARMING DIFF 1
902 008[11259100260 (24 , F= oHm| PAEEL HODDOPENIE L & ki | A
902 | 009|11259100270  |2te | 2 m/EC LABEL , WARMING FENDER 2 ] [E—— ——
902 | 010{17689100160  |2he | = /=<2 |LABEL, DANGER, RIDING 1 ;
902 011[17689100190 |2b#l , 2 Z/obH W E |LABEL , WARNING BELT 1
902 012 [17689100240 |28 Fo|/£27]  |LABEL, CAUTION MUFFLER 1 %
902 013[17689200050 |2l 5| S/AH=D3E |LABEL, DIFF 1 :
902 | 014 (17689100170  |2Hg |, Fal/otA LABEL , CAUTION SAFETY PN el B
902 | 015[13388010040  |of= , 2Pl E (K1 —C|MARK, ORNAMENT(KI-C)) 2 -2015.11.19
a02 | 015 13360010041  [oh= . eu@=(zaa=l71) |MARK, ORNAMENT 1 2015.11,20~ | 5
902 | 019 [11209100250 |2l , Fel/HOT LABEL , CAUTION HOT 1
902 020[11209100260 |2t , =  |LABEL, LOADER 1
002 | 021 (11209100270  |2iy | M@ LABEL , CYLINDER 1 1
002 022(13389200010 |2il , 3|S/A<=E  |LABEL, NOTE/SPEED 1 ~2015.11.19
902 (2213383200011 |24 , #|S/Al=%E  |LABEL, NOTE/SPEED 1 2015.11,20~ By
902 024[17689100120 |24l , ZFo/m LABEL , CAUTION FAN 1
902 025(17683100150  |2b#l , 7 T0/2hc|off E{ZILABEL , WARNING RADIATOR 1 e ]
902 026(11258049200 |7 &% B (L &) LABEL , PRODUCT/CONTENTS 1
002 027[17683100180 |2} , ZT/$O[E  |LABEL, WARNING WEIGHT 1
002 028[17689100070 |2b . 2 3/=20]3 |LABEL . WARNING BREAK 1 3
902 029]17689100210 (2l , ZR/EZF  |LABEL, WARNING THROTILE g ST
902 030{13389010050 |2b&l , £8®el7|  [LABEL, CULTIVATOR 1 -2015.11.19
002 030[13389010051 |2H , K1-C LABEL , K1-C 2 2015.11.20- 3
902 031)13380010080 _|ria . Siee= (@@ aizian) [MARK, ORNAMENT 1 2015.11.20~ |
902 032[13389010060  |2hal, 3 cf (=) LABEL FENDER LH 14 2015.11.20-
902 033(13389010070  |2ha 8 (S) |LABEL, FENDER RH 1 2015.11.20~
902 034(13389020420 |9NF g |LABEL , ENGINE 1
NOTE

191




FIG 903

K1-C

P1

==

Year

2016

L AL

| | Weik FHE ENNA REE ||
.0 B L T BAA
I :H"ﬁmﬂu&u_"

L Eda TIY QAR L3N B B )
|} Ui CREE ETL RSN SE L

d
bt

1

b
B
o

UIE

NOTE

192




e

HE

A, &
FIG 903 Vear | [ é’i}%
" | O
LABEL o | N
K1-C
ZIHE| pEHE ¥ 2 2 72 | 2y |rerE duEsy TR
KEY NO PART ND PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR EFFECTIVE DATE REMARKS
903 001(17689100020 [2b , Zm/mh2l  [LABEL, WARNING PARKING 1
903 002|17689100030  |2Hl | ZT/HEZ|7}A [LABEL, WARNING EXHAUST 1
903 003[17689100130  |2b#l | SI2/PTO  |LABEL, DANGER, PTO 1 ]
903 004[17689100140  [24# , 23 /el [LABEL, WARNING DRAW 1
903 | 005 (17689100231 ehdl | F=a|/E S LABEL , CAUITION TREATMENT 1 o
903 010[11120040960  |2b#i(5|~%ix]) [LABEL.KEY 1
NOTE

193




NOTE

194



A 0IE

HE

FIG 904 o |t
WEIGHT ot
KI-C
FHE| =EHE T 5 2 72| 7F ey dEESY
KEY NO PART NO PART NAME SPEC QTY. | REPAIR | EFFECTIVE DATE
904 001[14579131900 | == cowe, A9I=(14x240) [BOLT, WEIGHTIM14 1 ~2015.12.31
904 001[15189509300  [®l0I= ==(365) = GO |
904 002 |19958294000GB |24 0] = (28) WEIGHT , 28Kg 6 20151231
904 002 [14139294000GB |20l £ (24KG) WEIGHT , 24Kg 6 2016.01.01-
oD4 003 |V4111600140  [mIobA WASHER, PLAIN M4 1
904 004|V4011600140 [~ =22ty WASHER , SPRING T | |
904 | 005V3043600140 |8 S = 2 823 |NUT, HEXZ i 14 S 2
904 006(13384002100GB [R0I = =27l COMP |BRACKET COMP, WEIGHT 1 [ [ -em52231
904 006|13384002101GB |#10| £ =24Z! COMP [BRACKETCOMP WEIGHT| | 1 2016.01.01-
904 007 |V4011600160 |~ 2oty WASHER , SPRING M16 4
904 | 00B|VA011600140 |~=2ehd  |WASHER, SPRING M14 2 e
904 009 |V2004616040 |SZHEE(E) BOLT, HEX Mi6X4D | 4
904 010[V2013614035 |[~HSZHEE(2E) [BOLT, HEX M14X35 | 2
504 | 011|V3043600160 |8 S2L{ELE23F [NUT, HEXZ M16 4
904 | 012 [14139400010GB |# 0| £ A ZE WEIGHT , SUPPORT 1 T
904 013[V2013614035 |~ SZES(=&) [BOLT, HEX Mi4xss | 2
904 014[V2523614030 [AE{=EEE3S BOLT, STUDI3 Mi4xa | 2
904 015 |V4011600140 [~ &l=hi WASHER, SPRING M14 4
904 016[V3043600140 |28 Szh=2823 |NUT, HEXR M14 2
NOTE

185




FIG 905

K1-C

B gH IE
AUXILIARY VALVE KIT

P1

HE
Yaar

2016

AP
=

NOTE

196




P

FIG 905 HE W 3| E - R
=
AUXILIARY VALVE KIT = W\
2016
K1-C
#Hs] sges ¥ & & EE R P P W E
KEYNO |  PARTNO PART NAME SPEC | QTY. | REPAIR|EFFECTIVEDATE] REMARKS
905 | 001]13385405100  [si% et =(2p) sus Assy |VALVE ASSY , AUX 2P 1 ~2015.12.31|
905 | 001[13385405101  |=i 70 =(2F) sus AssY [VALVE ASSY , AUX 2P 1 2016.01.01~
905 007|16735080201 | #Li2(3/8) UNION , 3/8 2 ~2015.12.31
905 00B|16495301000 |3 ZA(S) COUPLING 2
905 000|16994080072 | 2(SHORT)  [UNION, SHORT 1
905 010(36313530021  [olDEl(mey) ADAPTER, HIGHPRESSURE | 1
905 011|11105405300  |R8FZ(1150) ASSY|HOSE ASSY, HYD 1150 i
905 011)13385405300 |9 2F% A (1050) ASSY |HOSE ASSY , HYD 1050 1 2016.01,01-
905 012|11105405200 |7 9f%(1650) ASSY[HOSE ASSY , HYD 1650 % ~2015.12.31
905 012|13385405200 | €rS=(1410) ASSY|HOSE ASSY , HYD 1410 2 1 2016.01.01-
905 | 014[11105405500G8 |=i+ =i = =izl comP [BRACKET COMP , AUX il -2015.12.31 B
905 015 (V2173608070 |4&lS2p===E(S) |BOLT, HEXS Mexio | 2 ~2015.1231 |
905 016(84200000230  [L}el EL{ = (M) NUTMB NYLON | M8 2 ~amsa23|
905 018|13424020060 |0l ZElol(300)  |CABLETIE, 300 0 |
905 019]11105104100  |er== assvialzici/aoo) [HOSE ASSY, CYUNDERBIO| 1 20150231
905 0191385104100  |fet == assy(alelcl/700) [HOSE ASSY, CYLINDERITO0 1 20160101~ e
905 020[87503005021 |#UI®, PF3/8-72  |UNION, PF3/8- 72 1 e
905 021[87503005040 |%=, PF3/8-PTa/8 |ELBOW, PF3/8- PT38 o | TR
905 | 022[87503005051 |5+ =, PF3/6-42  |UNION, PF3/B - 42 RS
905 023|13386601701GB | ECOMP , W= [FIXCOMP, VALVE 1| |meonon-
905 024 (V2183608030 |48 528 = &1 5(SP) [BOLT, HEXISP e | [ | e
NOTE

197




10| =245 =222 (NUMERICAL INDEX )

dlE (ENGINE)-

AEAl (CHASSIS)

T S . o e o o e e e e e e e e o [ B o o



-

ENGINE |

KEY NO PART NO KEY NO PART NO
R ~ 10130459020 TBIEE 119620-79250
M3 9] 10210355520 1 RUCHRL 119620-79260
113 i 103854-39140 115 [ 119 119620-79280
13 6 104200-55330 115 | 20 119620-79290 |
113 12 | 10420055750 115 | 21 | 119620-79300
1041 3 | 10501011490 115 | 23 11962079310
101 5 | 10531101000 115 | 24 119620-79320
03 8 10542501690 15 | 25 119620-79330
113 10 110250-55610 115 26 |  119620-79340
13| 4 114110-07761 115 | 27 119620-79350

108 11 114250-39450 115 | 28 119620-79360

14| 1 119125.77010 107 | 10 119621-21681
TR T R e A e 101 | 6 | 11962301250
114 | 11 119125-77200 02 19 11962432040
114 | 12 11912577210 03] 2 | 11966001640
14| 13 119125-77230 102 | 18 119660-01911
114 | 15 119125-77270 11 65 119660-61901
114 | 16 119125-77280 101 | 27 119717-01331
14| 17 | 11912577520 Moz e 11971701570

114 | 18 119125-7T660 103 | 6 11971701720
114 | 19 119125777110 102 | 17 19717-01750
114 | 20 119125-77760 el M9M7-01770
05| 5 1191371-18320 02 | 7 119717-01800

111 | 121 11523377932 101 | 12 S nenro24n1 |
101 8 11928501890 101 | 23 119717-02930
AT | 119285-11890 104 36 | 11971703037
108 | 17 119305-35151 104 | 37 119717-03070

105 7 119515-13200 104 38 11971703070
112 42 119515-59581 104 | 13 11971711101
m| 2 119515-61440 04 | 14 11971711110

15 | 30 119515-77330 104 | 15 11971711131
112 | 39 | 119540-58570 4 | w0 enanw
104 2 119600-11460 104 | 21 119717-11200
103 | 119620-01620 04 22 119717-11240

01 8 119620-02020 104 25 11971711260

104 26 | 119620-11280 104 | 46 | 11971711320

106 1 119620-14200 04 47 | 1em713n

07| a1 119620-21941 104 | B 119717-11340

112 43 119620-59700 104 | 19 119717-11350

15 3 119620-77380 104 | 35 119717-11381

15 6 119620-77421 104 | 27 119717-11650

15 N 119620-77440 04 | 4 119717-11740

115 | 12 119620-77461 104 | 58 119717-11800
115 | 13 119620-77471 105 | 2 119717-13110

115 | 18 119620-77480 05 | 3 119717-13600

15 | 14 - 119620-77490 06 | 2 119717-14400

115 7 119620-79200 106 3 119717-14581

TR T 119620-79210 W07 | 4 119717-21200
115 9 119620-79220 07| 9 119717-21650

15 10 119620-79230 107 | 119717-21700

KEY NO PART NO

107 | 12 119717-22080

101 29 119717-22090

107 | 18 119717-22300

107 | 14 119717-22500
107 | 31 119717-22550
107 | 20 C119n7-23000
107 | 23 119717-23200
107 | 24 119717-23601

107 | 27 119717-23611
107 26 119717-23910
106 9 |  119717-25050.

06 10 119717-25101

06 21 119717-25911

106 15 119717-25930
06 6 119717-26000
102 20 119717-32050 '
108 3 119717-32060
102 10 119717-32080 |
102 | 19 11971732100
02 14 119717-32110

02| 15 119717-32120

108 119717-34801
108 6 |  119717-35080

3| 3 11971735140

108 12 119717-39210

09 13 119717-42020
09 3 | 1197174207

109 119717-42041

109 | 17 119717-42350

109 19 119717-44740

100 | 23 ~ 119717-49800

106 20 119717-51150

170 6 |  m9nis40
110 88 119717-51711

170 89 119717-51750

o 9 _119717-61761
LU 118717-51860

1M 2 119717-51930
T 119717-53007
FRERE" 119717-53010

112 | 32 119717-58510
112 | 20 119717-59810
112 | 24 119717-59820
112 | 28 119717-59830
TEEE 119717-61050

111 119717-61060

M 5 119717-61070
104 | 56 119717-77801

104 | 57 | memITie0 |
04 45 119718-11310

201



PART NO

KEY NO KEY NO PARTNO KEY NO PART NO

105 | 1 119716-13100 110 108 129100-52101 110 62 158600-51410
02 1 119740-01501 104 | 28 129150-11230 110 64 158600-51420
M3 5 119740-55601 104 | 30 129150-11750 110 84 158600-51570
02 5 11975101521 106 14 129150-25301 L 158600-51790
02| 3 11975101590 109 29 129150-49360 109 20 171353-44760
TR, 119751-21410 112 15 12915059120 02| 32 22190-080002
104 39 119802-03100 112 | 18 129150-59131 102 | 37 | 22190-080002
104 40 11980203110 110 | 4 129155-51020 108 | 14 | 22190080002
04 41 119802-03121 0 53 12915551280 | BT 27190080002
04 42 11980203131 170 | 54 120155.51240 111 | 80 22190-100002
04 43 | 119802-03147 TR 12915551280 12 50 22190-120002
102 16 119802-32130 110 67 129155-51400 113 3 22190120002

101 2 11981001200 110 85 12915551580 103 10 22190160002

10| 35 119810-02941 110 | 87 129155-51701 110 94 22190-160002

EREE 119810-55340 110 | 107 129155-52051 10 95 22217120000

13 11 119810-56650 m [ 7 129155-61460 M4 AN 22242.000120

12 44 119813-59950 15 | 22 129240-79300 107 | 19 22252-000220
13 17 119833-56660 113 | 20 129242-55750 110 9% 22351.050010

09 9 119C10-42320 113 | 21 129242-55760 104 | 20 22351060012
0900 1 119E10-42000 113 | 18 129335-55740 ETT e 22372040000

102 42 121023-01551 PR I 129335.55750 107 | 5 22512040120

107 8 121111-21501 TR IR 129335-55770 104 | 48 22857-500100
13| 8 121254-56510 113 | 23 129335-55780 104 49 22857-500100
100 26 | 121450-42450 06 18 | 129350-26480 104 50 22857-500160
08| 2 12152034810 09 22 129350-49530 109 14 234714-080000

108 25 121550-49111 150l 129423-77200 108 | 15 23857-030000 |
102 21 121850-51960 115 | 15 120423-77710 04 12 | 23876-005000
10 8 | 12271051080 104 | 16 12950811180 021 6 23876030000
115 123501-79240 14| 12 129698-77110 02| B 24101-062024

101 4 © 124060-01050 114 3 | 12969877120 106 19 ~ 24104-060054

107 35 124060-21600 114 | 14 129698-77130 102 | 30 24311000320 |
112 | 40 1H4066-59100 114 | 5 129698-77140 104 | 51 | 24311000320
103 4 124085-02220 114 | 6 129698-77150 1130 24 | 24311000440

10z | 29 124160-01751 114 | o7 129698-77161 13| 13 24311-240100
104 | 34 124160-01751 114 9 | 129698-77180 102 43 24341-000240

m! 7 124160-01910 114 10 | 129698-77190 109 18 25132-003700
14| 21 124185-77770 114 | 14 | 120698-77250 110 100 26022-050122
102 | 31 124240-01871 104 54 129900-07900 108 10 26106-060102
102 35 | 124240-01871 102 1 129900-32130 1M 6 - 26106-060102
100 28 | 124250-49351 104 | 1 129901-11450 111 8 | 26106060102
109 | 27 124465-44950 12 | 4 129901-53800 102 22  2R10B-060122
115 3 12473277340 112 | a3 12990159560 106 8 26106-060122

102 | 12 129001-32320 09 10 12991649740 1 &4 26106-060142
102 13 129001-32330 15 | a2 12097277341 02 23 26106-060162
108 13 ©29005-59830 02 32 129C26-01890 102 44 26106-060162

115 | 17 12005279270 102 36 128C26-01890 104 52 |  26106-060202

M3 15 129053-55640 05 4 129E00-13610 111 8 26106-060202
113 16 129053-55650 1M1 60 15855261700 03| 5 26106-060222

101 28 129100-01580 111 | 78 158552-61900 106 | 13 ~ 26106-060352

ADEE 129100-07580 110 | 52 158600-51270 02 | 24 26106-060402

202



KEY NO PART NO KEY NO PART NO KEY NO PART NO

25 26106-060402
21 26106-060402 X
86 26106-060452 ™
26 26106-D60602 [ aony B r
27 26106-060652 .

' 53 | 26106-060752 i

102 34 | 261060BD1Z2 ¥ B o co%

n 26706080122 T

i

C 38 | 26106080142
55 26106-080162 |
24 26106-080202
13 26106-080202 CER
12 26106-080302 e B

"33 | 26106080402 r

[ 13 26106-080452 e | Do e = Tl
14 26106-080502 ] & 1 ko
16 26106-080502 1 "'

| 39 26106-080702

L 29| 26106100452 B 0

e R o | Lerg

e ERT ARSI LT
41 263060800020 ol © 1T | o olotsorr s om0 %1
6 26306-080002 TR ] S E T WOOrIT

70 26366-080002 BEh ko

I 1 265717-060122 T t
102i|enaorrzeTienzo0onm ol | Ul | ol

|87 26756-060002 wy

|32 26979050162 30K
13 27241-120000 ES Eaenrt

09 12 27241-250000 OrrE 0 ke ank

I 71971701561 ) e
29 719717-02901 1 0
32 71971702811

— e — 8
1 719751-51480 7 bV emlsserer . | Bl eyl
2 | ¥9450561001 ' N T

203



‘CHASSIS |

KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

201011 | 11101030020 405 004 11102610020 502 016 11104112270

201 005 11101032300 404003 11102611010 503 001 11104120010M

200 M2 | 11101032400 404 013 11102611020 307 003 11104120020

201 003 11101033000 416 006 11102630010GB 503 003 11104120030

202 002 11101042310GB 416 014 11102630020 503 002 11104125100

202 024 M01042350 416001 11102632100 504 001 11104130010

202 024 11101042350 416004 11102632200 505 007 11104130080

202 023 11101042390 116009 111026331005 504 002 11104130090 |

204 004 11101111011 408006 11102712110 | 505 009 11104130110 |

204 008 11101112010 409003 11103002120 505 014 11104130121

204 010 11101112020 411 015 11103062000 505 011 11104130130M

204 016 11101112030 414015 11103160020 504 011 11104130150

204 016 o1 415 020 11103160020 505 010 11104130170

(204 001 | 1i01m2100 M6 018 11103160020 [ 505 013 11104130180

204006 | 11101112300 604 014 11103160020 505 013 11104130181

801 008 | 11101120010 409|070 11103180010M 501 004 11104200010

807|012 1110112110368 409|005 11103180030 601 001 11105010011M

801 003 1110112221068 409 |06 11103180040 602 001 | 11105020010

205 015 11101162600 409 [007 11103180070 602 007 11105020020M

206 015 11101162600 409 [034 11103180190 602 005 11105020030M

303 008 11102320030 409 022 11103190010M 602 010 11105030051

410 008 11102400020 409 021 11103190020 602 009 11105030061

412 024 11102400020 412 /001 11103200010M 602 013 11105030070

416 016 11102400020 $12 013 11103200020M 603 006 11105030110

414 012 11102430030GB 412002 11103240010M 603 001 11105030120

414 008 | 1110243220 12 003 11103240030 603 002 11105030130

406 002 11102511010 412006 11103240040 603 003 11105030140

406 013 11102521000 302 009 11103270010M 603 1005 11105030150

406 023 11102521010 302 010 11103270040 603 008 11105030160

406 (021 11102521020 302 012 11103270091 603 010 11105030170

406 022 11102521030 W2 012 11103270092 604 003 11105050010M

406 016 | 11102521040 303 012 11103284000 604011 11105050021GB

406 020 11102521050 303 017 11103284100 604 001 11105051000

406 019 11102521060 303 013 11103284200 604006 11105052102

406 018 11102521070 205 028 11103286300 306 004 11105103200

| 406 015 11102521090 205 028 11103286300 306 005 1105103301

406 025 11102521110 306 001 11104051001 306006 11105103401

406 024 11102521120 307 002 11104055000 905 019 11105104100

406 026 11102521130 307001 11104055100 411010 11105152100

406 011 11102522011 207006 11104070010 411 013 11105153100

406007 11102522031 503 006 11104072111 606 001 | 11105200010

406004 11102522041 503 008 11104072120 606 011 11105200020

407 016 11102530010 501 005 11104101010M 606 019 11105200030

407 008 | 11102530040 501 001 1110410200068 412 017 1110520004068

415 002 | 11102540010M 501001 111041020015 | 607 001 11105201010GB

415 001 11102540020 | 502003 11104172110 606|004 1110520220068

415 009 11102540030 502 012 11104112210 606 009 11105202400

415 017 1110254004068 502 015 11104112220 606 002 | 11105202500

(415 012 | 11102542100 502 014 11104112230 606 010 11105203400

415 013 11102542201 502_010 11104112260M 606 020 11105206100
204



KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

607 006 11105210011GB 701 006 11106018100GB | 301040 11111000060
607_007 11105210020 701 |006 11106018101GB 301 037 11111012000

607 003 1110521210168 701 |006 11106018101GB 206 006 1111101210168
905 012 11105405200 701 007 1110601820068 206 005 |  11111012201GB

905 011 11105405300 701 007 11106018200GB 201 002 11111034000

411 014 11105405400 701 007 11106018201GB 202 027 11111040010

905 014 11105405500GB 701 007 11106018201GB 202 027 11111040011

801 005 11106000520 202 010 | 11106020010 202 004 11111040050

801 005 11106000521 202 005 11106024300 202 034 11111040091

701 001 11106012200G 202 007 11106024500 202 030 11111040110

701 001 11106012200KG 305 001 11106032111 207 009 17111040130

701 001 11106012600KG 305 002 11106032211 207 009 11111040131

701 001 11106012600KG 604 013 11106073020 202 003 11111042000

701 001 11106012601KG 414014 11106073030 202 004 11111042200

701 001 11106012601KG 416 017 11106073030 203 006 11111050010

701 005 11106012700KG 415 019 | 11106073040 203 001 1111105200100

701 005 11106012700KG 705 008 | 11106082111DG 203 (001 1111105200200
701 005 11106012701KG 702 015 11106252110 203 001 1111105200300

701 005 | 11106012701KG 702 014 11106252120 206 004 11111113102

701 008 11106012810GB 801 006 11106300031 206 02 | mmmas |
701 008 |  11106012810GB 207 029 | 11106300032 206 011 M11113200
701 009 |  11106012910GB 205 029 11106301000GB 206 011 N300
701 009 11106012910GB 205 029 11106301000GB 206 010 11111113301

202 032 11106013700 702 004 11106401200 206 010 11111113301

202 012 11106013800 702 007 |  11106401400GB 204 02 | mmnue |
701 005 11106015500 705 001 11106402100KG 204 012 | 11111113401

701 005 | 11106015500 705 002 11106402200KG 206 013 CTIII8500
701 017 11106015600 207 016 | 11106402300GB 206 013 MI113500
701 017 11106015600 207 017 11106402340 204 0N N111114100
701 018 11106015700 201 017 11106402341 205 034 11111162100

701 018 11106015700 207 018 |  11106402400GB 205 034 |  TITN62100
701 002 11106017100GB 207 018 11106402401GB 205 006 A2 I
701 002 111060171008 207 019 11106402440 205 006 _nneA4n
701 002 1110601710168 207 019 11106402441 205 014 1111116250068
701 002 11106017101GB 702 020 11106402500GB 205 014 11111162500GB

701 003 11106017200G8 704 025 11106563001 301 1035 11111480010GB

701 003 |  11106017200GB 704 023 11106564000GB 301 039 11111480010GB

701 003 11106017201GB. 202037 11106642001 | 207 001 11114073100GB
701 003 | 11106017201GB 802 003 11106644000 207 001 1111407310168
701 006 11106017300GB 805 001 11108684003 207 002 11114073200GB |
701 006 11106017300GB 801 014 11106684200 207 002 1111407320168

701 006 |  11106017301GB 804 002 11106684300 306 003 11116103100
701 006 11106017301GB 803 001 11106685001 605 028 11115103800 |
701 002 |  11106017500GB 902 001 11109100011 605 018 11115107100ED

701 002 11106017500GB 902 002 11109100020 605 009 11115150010

701 019 11106017600 902 002 11109100021 605 007 |  11115153200GB
701 019 11106017600 902 003 11108100031 605 003 11115153300GB |
101 021 11106017700 902 003 11109100032 605015 11115153400GB

701 021 11106017700 902 004 11109100040 605 001 11115182200
701006 11106018100GB 902_004 11109100041 605_020 11115183100

205



KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.
202001 11116011201GB 303 003 1125328310068 | 413 032 11502355100

202 020 1111601210068 902 026 11259049200 413 036 11502355200

202 038 1111601220068 902 008 11259100260 413 044 1150236001068
701 008 11116012400GB 1902|009 11259100270 411001 11502400011M

701 008 | 1111601240068 301|001 11501013010M 414002 11502430010M

202 031 11116013500 304 004 11501162001GB 414002 1150243001MM |
202 031 1116013501 301 020 11501210040M a4 T | 11502430020

202 013 | 11116013600 301 021 11501210050 414006 11502432100

202 013 11116013601 301025 11501212100 413 048 11502442400

202 032 11116013700 301024 11501212200 402 004 11502510010
201 007 11116022000GB 303 024 11501300030 405 001 11502610010

201 017 111160230008 301 031 11501302011 409 001 11503002000

202 001 1111609120068 301 006 11501302100 409 002 11503002110

703 001 11116111001 301 030 11501302200 N3 046 11503160030

703 00101 11116111050 303 034 11501305000 409 026 11503192100

205 005 1111630238068 303 039 11501305100 303002 11503280020

205 005 1111630238068 303 035 11501305200 | 303 011 11503282100

205 039 111163025008 303 033 11501330010 303 001 11503283200GB
205 039 1111630250068 303 040 1150133200068 303 [021 11503286200

[ 201 007 111163051006 303 030 11501332100 207 011 11504072201 |
801 015 | 11116502000 401001 11502012000G8 207 01 11504072202 |
205 044 11126313020 401001 11502012001GB 207 (025 11504074100

205 044 11126313020 410001 11502200011M 501 (010 11504100010
804001 11126682000 410002 11502300011M 410 006 11505102100
804 001 11126682002 403001 11502320011 410005 11505102200

503 010 11129040960 403 005 11502320030 306 004 11505103200
301 022 11131100110 403 021 11502330010 705 009 115060821200G
301 023 11131100120 403 011 11502330020 702001 11506401102KG

304 008 | 11131162300 | 13 [o01 11502350010M 702 024 11506401700KG
205 001 1113630200068 M3 (004 | 11502350020M 702 025 11506401800KG

205 001 11136302000GB | 413 [002 11502350031 | 702 017 11506412110

[ 704 011 1114702240168 413|005 11502350041 702 018 11508412120

04 012 11147022501GB 413 {006 11502350051 802 008 | 11508683001

301 044 11201010050GB 413 008 11502350060 206 009 119740-55601
201001 | 11201032000 £10 014 11502350080 206 001 129335-55750

201 00103] 11201032010 413 023 11502350090 202 028 13012080070

201 00102] 11201032020 413 051 11502350110 202 045 13016400010

201 00101 11201032030 413 025 11502350120 [ 4910 m2 13022250030 |
202 043 | 11201040080 410 004 | 11502350130 414 003 13022250030

204 011 11201113100 13 049 11502350140 15 004 13022250030

407 008 11202530050 | 413 050 11502350150 416 013 13022250030
412 010 11203230010 413 007 11502352100 703 015 13052410010
412 014 11203230020 413 026 11502352301 606 017 13058310030
412007 11203240020 410 011 11502352400 801 004 13151120061

605 026 11205104500GB | 413 011 11502353100 408 019 13152401011

605 026 11205104501GB 413 015 11502353200 408018 13152401021

202 036 11206024110GB 413 021 11502353300 407 010 13152530031
802 019 11209100250 13 041 11502354202 408001 13152700011M

%02 020 11200100260 413 031 11502355000 408 016 | 13152710010
902_021 11209100270 413 034 11502355010 408_005 13152710020

206




KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

408 006 13152712110 309 (012 13383417210

409 004 13153180080 309 01 | 13383417220SR
409 019 13153181010M 309 (010 13383417300
409 017 13153181020 309 (017 13363614090

409 018 13153181030 307|001 13384055100

302 002 | 13153270021M 904 (006 |  13384092100GB
302 007 13153270030 904 006 |  13384092101GB
302 003 13153270041M 504 1001 13384130010
302 005 13153272100 504 1006 13384130020

303 022 13153280040 504 009 13384130040

303 029 13153280050 504 014 13384130060

303 023 13153285001 504002 13384130090

502 005 13154112120 504 008 133841301400
502 006 | 13154112131 505 001 | 13384132011M
502 002 13154112141 505 002 | 13384132021M
502 007 13154112160 504018 13384136110

502 007 13154112170 309 0N 13384192110

503 002 13154122300 309 012 13384370010
602 002 13155010030 309_005 13384372300

602 003 13155010040 309 001 | 13384412000

605 012 13155150021 309 004 13384412100

802 004 13156642202 309 003 13384412200MS
207 |006 13184070010 309 002 13384413000
202 017 13266212002 602 015 13385020100

202 017 13266212003 602 016 13385020200

301 010 13267060022 602 017 13385020300

201 /009 13276642002 602 020 13385020410
702 015 13377210020 702 028 | 13385020500

402 001 | 13382310010 905 019 13385104100
403 015 13382320040 905 001 13385405100

403 013 13382340010 905 001 13385405101

403 032 13382340020 905 12 | 13385405200

404 005 13382411010 905 011 13365405300
404 011 13382421010 703 001 13386112000

407 002 133825200010 703 007 1338611210068
407 002 13382520011 205 001 |  13386302000GB
407 016 | 13382530010 205 001 13386302000GE
07 0TS 1S 1336253002088 16 102007 13386401100KG
407 011 13382530021 702 |005 13386401200
407 022 13382530030 102 [010 13386401500KG
415 (001 13382540020 702 [010 13386401501KG
300 001 13383172000 702 [o11 13386401600KG
309 004 13383172100 207 016 | 1338640230068
309 003 133631722005R 706 018 1338640230068
300 (002 | 13383173000 205 048 13386501100GB
412 002 13383240010 205 049 |  13386501200GB
300 008 | 1332000 205 050 13386501250
1309 010 | 13383412200MS 205 054 13386501260
309 009 13393413000 705|001 13386502100KG

| 309 009 13383417200 705|002 13386503100KG

KEY NO. PART NO.

708 |001 13386601011KG

106 |002 13386601021KG
706 012 13386601100GB

706 012 13386601101GB

706 013 13386601200GB
106 013 13386601 201GE
706|010 1338660130068

706 (010 1338660130168
706 014 |  13386601401GB |
309 076 | 1338660151068
309 017 13386601511GB
309 020 1338660152068

309 024 13386601530

308 025 13386601540

309 021 13386601550
202 047 | 13386601600

706 007 13386601700GB
| 706 007 13386601701GB
905 023 |  13386601701GB |
705 015 13386601800GB
802 001 13386602000

706 016 13386602100GB
106 017 13386602200GB
706 019 1338660240068 |
805 001 13386684000

704 013 13387022600GB
902 015 13389010040

502 015 13389010041
902 030 13389010050

902 030 13389010051

902 032 13389010060

502 033 13389010070

902 031 13389010080 |
902 034 13389020420

902 001 13389100010

| 901 014 13389120020
901 013 13389120030

502 022 13389200010
802 (022 13389200011

204 015 13424020060

804 003 13424020060
905 018 | 13424020060
204 003 13603102000

207 021 13764020030
901 002 | 14018060050

801 010 | 14046210300 |
703 006 14136112000
703 005 14136329100

904 002 14139294000GB

004 (012 | 14139400010GB

207




KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

202 010 | 14143120020 408009 14722710040 409 032 15993162000

407 006 14211340190 202 022 14726010031 304 002 | 16001220000GB
501 011 [ 14211340190 701 019 14726010031 407 019 16322730040
606 014 14215020020 701 019 14726010031 407 018 16322732000

607 008 14215020020 202 021 14726110301 905 008 16495301000

901 017 | 14215020020 01 017 14726110301 303 015 16601220020

202 041 14216210380 01 017 14726110301 303 037 16601220020

901 2 14219060031 701 017 14726110301 706005 16606062603KG

205 042 14256210040 01 017 14726110301 202039 16626692100
205 042 14256210040 501 003 14885050150 408 002 16701015001
03 041 14256210040 703013 14886110010 413 013 | 16702230371

01 014 14256210040 703 011 14886110020 414 010 | 16702230371

701 014 14256210040 [ 703 014 14886110031 #15 M5 | 16702230371
109 14321200040 201 023 14946212901 604 007 | 16702230371

01 01 | 14322420010 05 040 | 14946212001 409 015 16703180171

701 011 14322420010 205 040 14946212901 409 016 16703180181

207 3 14326210110 301 028 | 15134080020 409 030 16703180191

702 008 14326510210 801 009 15156210300 409 014 16703180511

102 027 1440010061 904 001 15189609300 302001 16703270011

407 005 | 14443140080 407 021 15242360050 302 005 16703272030
407 020 14443140091 407 024 15242360050 602 011 16705050060
202 026 14445100080 202035 15601041000 704 019 16705251100
| 605 011 14445100080 205 041 15601160083 204 002 | 16731112130

605 014 14445100080 205 041 15601160083 905 007 16735080201

801 007 14445100080 304 007 15601160083 304 001 16791220010

606 022 14445140051 303 016 15601320073 301 032 16791300020
702030 14466220030 303 038 15601320073 301009 16092011110
202 033 14501410050 413 033 15601320073 308 003 16994012020

206 003 14501410050 115 007 15602231610 605 (023 16994080072

207 010 14501410050 113 022 15603142810 905 009 16994080072

901 001 14509050001 | 603 011 | 15605070070 605 022 16995304000

301 002 14521302150 701 014 15606040227 205 003 16996015511

403 004 14522090350 701 014 15606040227 205 003 16996015511
403 007 14522002012 01 014 15606040227 204 006 | 16997021960

403 005 14522082020 100 014 | 15606040227 701 010 17406624000
403 010 14522082141 205 013 15606642401 701 010 17406524001

403 008 | 14522092162 205 013 | 15606642401 701 009 17406525000

403 009 14522092170 303 (025 15606642500 701 009 17406525001

205 018 14527060010 202 42 15606950150 205 023 17681170050

205 018 14527060010 202 084 15606950150 205 023 17681170050

802 005 14527076701 103 003 15642160041 702 019 17686040020
901 015 14527078720 407 009 15642730052 201 022 17686641110

802 002 14537072500 N3 024 | 15642750070 202 018 17686641110

[ 904 001 14579131900 606 021 15645220011 205 011 17686641110

702 029 14586702100 606 023 16645220020 205 011 17686641110

404 014 14602130030 706 011 15666562000 903 001 17689100020

308 001 14674012001 704 022 15666562003 903 002 | 17689100030
308 002 14674012100 702 022 15666642000 902005 17689100040

703 016 14677072100 205 016 15965120021 902 006 17689100050
408 011 14722702100 205 016 15065120021 902 007 17689100060

208




KEY NO. PART NO. KEY MO, PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

902 028 17689100070 605 |024 36313530021 704 024 V2123606016
902 024 17689100120 905 010 36313530021 702 013 V2123606020
903 003 17689100130 605 010 | 36503050020 702 026 | V2123606020

903 004 17689100140 605 013 36503050020 202 015 V2123606025
902 025 17689100150 204 014 37371720090 702 013 V2123606025

902 010 17689100160 701 003 37371720090 201 016 V2123606030
802 014 17689100170 70 003 3170090 202 5 V2123606035

902 027 | 17689100180 702 023 37371720090 305 003 V2123806020

902 011 17689100190 207 028 37371720110 705 010 V2123806020

902 029 17689100210 207 028 37371720110 M 012 V2173608012

903 005 17669100231 204 013 37481850030 13 M4 | V2173608012
902 012 17689100240 207 008 37481850030 409 031 V2173608016

902 013 17689200050 901 011 37614120021 414011 V2173608016

409 023 | 17973030420 606 015 79636130050 415 016 V2173608016

301 033 18011300010M 604 010 80105030320 602 014 V2173608016

202 025 18501042350 a5 | 84200000230 604 008 V2173608016

207 013 19022160031 905 016 B4200000230 701 004 V2173608016
601 006 | 19025170110 905 020 87503005021 701 004 V2173608016

205 009 | 19026642010 905 021 | 87503005040 | 202 040 V2173608020
205 009 | 19026642010 905 022 | 87503005051 202 048 V2173608020

01 016 | 19027210060 207 014 T0079010012 205 [022 V2173608020

701 016 19027210060 603 013 V1112606040 205 022 V2173608020
308 004 19027322130 702 031 V1222604030 205 022 | V2173608020
205 053 19027730060 802005 V1922604016 205 022 | Ve173608020
702 009 19020010070 309 014 V2004614090 301 027 V2173608020
301 038 | 19951019340 904 009 V2004616040 304 005 V2173608020

701 011 19959010010 309 018 V2004616090 409 (011 V2173608020

701 011 19959010010 303 (009 V2013608020 413 045 V2173608020

904 002 199592940008 303 |031 V2013608030 306 002 V2173608025
412 003 20113230040 303 028 V2013608040 505 012 V2173608025
303 026 21004100070 301004 V2013608045 604 002 V2173608025

1205 007 21306010180 606 018 V2013610050 605 008 V2173608025
205 007 21306010180 413|042 V2013610060 605 019 V2173608025

303 018 21443370020 309 013 V2013614030 703 002 V2173608025

202 014 21575070110 904 010 V2013614035 401 002 V2173608035

205 030 21615250020 904 013 V2013614035 501 002 V2173608035

205 030 21615250020 505 003 V2014610025 605 021 V2173608060

201 015 34513310040 #7002 V2034614025 206 008 V2173608065

605 025 34523600070 417001 V2034614030 | 206 014 V2173608065

207 027 35602010150 704 014 | V2034614030 206 008 | V2173608070

207 030 | 35602010150 605 006 V2053606045 905 015 | V2173608070

801 002 35605033020 301 041 V2053606050 301 036 V2173610020
B01_011 36652030040 202 029 V2113606012 408 020 V2173610020

801 011 | 35652030040 08 012 | 213606012 409 033, /2173610020

303 006 | 35822210080 605 017 | V2113606030 702 006 V2173610020

205 017 | 36104400180 201 021 V2123606016 | 702 006 V2173610020 |
205 017 36104400180 205 012 V2123606016 301 043 | V2173610025

701 015 36108010080 205 012 V2123606016 408 004 V2173610025

701 015 36108010080 205 012 V2123606016 409 020 | V2173610025
201 004 36213040010 205 012 V2123606016 501008 V2173610025

209




KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO, PART NO.

607 004 V2173610025 206 007 V2183608035 703004 V3043600080

205 027 V2173610030 203 004 V2183608040 411003 V3043600100

205 027 V2173610030 203 005 V2163608060 703 004 V3043600100

207 026 | V2173610030 201 018 V2183610020 207 022 V3043600120

307 004 V2173610030 205 051 V2183610020 309 024 V3043600120

601 003 V2173610030 301 012 V2183610020 309 008 V3043600120

[ 601 007 V2173610035 703 008 V2183610020 412 019 V3043600120

[ 702 016 V2173610035 205 052 V2183610025 706 023 V3043600120

601 004 V2173610055 301 011 V2183610025 309 019 V3043600140

601 005 V2173610065 704 016 V2183610030 309 016 V3043600140

309 007 V2173612030 301 029 V2183610035 504 005 V3043600140

300 005 |  w2173612030 207005 V2184610025 904 016 V3043600140

504 006 | V2173612030 702 003 V2193606016 606 013 V3043600160 |

607 005 V2173612030 702 012 V2193606016 904 011 V3043600160

207 020 | V2173612035 705 007 V2193506016 303 010 V3052600080

309 021 V2173612035 201 010 | V2193606020 205 020 /3232600100

706 008 V2173612035 702021 V2193606020 205 020 V3232600100

706 021 V2173612035 202 016 V2323606016 413 047 V/3342600100

303 042 V2183608012 202 016 V2323606016 302 015 /3343600160

205 004 V2183608016 202 019 V2323606016 | 205 047 | V3402600100 |

205 004 V2183608016 20 020 V2323606020 205 047 V3402600100

207 021 V2183608016 410003 V2403610025 204 005 V3501600060

607 002 V2183608016 411 006 V2403610025 201 019 V3802600060

2001 006 | V2183508020 412 020 V2403610040 701 [007 V3802600060 |

20 008 | Vel Mz 021 ¥2403610060 701 1007 V3802600060

201 024 | v2183608020 412 |02 V2403610075 701 007 V3802600060

202 006 V2183608020 605 |029 V2513408020 - 701 /007 /3802600060

202 011 V2183608020 309 022 V2513412030 701 004 V3802600060

206 002 /2183608020 309 1006 V2513612030 701 (004 V3802600060

207 007 V2183608020 411 002 V2514410030 701|004 V3802600060

414 013 /2183608020 412 016 V2514412060 701 004 /3802600060

415 018 2183608020 309 014 V2523614030 207 003 /3802600080

604 012 /2183608020 904 014 /2523614030 605 030 V3802600080

701 018 V2183608020 704 028 V3002600050 | 701 016 V3802600080

701 018 V2183608020 801001 V3002600060 701 016 V3802600080

701 015 V2183608020 204 007 V3012600050 703 012 V3802600080

70 020 V2183608020 205 046 V3013600100 801 016 V3802600080

701 015 V2183608020 205 046 V3013600100 204 008 V4011600050

701 020 V2183608020 309 020 V3013600160 104 027 V4011600050 |

702 032 V2183608020 606 008 V3013600160 301 042 V4011600060

703 017 /2183608020 203 003 V3042600080 603 012 V4011600060

705 003 V2183608020 303 027 V3042600080 605 005 V4011600060

706003 V2183608020 303 032 V3042600080 | 203 002 V4011600080

706 006 | V2183608020 304 003 V3042600080 301 034 V4011600080

701 010 /2183608025 413035 V3042600080 703 003 V4011600080

701 010 | V2183608025 13 043 V3042600100 411 004 V4011600100

BO1 013 V2183608025 603009 V3042600100 #12 018 V4011600100

801 013 2183608025 303 014 V3043600080 703 003 V4011600100 |

706 020 V2183608030 303 036 V13043600080 308 023 V4011600120 _

 505_024 2183608030 505004 V3043600080 309_007 V4011600120
210




KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.
706009 V4011600120 704 021 V5001920015
309 015 V4011600140 205 038 /5001920020

309 018 V4011600140 205 038 V5001920020
309 015 | V4011600140 304 010 V5001920020

417 003 V4011600140 701 013 V5001925015

704 015 V4011600140 701 (013 V5001925015

904 004 V4011600140 .?‘3_'2.;[?0_3. V5001525020

904 008 V4011600140 #13 010 | V5001925020
904 015 V4011600140 413 |038 V5001925020
302 014 V4011600160 415 (010 V5001925020 |
309 019 V4011600160 416 008 V5001925020

606 007 V4011600160 701 023 V5001825020
160G 0128 S EHU T 00T GO RS 701 023 V5001925020

904 007 V4011600160 415005 V5001930025

704 020 V4111600050 307 005 V5001930030

704 026 V4111600050 503 009 V5001950050
202 009 V4111600060 409 009 V5201006012
205 036 V4111600060 409 008 V5201006032

205 036 V4111600060 301 014 V5201010018
304 009 V4111600060 410 015 V5201010018

701 012 V4111600060 411 009 V5201010018

701 012 V4111600060 412015 V5201010018

303 019 V4111600080 601002 /5201010018

413 009 V4111600080 504 007 /5201010020

#13 037 V4111600080 408003 V5201010022

416 007 V4111600080 300 026 | V5211008016

602 021 V4111600080 207 015 V5502040093

701 012 V4111600080 309 023 V5601600010

701 012 4111600080 502 017 V5801405025
205079 | V4111600100 409 028 V5801405036
203410198 | SRl 1] SO 00 SRS 413 003 V5801406025
E0022 0] AT BD0T00 S 303 007 | V5801406032

411 005 V4111600100 409 029 V5801406032

70 022 V4111600100 13 06 | V5801406032
701 022 V4111600100 413 052 V5601406032

602 018 V4111600120 414008 V5601406032

106 022 V4111600120 415 014 V5801406032

904 003 V4111600140 416 005 V5801406032

302 013 V4111600160 602 008 /5801406050

416 010 V4111600160 409 027 V5801408036

606 006 | 4111600160 405 002 V6001106004

606 016 V4111600160 406|005 V6001106004 |
303 005 V4111600200 408 |015 V6001106005

409 024 V4111600200 406|012 V6001106006
606 024 V4111600200 504 (010 <[ V6001106006

606 003 V4111600220 412 |005: V6001106007
503 007 V4111600240 409 012 V6001106009

205 021 V5001920015 502 (011 V001106010

205 021 V5001920015 403 (023 V6001106203

303 020 V5001920015 406003 V6001106203

KEY NO. PART NO.
408 007 V6001106203
408 017 VBOO1106203
b o i T
406 008 V6001106204
| 403 016 V6001106205
404 016 V6001106205
407 001 VBO01106205
407 007 V6001106205
504 005 V6001106206
505 006 | V6001106206
407 |015 V001106207
405 005 | V6001106302
403 (022 V6001106303
402 002 V6001106304
403 014 VE0OT106304
403 033 V6001106304
404 015 V6001108304
406 007 V6001106304
504015 V6001106304
407 003 V001106305
412 008 V6001106306
#2 o1 | V001106306
504 012 V6001106908
504 017 V6007106903
501 006 V6007306004
01 018 V6001506204 |
404 D02 VBO0T606305
505 015 _ V6041106205 |
404 1006 V6041106304
404 001 V6041106305
502 004 V6321133005
404 02 V6544252913
407 023 V6544303524
407 012 | Ves44354026
407 (012 V6544354220
410 013 V6802000010
414004 VEB02000010
415 003 | \VBBO2000010
416 012 V6802000010
302 004 VES02000019
416 003 7041400160
408 010 V7047400170
01 017 V7047400200
303 (004 V7041400200
402 |005 V7041400200
405 1003 V7041400200
406 006 V7041400200
[ 501 009 V7041400200 |
403 031 V7041400250
404 004 V7041400250

211



KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO. KEY NO. PART NO.

302 008 V7041400300 502 009 V7441204707 38 B S
403 002 V7041400300 302 011 V7441253506 IR i
412 009 V7041400300 408 013 V7441254708

412 012 V7041400300 602 004 V7441354808 ;

505 008 V7041400300 301 015 V7442204707

406 004 | V7041400350 502 009 V7442204707

407 014 | 7041400350 503 005 V7611500000 i

602 006 | V7041400350 410 007 V7801000002

502 013 V7041400400 604 009 V7801000002 =

504 013 V7041400400 505 016 /7811600004 ¥

603 007 V7051400250 503 004 |  weneoooos | |

408008 V7051400400 505005 /7821600002 i

405 005 V7051400420 901 004 V9201508010

501 007 V1051400420 901 005 V9201512014 EET

(301 016 | 7051400470 901 006 V9201513017 [

406 009 V7051400470 901 007 V9201518022

408 014 V7051400470 901 008 VO201524027 |

502 008 | V7051400470 901 003 V9361500150 I

407 004 V7051400620 901 010 | V9411506100

412 00 | V7051400620 901 009 V9451506100 3 2
504 004 V7051400620 309 006 V9393000010

407 017 V7051400720 309 013 voga3o00010 | o ]

409 013 VT051400750 f

406 017 V7051401000 | ) i

602 022 V7081400060 ia

602 019 V7081400090 BE T
N6 011 | V7081400120 e £

604 004 V7081400120 ! R A | 1

604 005 V7201019012 ' yeibo|
410 016 V7201024010 B

415 006 V7201024010 R

413 012 V7201024012 » 3

414 007 ViNiEd0TZ

415 011 V7201024012

416 002 V7201024012 i

409 025 V7201024016 IRl el Bt 20 |
410 009 V7201024016 v

112 023 V7201024016 |32

416 015 V7201024016

605 004 V1201024020 1 HE SR o
605 016 V7201024020 [ 17 e

406 010 V1201024021 i

411 o V71201035030 P
|s02 012 | v720107070

603 004 V7201119010 o

202 046 V7231015006 |

605 002 V7231020055 i

504 003 /7231020085 4

402 006 V7441204208

405007 V7441204208

212




